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Commost) of Jarnah Copenhays.,. Died. Pebruery 16 - 1837; Aged, 68. Jeers.
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JAMES CEMETERY, on Long Island, Jackson County, Alabama.

SAMUEL, JAMES, Born July 18 - 1795 - Died July 3 - 1862.
(In the I850 census, he was aged 55, born in Virginia).
MARY JAMES, Born February 9 - 1807 - Died Ju ly 3 0 - 1887.

(In 1850 census, was aged 42, born in Tennessee.)

Thomas James, Oct. 9 - 1827 - O c t 11 - 1853.
•Annie James Ragsdale, Dec. 6 - 1829 - Dec. 24 - 1902. (In 1850, age 22,b in Tenn)
Marion James, May 9. - 1842 - Dec. 1 - 1887. (In 1850, aged 9 born in Ala.)

*A (lexander)H. James, April 15 - 1845 - May 2 4 - 1881.(In 1850 aged 5 b in Ala.)
"J. K. P. James, June 28 - 1847 - June - 1850.
W: Re Yamas, samarty 13 - 1832 - rily 16 - 109, 3 - 141/ Haline Hamlice-

Raymond E. W i s w e l l . 1827 1903. neral 1958. 0202 1 1 . 20101 C M
His wife, Elizabeth J. James, 1837 -- 1903.

Mary J, utfe of J. B. Siggle, December 21 - 1862 - Septenber 19 - 1889.
N very M. Figelo, Born & Died 1889. (ohaia).
•   w a i n   t e n   T a o v i n a   是 ⾼ 的 ⼦ e 8 6   -   2 E 8 e .

El izabe th , daughter of S. M. & N. S? Price - 1854 - 18540
M. P. James, March 10 - 1839 - December 19 - 19040

«I J . R. G. son of*W. L . & A. James, Aug. 11 - 1859 - March 30 - 1862.
Mary E . Anderson, Dec. 9 - 1857 - May 6 - 1919.
William H. Bennett, Co E 4 Ala. Cav. CSA.

Louisa Bennett, Died 1868 3, aged 37. (stone broken).
Martha A. Mclabor..wife o f W. H. Christian, Nov. 28 - 1825 - Nov. 27 - 1896.TIn 1 8 5 0 ," a g e 2 5 born in Ala.)

William # ,-Charles L . Christian,
Chris t ian, Feb . 23 - 1817 - June 30 - 1898.(In 1850 age 33 b in Va.)1857 1861.

George T. Christian, 1859 1861
Mary L.. Christian, Apr i l 27 - 1861 7 - July 31 = 1861.
Seniel. A • Burnett.Minerva Christian, who I s buried elsewhere).D e c . 27 - 1848 - March 4 - 1884. ( Evidebtly husband of

Note: Martha A. MoMahan Christian vas a daughter of Sanders McMahan. Her sistermarried Wm. H. Christian, brother of Ass W. C h r i s t i a n . )
One James married a Christian, daughter of William & Martha, uniting the familie'(think her name was susan Christian)(1850 census Of Jackson Co. Ala. shows, HM. C h r i s t i a n ,3 3 Va. Vartha,3 5 AlanC h r i s t i a n , 3 6 Tenn. Anni 2 6 A l a ;

JAMES CEMETERY, on Long Island, Jackson County, Alabama,

. SAMUEL, JAME Born July 18 ‐ 1795 =~ Died J u l y 3 - 1862,
ca i Gn the 850 census, he was aged 55, born i n V i r g i n i a ) .

eeteinoeln wary JAMES,.BornFebruary 9 - 1807 - Died Ju ly 30 - 1887.ae
“Go 1850census, was aged 42, born in Tennessee.) i e e e

2 ThomasJames,‘oct. 9 = 1827- Oct11 -1853. |
co Annie¢ JanesRagsdale,Dec. 6 -1829-Dec.2h ~1902.(Tm 1850, age22,b innTenn)

¢

__MarionJames,May9 -~1842 -~Dec. 1 ~1887,(In2850,_aged 9 bornin Ala.) '
= A(Gexoten)1, James,_April 15- 1845-iM a y24-- 1881.(In 181850aged 5b in faa.)
u d .Ke_P,_James,June23 +-1847-June-~ 1850.

;ToeEien_Samary15 - 1832-= fuly 16 - 1698Beale ” lithe,MerysoapA ‑

a =1 0 7= =1 9 0 8‐ annMePESut
ls 2 Hiswife,ElizabethJ- domes,1837‐‐1 9 0 3 , OO
ERS.| “NeryJ. ‘wife of J. 3B. ©, December 2) - 1862- September 19= 1889.dt
ReseNrtery }M,. eae,ae &Diea 1889.(chia).ae ee
af % v Wittenroses MEE11886~1888, w e e oeee oe |
y ; 2 Elizabeth,_denghterof SM.&N,_Sade -~1854-1854. 7
. an arM,:P,P, Janes,, March10 ‐1899 -- December19 -~1904.ee :
e t !“Te RR,G.__sonof W.L. &A. James,Aug.i =1859 - ‘March 30~ 1862. oo
ee = Mary IE.Anderson,”Dec.9 -- 1857.~May 6 - 1919= ao
W i d eMAL tamH.Bennett.Co|E4A‘Ma. Cave,CSA, a
ee _touiea bomete, Died18682,aged 37.(stonebroken). SS
. % : "MarthaA, wife of W.H,‘Christian,Nove 28-- 1825 --- Nov. 27- 1896.
O T B B O ,age2 5 b o r ni n A l a . ) e r e e r sr a
c e t e t ‐‐Hillien 6 Chr i s t i an , Feb. 23 - 1817 - _ June30 ‐ 1898.(In1850‘age33.b in Vae):| __\)Charles.L.Christian, 1857 ‐‐ 186i."

George‘ I . Christian, 1859' -- 1861._a Magy L..‘Christian,Ap r i l 27-18619° J w l y3E=1 8 6 1 s
m e e e et Semel.A. Bu r n e t t , Dec. 27- 1848~March 4 -1884.( ‘Bridehtly husband of

MinervaChristian,w h ois bur ied elsewhere) 5 Tn n e a e r n s c e a
wt (Note:_ Cc t i a n was a daughter of - Her sister

{-married Wm.-H. Christian,brother o f Asa W. Ch r i s t i a n . ) ° ~ ~~
o~ . A One James mmarried a Christian, daughter of Williamn&|Martha,_uniting the fanilie

(think |h e rname was Susan Christ ian). 7 “eoerenen t e e s

: oo _{ -1850censusOf Jackson Co.Ala.shows,jm. Chr is t i
mo :; , Kea Christian, 36 Tenn:“A: ‐_‐_‐_‐_‐_‐_‐_‑‘Soa e m a mt w e e ne e e ee e e e e e e e e e

WS
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#**** KIRBY FAMILY GRAVEYARD * * * * * *

This graveyard i s s i tuated atop Backbone R i d g e , n e a r t h e G o l f Course, O n

The Guntersvi l le Highway, a lso near t h e home o f Mrs A d a S m i t h and Jim
Johnson, Scottsboro, Jackson County,. Alabama.....

( A l l of t h e gravestones that could be fond were copied on July 18th, 1957,
I by Misses Leola & Eunice. Matthews and Mrs. J . A. P r o c t o r .

Lesle. B . (daughter o f J . P . & Janie(Kirby)- B o r n August 1 1889
Died Apr i l 1 (?) - 1896
Aged 6. years. & $ 8 . 8 Mos.

L . P . K i r b y - Born November 15 - 1845; Died February 3rd - 1904a.
i Note - ( He was Parks Kirby, son of ReL. & Elizabeth(Parks)Kirby and he

(married. Janie Gulatt, she I s buried I n 1exas, lived t o be old.)
Earnest E. Kirby - Born. Jamary. 10th - 1882, was. Killed by the train

on November t h e 20th - 1905. (He was a son of Parks & Janie Kirby).

LAWYER- RICHARD L . KIRBY - Born January 18th - 1818;. Died March 2nd - 1885.

FLIZA B . PARKS - Wife o f Richard L. Kirby, Born September 9th - 1822
Died December 6th -'1884.

Note. - (Richard Lie Kirby was lanow as Jawyer Dick Kirby)
( E l i z a B. Parks was a half s ister of Wm. Dulaney Parks.

"Was a good boy!

JANE. KIRBY, Consort. of Joshua Kirby.- Born April ¼4th - 1791 (or 1798. (2)
Died October 22nd - 1842 o r 1818 (?).

JOSHUA KIRBY, Buried here, n o s t one found vet..(1957). o r 1813_(?).

John Singleton Kirby, son o f Joahue & Jane Kirby - Born March 12 - 1826
(Note - Tobe Kirbils parents are Touried here and Died March 12 - 1888.

h a d tombstones, Joshua & Jane may have been his father & mother.)_

In. Memory of Thomag J u s t i c e - Born March I l t h - 1803;died Sept. 23rd - 1840.

In. Memory of James B.. Justice - Born September 3rd - 1835;died Oct. . 3 - 1854.

Charlie. Kirby's wife, who was a Hatfield, I s buried here (no stone. found).
N o t e - C h a r l i e K i r b y w a s a s o n o f DR. A. J , K i r b y & h i s w i f e , J a n e Gosset t ) .

D r . Andrew-Jackson Kirby and h i s wife Jane (Gossett) Kirby, a re buried here.
(They have no stones t o t h e i r graves).N o t e (He w a s a b ro ther o f R i c h a r d L eKirby and was born In 1815; near Knoxville

(Tennessee and died near Scottsboro, Alabama on December 3rd - 1895).
H e merried Jane Gossett on April 20th, 1843 By Robert Frazier, M. G.. near

Scottsboro, Jackson County, Alabama. She was born in 1829 In Alabama and died
o n July 18th - 1905. This Information copied from his pension application,)
MIRAH KIRBY (nee MARIAH P. Trice) daughter of James Trice, Senior of Blount Go.,

o f Clinton Kirby - Born November 7th - 1 7 9 5 ( i n Virginia , census)
Died February 23rd - 1852.

ene): ergs"sperood,+. “ ’ tie : : - . . ‑e a r Parks ‐see- P a c e ‐'79-7 7
. o n t . “ 4 2 6

oy - o n , oo de _ HHH K Y GRAVEYA see H E E
o n oan ESEH H E H E H E H E EEE
eo Bo“this graveyard is situated atop Backbone Ridge, n e a r _ t h e G o l f Course, on

. . ¢ | The Guntersvi l le Highway, also near t h e home of Mrs Ada Smith and Jim
vee e e oesee oan tine County,.Alabama,... -._ . . a

| (411 of t h e gravestones tha t could be found were copiedonJulyly 18th, 1:1957,
w e e .C o y Misees.Leola &E u n i c eMatthews a n dMrs. J . A . .Proctor,)‐‐-‐-_‐___--..-. . . . ~e t e BL(danehtar of J._P..& JanteGirty)> Born.August1.=1889ied April 1 (7?) -1

_ . .A g e d 6 y e a r s&$ 88M o s ,_
w e e n e e s t e e w e e t e e e e e e d e e e e e e e e e m e ea e e

e i t
t p , Kirby. B o r nNovember 1 5 . - 1845; D i e dFebruary 3rd= 190h.

nr 1 Note - ( Hewas Parks K i r b y, son of R, L. &Elizabeth(Parks)Kirby and he( r r r .Janie Gulati, ghe_isb u r i e din ere ee
E t 1 0 t h- 1882, was. k i l l e db ythe t r a i n_ _

: : ‘ o n November the 2 0 t h- 1905. (He was a son of Parks & Janie Kirby).
oeer et eea ‑

. weeem Deestelgz RIOHARD,Le

oe ' ELza Be.PARKS. =W i f eof RichardL. K i rby,B o r n September.oth =1842Died December 6 t h- "18840 .
ae Ti Note.= (Richard.L,K i r b yw a sknown.asLeyver Dick.arby)aa

oF Eliza B. Parks was a h a l f s ister of Wm. Dulaney Parks. .

.JosephPorterkasi~BornApril 19th- 18/9;DiedAugust1 9 t h- 1851,
t a _ & . . g o o d _ boy" H e was a son.o f R . L . & Elize (Parks)K i r b y , eeecenshs). _ .

a ANE. KIRBY, .Consort.of.Joshua Kirby ~B o r nA p r i l V t h=1791(or_1798_.(7).Died October 22nd‐1842 tor 1818 ( 7 )

KIRBY- B o r n .January 18th - 16183 Died March2nd_~1885.

re K I R B Y,Buriedhere,no stone.found. yete ( 1 9 5 7 ) ._....__(Lon.1813_(7)_
b c e n e g__ don Singlation Kirhy,. son of _Joshua_& JaneeK i r b y- Born March12 - 1826.

( N o t e = Tobe Kirb's parents are buried here and Died March 12 ~ 1888.c e ecar eel-‐had_tombstones, Joshua & Jane mayhave been h i s f a t h e r.& m o t h e r . ) ‑

_ Cenerrt edeMemory.of Thomag Just ice = BornMarch 1 1 t h- 1803;diedSept . 2 3 r d- 1840...
‐ Tn Menory..of,JamesB...Justice - Born September3 r d .- 1835;diedOcte.3.-185h..

o l e m e Charlie.Kirby's vito,iho vas aH a t fi e l d , i s .buried h e r e (no.stone.found)..| Note.~(Chariie KKir 5a son of DR J. K i r b y & h i s w i f e , Jane Gosset
e e en e e n e d e e e e T e c a n

ee Dre“Andrew_Jackson K i r b y and h i s w i fe Jane.«+(Gossett) K i r b y, . a r e buriedh e r e . ‑
They have n o stones t o t h e i r g r a v e s ) .

; Nove ‐ (Hewas 2 brother of pisherd L, K i r b y and*was.born in 1815,near Knoxvil le
/’ Menace and died near Scottsboro, Alabama on December 3rd - 1895).

HemarriedJane Gossett on A p r i l 20th, 1843 By Robert Fraz ier, M..G..near
( Scottsboro, Jackson County, Alabama. She was b o r n in 1829 in Alabam and atedom:~ ( o n J u l y.18th- 1905.This in format ioncopied.f rom h i s pension application.) . . . ‑

oe | ran KIRBY (nee.MARIAH P. Trice) daughter of James T r i c e ,Senior of BlountC o . ,.
~ Tennessee.Consort of Clinton K i r b y~Born November 7 t h - 1795 ( in Virginie, census) ‑

i ‘Died February 2 3 r d- 1852.
, o n



KIRBY FAMILY GRAVEYARD

Nea Sark Court, 22 g
Page # 2.

Mirah Pauline B. Kirby - (Daughter o f Clinton and Mirah Kirby).Born on t h e 22nd day o f April (1839 7) in the State o f Tennessee, Knox County.
Died Sertember 22nd - 1842 - Aged 3 years .

Marinda o r Angeline (2) Kirby - Born In Knox County, Tennessee,Departed t h i s I I f e October 15th - 1831 - Aged I 8 Jeers - 7 Mos. & 11 days.

DIED: CLINTON KIRBY, l e d near here on 17th o f April - 1876, one of the first
s e t t l e r s . He was 85 years old. (Copied from The Alabama Herald o r 1876)

Note - He may be buried here by the side of his fi r s t wife, no stone i s found.
THe was born i n 1 7 9 o r 1792 In N . C. and was a soldier In the War o f 1812

'In the 1830 Census of Jackson County, Alabema, I s listed the famtly of
CLINTON KIRBY - 1 m -5; 1 m 5 - 10; 3 m 10 - 15; 1 m 15 - 20; 1 m 30 - 405

1 f 10 - 15; 1 £ 30 - 40.

p o r t s eeKHH KIRBY FAMILY GRAVEYARD HHH HH
L N , - SEH EEESEHEE HEHE SESE SESE a BSHHEHEESE Ht

|_ |_ Marah Pauline B, K i r b y- (Daughter of Cl inton and Mirah Kirby) .
n n “Born o n the 22nddayo f A p r i l ” (18397)i nt h e S t a t e o fT e n n e s s e e ,Knox County. ~__DiedSeptember22nd‐1842-Aged3yeaTse

' Marinda or A n g e l i n e (2?) Kirby - Born in Knox County, Tennessee,‑
as ee Totber S t h=1831 ‐-A g e d18years= 7Mos, &11-ey ‑

; DIED: CLINTON KIRBY, died near here on 17th of A p r i l - 1876, one of the fi r s t
- p t d e e n s e gE S "- eg aO n eHewas 85 yearso l d . (Copied f r o mThe ‘Alabarvi Herald o f - 1 8 7 6 ).

: Note ~( Hemay be buried here by the side of h i s fi r s t wi fe , no stone is found.)
a (Hewasb o r ninn TAT 6of1 7 9 2In N,C, and was a soldier in the War of 1812.

-- In the 1830 Census of J County, Alabema, is l i s ted the fam i l y of
°w e n ot CLINTONKIRBY = 1 m‐53°a m5 ‐1 0 3i 10 =155 Tm 15 = 205 Tm 30 = B05”‑
nae f o r o o 1 f 1 0 -155 1£30 =400 ‑
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Recor ’s and Tombstcne I n s c r i p t i o n s From The Private Cemetery

Richard Lawrence bud Called Saute Dick), Jackson Co., A la .
Copied by Mrs . J. A. Proctor on Junevi 19580

. . ° 7

R L . K i r b y, S r . Born February 26, 1805; Died January 5, 1696
Gross

/ E l i z a b e t h t K i r o y - Bo rn Gctober 25, 1610; Died J u l y 15, 1890.
Note - This Richard Lawrence K i r b y was a son of John & Jane (Adair) Kirby.

"John M i l l e r K i r b y - Born August 4, 1835; Died October 24, 1905.. .
(John M.Ki rbywas a .son of R. L. Ki rby, S r . &h i s w i f e Elizabeth Gross) Kirbye) _.

H e was a CivilWar s o l d i e r , same a s h i s brother R . c i ,| ChewiLBV
(_Mary Hannah Kirby ~ Born November 20, 16375 Died November 23, 1882,/ _

| ° \

of He CowleNote Mary Hannah Kirby,wite of John M l l e r Kirby) was a daughter
and h i s w i fe El isabeth Cowley. .

Note =

RobertLee K i r b y ~ Born October 4, 1875; Died A u g u s t4, 1887.
Notewo Hewas a= of John M i l l e r Ki rby & was k i l l e d by l ightn ing) .

' (Benjamin F. Ke l l y - Born J u l y 14, 1826 ; Died January 24, 1896.
(Aged 69 years ~ 6 mos. ~ & 10 days.)
Wis yates .
Mary E. K e l l y ‐ Born August 21, 1833; Died August 20, 1681.

(Aged 47 Years - 11 Mos. - & 29 days.)
K i r b y, S r . , and h i s w i f eNote -\ (She was Mary Emaline K i r b y , a daughter of R. L.

.XElizabethB (Gross) Kirby.) Wwbf BEw SF KELLY .

&, Samuel B. K e l l y - B o r n May 30, 1858; Died November 6, 1892.
| oataged |34 Years - 5 mos. ~ 7 deys, was a sonof B e n j . FP. & lary FE. Kelly).

: @ Richard F. K e l l y ‐ Born November 5, 1878; Died November 14, 1879.:
- ‘(Aged One year and n i n e days . .

7 | "Many graves a r e in t h i s o l d graveyard, have o r l l y l i m e rock headstones.

I> 3
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Richard Lawrence K i r b y ' s Fami ly cemetery ~ continued.

/ Reginal Bra - Born September 18, 19043 Died A p r i l 15, 1910.
Y(son of l a r y{sketvon) Brandon, heyas killea byl i g h t n i n g at Section, Ala.)

ty eee citVERNON‑
M e . ee ‘JulianFarks - B o r n August 20, 1865; Died October 6, 1885.

Row o f Ashmore F a m i l y graves a s f o l l o w s :
b e d

PY [vary E. ‘Kelley'Ashmore - B o r n September 29, 1€56; Died May 23, 1896 »
Note =“/(She was Mary E l s i e Ke l l ey, daughter of Frank K e l l e y and t h e

c Joseph We“Ashmore. ) ‑
Died December 21, 1947.
S c o t t s b o r o , Jackson County, Alabama,A: : Jose W, Ashmore - Bo rn August 10,10535

“ \ ( ' H e 4 s buried i n Cedar H i l l Cemete a tby,the |side of h i s second w i f e .

ee M Idella Ashmore - Bo rn October 21, ‘1873 Died NovemberP25,1897.
rn _(Daughter of Jos. W. & Mary E. Ashmore.) So

“Jos. E. Ashmore - Bo rn J u l y 27, 1€95; Died May 26, 1901. . a
* (Bon of Jos. W. & Mary E. Ashmore.)Infantdaughter of J. W. & Mary E, Ashmore ~‘Born January ist’ --, 18825

' Sacredto the Memory of L i t t l e P a c k- Benjamin Paschal, son of J. We &ery E; Ashmore~ Born September 9, 1€80: Died August 5, 1885,“(aes 4years - 10mos. ~&26d s )

- Thefollowing graves a r e inclosed bya concrete wall:
J. DeWells ~ Born M a r c h9, 19113; Died November 17, 19396,

. Walls - P o r n August 27, 187;3 Died February 10, 19436 , :

oe wav she wa se & Velisen (Keay) Yemning 7_ Note ©:She was * daugiiter of Jerone & Melissa (Kelly) Manning.) o

oe h RIMAGE po ~ Born January 9 , 1910; Died January 20, 1920."OT Egonof H. DeRe G A . N.Walls.) , aad en a c e r

S o eof:na - Large Stone - ~ Double Grave. .

mo : ce ROEB PRA Yoen March 2 } , 1660,- ~ - 1 L L I s a uKGME orn December25 1866,
aya1

e d e n e e d e L e e

+ Jerome Preston Manning, J r . , ‐ Son of Mr. & M r s , J. P. Manning
o o p s , Born = August 20, 1897; Died January 28, 1919 |

es "WANDER - ‘Large Double Stone: GEORGE W. Born Febe 10, 1684} DiedMay 5, 1920.C a . Maymie M. ‐ B o r n OctoberAg12th - 18893 Died Jan. 1st, 19246 ;
cas"Faithful ToTheir Trust , even unto death" ,

> t
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, Mink C a g e 125
Richard Lawrence Kirby's Family cemetery ‐- continued.

qe Ma J, Ske l ton - Bo rn February 15 - 1676.at Died May 20 - 1904. d
"Though l o s t to Bight, to memcry dear ‐ Belovedone farewell" - /

Ciifercf M.J. Skelton) - Bo rn May 22- 1876.
' Died March 28 ~ 1947.
Note - (She.was Ada Bishop, daughter of Sampson & Jane B i shop . Jane Bishop was

( Jane Gross, daughter of Jacob Gross

W- Ada M, Skelton,

I n f an t daughter of J. W. & N, D, Skel ton ~ Born September 12 - 1690.
Died October 17 - 1850.

: (Child's stone - "Budded on ear th to bloom in heaven".)

In Memory of Maggie - I n f an t daughter of J, W. & N. D. Skel ton ‑
Born December 19 - 1684; died August 21 - 1885.
"Happy now is l i t t l e Maggie, Fa r away f rom p a i n and weeping, Fa r f r om al l
t h a t eter might trouble, Safe within the Saviours keep ing" . “

. . r

\ games Ashmore (Brother of Joe Ashmore) married Lena Ke l l y who was @ sister
of ‘Bry “ l s i e K e l l y , l s t w i f e of Joe Ashmore. ’

James Ashmore & h i s w i f e Lena (Kelly) Ashmore, a r e bo t h buried in ‘ this
cemetery. (So says i f r s . Rebecca (Skelton) H o l l i s of Scottsboro, Alabama.)
Bu t t h e i r graves a r e not markede ;

Also buried i n this cemetery are the fo l l ow i ng , with no markersa t their graves
' Sila ‑
A l i e (Teffy) H u n t- 1s t wi fe of S i l a s H. Hunt,

_ (She was from South Carolina) |
7 Their ch i ld , a baby g i r l , named A l i e Hunt,

‘Sarah E( Kirby) Hunt, the second w i f e of S i l e s H. Hunt and 4 daughter _of
»‐?P

(Q)_»> Richard Lewrence Kirby, Sre, Kirby. @ f

> Sarah Elizabeth K i r b y, 4 a s born on January 16th ‐ 1840, was married to

and h i s w i fe Elizabeth

a
Si1as H. Hunt on March 18th - 1860, By Roland Wood, M.G. (His 2nd wife) ‑

_> Sarah Elizabeth (Kirby) Hunt - Died - 3-18-1960
«a

Ro

} 2 S
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KIRBY
KELLY CEMETERY
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MAGGIE = INF DANOF J .W,+ N. D. SKELTON - INF
12-19-1884 = 8 - 3 4 - 1 8 8 5

(?) I N F - D A U - ABOVE T w . V ND,
9 - 1 2 - 1 8 9 0 = 1 0 - 1 9 - 1 8 . 9 0

- I N E

- BRANDON-
R E G I N A L BRANDON::9-18-1904454-15-1910-117

INR-SON OF IOHHVeRNeN + MAeY SKENTeN BRANDeN KItED By tIenThING- SETrON.
- WA L L ' S -

H.D. WALL'S < 1 8 8 8 - 1 9 1 2

yw \ LYRIB \ PAGE -123 A |
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{
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INE-Sow oF Torn VeRwon + Maney Sikeston Beawdon -KinrE0 By AiCHTV I NG-sftron.‐ WAALS‐ re

am HD. WALES ‐ 1 9 ° F~‐ ( F / B
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a “ 7 ; 1 1 9_KIRBYTORN CEMETERY - 0" C o p i e d J u l y 18 - 1960 - By Mra. J . A . P roc to r.7 p
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“'MOTHER" - Mol l ie Sotherland ~ Oct. 14 - 1868 (Grave by he r s ide not mrked)
Nov. 15 - 19436‘“Having finished l i f e ' s duty

, She nowSweetly Rests" ‑
At the f o o t of he r grave is ‐ John Sotherland ~ Oct . 14 - 1860 (Three l i n k s )

Sept. 4e- 1917.
- Osceola Sotherland ‑

" B o r n Feb. 1 3~ 1886
Died March 20 = 1908. Medium Stone = = "SOTHERLAND" ‐ ‑

We. --- Sallie B.. Cc.
John0. Sotherland -. | Ju l y 28 ~ 1885 ~ June 5 - 1889

. Dece 29 = 1936.= Nov. 16 =neS Gov. Stone, has a cross on i t . )

B * pattie C r a f t ~- (Mother) ‑
“ B o r n= 1 8 9 2= Died Dec. 23 - 1959. Rachel M o o r e=

_ Ala Pvt ‐ . 527 Engineers = World War IOct. 13 = 1894 - Dee. 21 = 1955.
C e Eula L . S a n d r i d g e=

March 24 - 1892
Archie Sotherland - Dec. 20 = 1937. Lo

|) Died August 1 - 1955 St
“+ A g e 59 yra.e - 7 mos - & 1 day. James Sandridge ‐ _ i

(Manchester Funeral Home Card) Born= 1844 WA r
-,(Manchester, Tennessee.) Died My 19-1910. ~*~ ‑
a s . ) Cagandrsdged Sarah, Wate |of James Sandridge §‑
a Born - 1847

3 Jan. y- 167 a ° Died Oct. 29 - 19130
- March 29 = 1927.

(Our Baby) = In fan t o f

June 11 - 1941| b Mo dates =
. June 11 - 1941.

3 ‘Bad.C. Sandridge - Alabama ‑
:,P v t= 814 Pioneer I n f- World War I ‑
‘April22 - 1892 ( Gov. Stone) (Another grave not marked)

A p r i 10 = 1947.

( Two chi ldren's graves under a
Cedar tree near t h i s , tumarked )

"Husband & Father" ‐ (Mason)
1, SMOTHER" -G@aldonia Kirby)- Born Aug. 18 ~ 1872

. Died Nov. 6 - 1 9 3 9 .
be"Husband & FATHER" - Jesse B. K i r b y=Born Jan. 1 =1870

Cyrus H u f f‐ Born Ju ly 13 = 1892
Died Ju l y 26 - 1910.

C o l a . (Huff at base of small stone).

- Infontsar J . . T. & L. Be. Teague, ‐ ‐ Our D a r l i n g‐ Dorothy Dorce Johnson =
- “June 10 = 1932 :2913-1913. . }“1922 - 1922. June 10- 1932 .

i GheonteStone)

Frank Moore -( Not any dates) ‑

“(aapert of ‘this cemetery ‐ several l ime rock stones at the graves.)

I /  c y



ee rs (RIRBYTOWN CEMETERY - MARSHALLCOUNTY, ALABAMA. 1 2 0 ,
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. an Emma,Wife of Jobnldrhy ‑
wo. . , , . Born M a r c h= 1882Died March 1 - 1900. 4

St : "MOTHER" » Isabella McCormick~
l a y Pag Poubie svone Born July 4 ‐ 1850 (No death we cut) ‑

om | "FATHER™ Isaac McCormick - L®
ST F Born Feb. 13 - 1840 |, _ sotDied Febe 4 - 1921.

| sy Wena B e l l Duncan, Wife of J. M.G a r t e r ‑
‘ B o r n Feb. 1 4 - 1903

wit D4ed Jane 19 = 1929. Loutse Duncan McDaniel ‐- \
wis _ ; : : ane - 1906 : oN_ : . Died Nove 6- 1951. \
. of Bessie DuncanWelborn ‐‑
; Born A p r i l 1 3 - 1900ene Died July 2 = 1925. F l a t Stone - J . D. Movi l le Hodges ‑
a0 orn Feb. 25 - 1868 .

; ae.Forrest Kirby = Died Aug. 281950.
ES Born J u l y 22 - 1886 | |
mee - Died Dece 26 ‐ 1905~ Ida E. K i r b y Hodges = Born Jan. 26 =287Died Jan. 18 - 1923.

( B i g Stone - Just HODGES). oo
{ .

otal”B i g Stone - With the name, "McCORMICK" ‐ - on one side ‑
|) The other eide has - - --- =

ee John L. McCormick= 1 8 7 4= 19443
rs oe [ wiie C. McCormick~ 1 8 7 3= 1956.

- |. Stone w i t h a Lamb on i ts
_ i Rex Edward - Son of J. L. and Mattie McCormick =
‘ Born A p r i l 1 3 - 1911

oa “ Died Sept. 6 ~ 1917.
on B i g Low Stone ‑

Tg _* : E t t a K. = Born ~ 1875 = = Died ‐ 1935.
. #" poeant Daughter of Sidney J. - Born - 1866 - ‐ Died = 1940. |
l g : Kirby & Kate(Winston umun

| atts? Fete 2 0Cisse L i t t l e Burnie - Son o f S . J . & BE. K . B ~tt (er: Born ’B o t . Pied Dece 24 - 2910. - Born Nove 14 - 1898
Pryst ey Died A p r i l 9 - 1906. |

a | K, Burmum =

of BornDec. 22=1807 aed use a =,1907 |4 ° ; Dhed Nove 3 =1886. ane .
oy . William Sinpeot Burnum ‑
te , saeof ~ Born O c t5.=Hid2913
ye 9 e

- 3 f _ Died Oct. 26 «1888. - ‘ [ n f a n t daughter of S. J. & E. K. Burm ‑

os vat : Born Nove 28 - 1895
i Diedom a miaLarge W. 0. W.Stone =

: a4
. os ae:1 Francia M. K i r b y- B o r n~1 8 6 0=D i e d~ 1908.



TOWN CEMETERY~ MARSHALL C | 2 1B r e r a TTee CeeT TeTevereeh
a eo "FRANCIS MARION KIRBY,» Born ~, 1860 ‐ D i e d- 1 9 0 8‐ Large W. 0. W. Stone =

3 Stonefe with ‐"MOTHER" ~ Near the top ‑
(A AMRyan =- Wife of F. M. Kirby (2nd Wife) -‑

7 Dec. 18 ~1837 =
‘ s . Died March 5 = 1908,

aa “Note --¢ F. ‘M. Kirby & Mollie Ryan, were married on Ap r i l 1 6 t h‐ 1867
: | v 7 B yG . A . M o r r i n g=M .G . )

Small broken stone - Mary Annie K i r b y~ Born Sept. 6 - 1899
| Died Sept. 6 ‐ 1899.
oe Mall Stone - = "KIRBY" ~ =

4 ness _Soshvs F. (?) K i r b y- Born Jan. 2 =1864,

L Tali:narrow‘stone - David L. K i r b y- Born March 26 ‐ 1872
‘i Died Oct . 31 = 1898, a

ob Note.-Deathnot ice in the county paper of date Nov. 3rd ‐ 1898.
. ) , HL Death of D r , K i rby = The sad news came yesterday of “the death, at Langston,

/ " o f Dr. DavidL . K i rby, a f t e r a short ‘ l i ness . He :i ;.dectd, and h i s mother isa s i s t e r of Amos R y a n of Larkinsville.Hewas
at brother of S. B. Kirby, of L i t t l e Rock, Arki¥ and was about t h i r t y years
“ o fage and married. D r . Ki rby was a graduate of the medical school at r
~Mobile and was making a fine reputat ion in h i s ession. A l l w i l l regre t
» to hear of h i s death. QIHA T~i2EL -To.-KyAns ~Sadd MIN

X R I R P L A N2 ‐KOA‘Ten.Masonic Stone - =F, M. "aa o n i c Stone ‘M. K i r b y=~ tach 7 - 181 S e e Pece-l2o
‐ _ ‑ve " (Hevas FRANCISfect KIRBY,“who married

ms i

fe rom MOTHER" ~Mp e , Born July 17 - 1828
Died Ju l y 26 - 1866.

, ‘Tempy J. K i r b y- Born S e p t .22 - 1855| . Married t o A .J ,G r a n t h a mo nFeb, - 1880

THER" ‐ John G{ Winston ,
Born Nov. 1246
Died Ju l y 13 =“1906,

" D i e dMarch 21 - 1881. "MOTHER" ‐ Lizz ie Winston < ‑
jo: MeRY-find Ryan Born Feb. 27 = 1853“.B. 0, = Son of PF. M. @MYA, Kirby - Died Nov. 2 ~ 1926,
A o Key Born Ap r i l 7 = 1868
w e t , D§ed November~ 1871, Mary Kate Lewis Winston «
fa Born Sept . 12 ‐ - 1915| Joshua - Son of J. F. & M. A, Kirby - Died Nov. 16 - 1938,

ae mo Born Jan. 5 = 1895 "We w i l l meet again"
| ": * Died March 9 - 1895,

John Gaddis Winston, J r . , =‐Son of John G. &Lizzie Winston ‑
«BornNov. 8 ~1876
i‘DiedDec. 24,- 1887. (Grave at foot, no stone).

“ ” Buben - ‘Son of John G. & Lizzie Winston = a
‘Born Oct. 4 =~1876 °

| *Died March 21 - 1877, Mamie Winston Rivers ‐ Wife of
~~ ee R. D. Rivers =~en Pa Born March 12 = 1888

Died Sept . 14‐- 1905.
"Asleep in Jesus"



KIRBYTOWN CEMENERY - MARSHAL, COUNTY, ALABAMA. 1 2 2
( o l d section and all of these graves may be o f Colored people.)

"EVANSW(Masonic Stone) - Jesse Evans - Born June 29 - 1902
Died Ang. 30 - 1948.

T h r e e L i n k s - F I T

- Pearl Evens - Bori Dec. 15 - 1887
Died Oct. 6 - 1909.

Hi, Robert (Iconey - 1876 - 1943.
Johnson - Died July 29 - 1947 - Aged 50 years.( lairs FunereD Home, Scottsboro, Alabama.

T h r e e unmarked graves on th is l o t .
T h r e e m a r k e d g r a v e s n e a r b y .

E l 1 z a b e t h C o r Died Nov. 3 - 1953.

Clay C - P o d - Born April 29 - 1923 (Nice Stone).
Died March 29 - 1956.

Henry Poe -'(Gov. Stone) Cross on stone.
Alabama - P r t 805 Ploneer I n f - World War I
March 15 - 1890 - - Dec. 4 - 1929.

•David E ( M o o r e - Crose o r stone -
Alabama • P r t 3 1 2 S e r y BN OVC

Jume 27 - 1895 - - May 31 - 1944. (Lime rock stones near this grave).

1 2 2

eeetTRBYTOWN CEMETERY- 12 2
wa : _J A H R E E E E

“( OlaSection and a l l of these graves may beof Colored moa)
(laconicStone) ~JesseEvans -~Born June 29~1902 ‑

Died Augo 30 - 1948.
“Threo Links =~F LT

3 - Pearl E v a n s~Borfh Dec. 15 ~1887
Died Oct. 6 ~1909.

Robert (aaa - 1876=1943. 7 a
Johnaon = Died July 29 - 1 9 4 7- Aged 50_years. ~ ) :(ais Pease Home, Scottsboro, Alabama. ‑

_CThree unmarked graves on t h i s lot.
.| Chie unmarked graves nearby,

pe| BeteDied Nove 3 ~ 1953.
| feyocr.BornApril 29 =1923 (NiceStone). 7 7
: 2 Died March 29 - 1956. ne ae

yfdeHoury FPoe .-» (Gov. Stone) Cross on stone. . | vee i :
;°Alabama‐ Pvt 805 Pioneer I n f~World War I ae
‘ March15 ~ 1890 = = Dec. 4 = 1929, . . . ~

"Davia E,E,(Weare) Cross omstone ‑
“Alabama=<P y t 342 Serv BNOM ae
‘June 27~1895 - - May 31- 1944. (Lime rock stones near t h i s grave).
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Copied from The Kyle and McCord graveyard, near old Bellefonte, Jackson Co.,Alabama, by Mrs. J. A. Proc tor i n February - 1953.

Willie son of J . H. & E. C. McCord, born March 24th, 1884 - died March 30th, 1884
'Infant son of J. H. & E. C. McCord, born & died September 16th - 1885.

: DE 'C. wife o f Dr. J . H. McCord, born February Ist, 1851 - died Dec. 18th - 1894.
Dr'. J. H. McCord, (Mason Stone) born Dec. 26th - 1843, died May and - 1920.

Henry Norwood; in a walled up grave, no dates, on the outside of the iron fence.
Henry W, McCord, born November 15th - 1878, died November 1 9 t h -
c. v Miobinson, ( s o n o f

A g e d 4 9 - y e a r s . daughter o f Nelson Robinson, departed this Iife- June 14th,1990
{ 1 8 9 0 ) :

S a l l i e . B .: K v l e born J u l y I s t - 1864 f o r l l t h ) died February 23rd - 1889(My Beloved wife & child) wite of W. D. Hunt.

• Nelson Kyle, born August 21st - 1828, died September 19th - 1886
(Masonic Emblem on stone)
Mary J . Kyle, 'born April 9th : 1829, Departed this life, June 23rd - 1884

Sarah Ji Ate, was born & died tear 20th - 1032, Diel Jiense let 1871
Odd Fellow Emblem on stone).C.S.A(Committ - 1884- scottafors

marthN e l s o n Robinson, Born March Lth - 1798, died May 22nd - 1862.Kanage 1333 - She dies
Durs' thenlism.

3 8 4 n e u t

daughter
t i n a s äige, her navie mass hett

sansettion name Arena Police- слилат.I Walker a l t /849050
1 5 0 9 .

119

e y e  t e
eM

te Vee7 totet from The K y l e and McCord graveyard, near o l dBBellefonte, Jackson Co.,
Alabama,» by Mrs. J. A. Proctor in February ~ 1953. .

1 amn a ey a a
ae fe wannie ‘gon of J. H. & E. C, McCord, bornMarch 24th,1 8 8 4-diedMarchod March 20th,1604‑
;ee Infantsonof Jeu.8 E.G._MeCord,._ b o r n&died September16th- 1885,"eae

ot .

Be ‘Gaswife,of Ir.J. i. McCord, |bornFebruaryr l s t ,1851-7 dieded Dec. sth -- 1894."

= -‐‐‐‐ eeee“Dr.3. a _Netora, (NasonStone)BornDec,2 6 t h~ 11843,died May2nd-- 1920,"a
t r e e. eS - _Hentyonry arwond,in awalledupupgrave,nodates, on the outside of the>iron fences,

"Henry:W7Medora, born November 15th - 1878, died November 19th =1904.; .awe
bi 2:T e a s obinson daughter of Nelson Robinson, départed t h i s l i f e ‐ June uth,“1960:~orine “ote Aged 49-year se ‐‑

P o e e B . Kyle, bornJ u l y lst -= 1864, (or 11th) d ied February 23rd ~»1889
Wy Beloved‘wife>& child) watefe of We“B. Hunt.

: ©: F S ,b e v ee e - t e t . t ,ce Oe warn ‑‐‐‐. ‐~
to 4Teton &Kyle}born August 2let - 1828, died september 19th - 1886T o t (Masonite Emblem on stoné)‐S E E R ;ionries aesKyJe; “born Apr i l 9 th+ 1829, Departedthis.Lifes:dune 2300 = ay

mane |Sarah:Bs.JyKyle,wewasborn&diedMay29th-1832, collEeveneas
Q e dVm.ioii, Robinson, born A p r i l 24th = 1832,died Apr i“OH FDFellow)Eublen onstone). C

4 !w n  + - - + . ne a ; :e e  g e

oe ay _Yoteon2 Ramenborn March.4 th- 1798,d iedM a y22nd= 1862.» bigs.SDTn bo,
“aM: as BeBy f LaVueVenn tettian C 4



e l y,  S
1886.Se a

budeBeBevis,bornJame15-1855, 43died |Sept iz 2 ihe _

Leia,“bom‘born1Fee,ee 23== 208,28diedNov.6.219025,

s f 0wa
Beabe,fea ist ntsaad.Tenuary_ 21-1910,;

1Lborn, “berebrn Ageg.:-1855,died.Dees18.-aaa
rm Oot.Be =1821s8died,Sets 2 =

1: Fg me 3 ih
orm Febs 21.n= = 18/8," ated duty’ 21 sz

or Ls !died.Dees 26=a918oN

fay died Angus 20-2 187, nge95 youre,
born Marich 5. 1851, died Auge 2.‑

‘ieting tom.Ocha 186 = 1848, died Sept. 6 =.1900»



j Tombstone Records. c e m e t e r y• a t L a n g s t o nA l a b a m a ( c o n t i n u e d )

E l i z a b e t h , wife of D . M. Webb was born Feb . 12 - 1845; died Aug. - 1 9 0 7 .

J o h nM . Morgan; born March 1 0 - 1840, died March 20 - 1902 AND
P a r r a t e t   w o r g a l l y ,   b o r n   J a n ._6 - 1840,_died_April 13 - 1903.( n o t e s she

M o t e r i n w a s . a

br "Alexander Snodgrass).

Laylor born June 10- 18-- (not sure) ;died March 12th - 1013
Taylor,_born March 6 - 1853, died Nove1 5 = 1940.

e w i f e of G. C . Grigg born Aug. 13 - 1854 d i e d Feb. 27 - 1890
L a u r a "Siblett - 1858 41à.1890

Mollie I wife o f R . M. Morgen, born Nov, 8 - 1848, d i e d A p r i l 1 7 -1909.1
MichaeiS born Dec, 2 9 - 1820, died Dec. 19 - 18972

Nancy S. Michaels, born Oct._12 - 1818, died Auge 15 - 1899, wife o f AnM i c h a e l s .
•BAB

E ．Michaels ,Michaels, born Dec. 5 - 1849; died Feb. 12 = 1921lady J. Michaels, born Dec. 7 - 1851, ased Nov. 18 - 1920.
M o o r e , born April 29 .- 1831, died Sept. 24 - 1916.

m i f e   o f   M i   P e   W e e t e i   b o r m   M o r .   1 5 - + - 1 8 4 0 ,   A l e d   A p r i l   4 -   3 9 2 3 .
Michaels, born Oct. 13 - 1855, died Dec. & - 1944.

I Wife o f F . A. Michaels, born Sept. 1 4 - 1861, d i ed March, 25 - 1918.
S u m i   t h ;   b o r n   s e p t .   5   -   1 8 5 0 ,   d i e d   M a r c h   4   -   モ 時 1 9 2 0 .
smith. born July 7 - 1856, (death date not c u t ) . a g e n t ;

C o .• E 55th Ala. Regt. C S A ) born Sep t . 7 - 1841, died Feb . 1931

1 8 3 6 - 1 9 2 9 .

CSA D o r r   1 8 2 9 ,   d i e d   J u l y   1 2 ,   1 9 1 3 .

‘bornrn Maricb10.:=o's ash,_died March 20 =1902,a
iapearetetfet Morgen,born Jan.6 =1810,_died Apri.13_==-1903- (nates ai yasas ;

b r  |
af Of! Alexanderz_Snoderasel,

Fe ayo, “bom March f=at Bt ‘ox). sagt
r a  e sborn,Auge 13=| =185 * diedee

witsoneMiercram.se Nove.8.eeLy

Michiels,3borntorn DeesPe-PeediedFeb. 1212== 1921 -“he
¢in.sLey x.Hine,tornDeesae=1851,4diedeiNove 1818~_1920,‑

a = 18%,aed. Dee,bsran2|
Gor *:

chA~ OEE.1920..
bh bori July}i - 1856,eatdate‘notcute!oe *9 a a ens2a t o

ia wescovesborn1829,‘aieaadaly 12,193..:

3 : re ae - aee e a n hares anane STON Ene Oeeed)re , . “



Va l l e y Leaves

‘ h i s l a r g e cemetery of almost f o u r hundred graves is located in the SE/4
Townshtp ? South, Range 5 East at Langston, Alabqna,_ T,
“kaniss Parker i n 1979 and b y Ann E s s l i n g e r Cochran and Por im_14 This
“s_a compilation of the two inventories, Part I of tuo parts , .

VTECEND: xxxxx = i r o n p i c k e t fence = w e n n = b r i c k fence

“hte map indicates the approximate division of the cemetery for the purpose of recording tomb‑
stone tnser ipt ions. General ly, we have begun our recording tn the lower le f t hand corner of
“ach seetion and moved from bottom to top in rows. Stones are no t in per fec t rows, many
vaptanecs o c c u r , Many graves a re not marked by inscribed stones.

(SECTION“A
‘hese araves are at BASS (Scottsboro Funera l
‘he extreme le f t end CLENDON EFFIE Home ma r k e r : )
of the cemetery: Jan . 18, 1914 May 26, 1917 JOHNNY B. CALLAHAN

(b l ank ) March 1 , 1976 Died J u l y 17, 1980
Aged 5 9 y e a r s .

BARBARA JEAN Fa i r l y r e cen t grave PLEAS WHITE Cement
WILBORN marked wi th cement Born Ma r. 18 , 1861 block,
GARRISON block. No inscr ip- Died Nov. 2, 1945 wi th no
Jan. 31, 1948 t ion. Adul t grave. Age 84 y r s . 7 Mos. l e t t e r i ng .
Jan. 11 , 1974 15 days

Co TANNER BETTY SUE
MYRTLE C. . WwW. Dau. of
Ap r. 5, 1892 Mar. 25, 1882 J.W. & M.C. TANNER
Mar. 7, 1966 Jan . 11 , 1963 , June 29, 19164

Se p t . 26, 1942 ( c o n t i n u e d )
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“a s t o n Cemetery, con t i nued 2 "9
SMITH MILDRED LOUISE JOHN L. SMITH |. MOLLIE

: “ROH. A F. SMITH May 16, 1880 Wife of
10, 1895 Feb. 28, 1897 Borned & Died Aug. 10, 1952 J . L . SMITH
12, 1937 (b l ank ) March 3 , 1929 Aug. 22, 1880

PAUL SMITH Nov. 15, 1937
: ( I l l e g i b l e f une ra l home ma r k e r . ) P v t U SArmy Mothe r

World War II
TAYLOR Sep 2 1913 PAULINE WILHELMS

HENSLEY JENNIE W. THOMAS A. Jun 29 1977 1912 - 1935
- 1929 J u l y 22, 1891 A p r i l 26, 1886

June 22, 1969 March 3, 1966 WILHELMS
-ES ADLATI JAMES RENCE
1 BOBBY W. - WILBORN HENRY MICHAELS
7, 1973 WILBORN WALTER SCOTT MARTHA 5. 1885-1951 1887-1973
7, 1973 Jan . 3, 1943 1885-1969 1886-1970 ( f o o t ) ( f o o t )
) Son June 21, 1944 ( f o o t ) ( f o o t ) Fa the r Mother

Fa t he r Mo t he r
i: CABINESS

HAZ . CISCO FRANK TEAT CISCO
1910-(blank) 1995-1974 TELAA WILL F. 1902-1971ten 1 , 1902 Oc t . 15 , 1891 ( f o o t )

JONES Aug. 22, 1980 (b l ank ) B ro t he r
-5, 1889 (No f u r t h e r i n f o ) ( f o o t ) Mother
‘‐ WEBESTER MILLIE ANN HICKS JOE C. JONES VATIGHT VAUGHT
: Wi fe o f A p r . 2 , 1899 MARY E. (S IS ) KELLY W.

mm =o21, 1866 G.W. JONES Dec. 12, 1929 Nov. .15 , 1918 Ma r. 3 , 1913
1956 Sep t . 8, 1861 (Masonic) Feb. 20, 1972 Nov. 9, 1961 _‑

n i c ) May 18, "1938
Row A HELEN HARRIS WALKE (Sco t t s b o r o Funera l

; VAUGHT === = Feb. 9, 1896 © Home marker : )
iLT ALTA P. Feb. 17, 1980 LOUIS ARNOLD
28, 1881 June 1, 1889 Beloved w i f e of D ied : September
10, 1952 June 14, 1967 Bertram E. Walke. 8, 1980

( f o o t ) Aun t ie ~ Aged 5 9 years

SaH0N JB")B" (Row 1) Unmarked g rave .
a Hand le t t e red : EVA

? GLEN MYRTLE C. SMITH THOMAS G. SMITH JERKINS
ZR Born Born B. in Ju l y 18,
29, 1921 Dec. 25, 1918 A p r i l 20, 1915 1885
25, 1926 Died Died Died wy
‘ t l e bud o f l o v e June 21, 1920 Sep t . 22, 1915 J u l 909

(inscription) t Rest
EMILY ADINA NANCY OPHELIA.
MICHAELS MICHAELS
Sept . 9, 1902 Mar. 22, 1895 Row 3:
Ap r. 10, 1977 Dec. 9, "1972 Secs =
MICHAELS ALICE dau. of FENNELL

' o o t G.S. & Emma D. J .
‘ E R , HORACE COLEMAN POWELL Aug. 1, 1903 Ap r. 11, 1900
\CHAELS MICHAELS Oc t . 24, 1905 S e p t . 13, 1977. June 2, 1978

C c 26, 1956 Aug, 29, 1884 J u l y 9 , 1916 ( f o o t ) Mother ( £ o o t ) Daddy
da te ) Nov. 6, 1972 (inscription) ‑
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Langston Cemetery, c o n t i n u e d

DeBARDELEBEN JEAN ROWE THOMAS Ti WHITE EL
WILLIE W. M. Daut. o . TSABELLE
S e p t . 12, 1890 Nov. 30, 1889 E.L . & J . L . Dec. 25, 1859 Oc t . 14, 1862
Feb. 7, 1978 J u l y 29, 1972. DOWNEY A p r . 7, 1937 J u l y 29, 1934
( f o o t : ) W i f e ( f o o t : ) Husband 1932 ( inscr ip t ion)
“ f t . o b l i s k : WHITE KATIE Row 4 JEFFREY WADE Large d b l s t o n e : MICHAELS
EMMETT WHITE MORE S s = = I n f a n t s o n of -- ALLIE M,
Born Dau o f B i l l i e & Hugh March 30, 1888
l a n . 6, 1894 Thomas ' MICHAELS Feb. 22, 1977
Died & B e l l e Janua ry 5 , 1967 (and)
J u l y 26, 1910 WHITE ( foo t : ) J .W.M, (Masonte emblem)
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) Born JAMES F.
( f o o t : ) E.W. June 3, 1897 (Masonite emblem) J u l y 30, 1879

D i e d SAMUEL L. MICHAELS Sep t . -30, 1962
June 14, 1905 May 22, 1885 . ot

LUCILLE FENNELL ( f o o t : ) K.M. Aug. 24, 1960 ( s m a l l hand-lettered in p a i n t )
MICHAELS MARIAH
Nec. 21, 1897 WILKINSON ( n o d a t e s )
Nec. 19, 1921 JOHN H. LIDPY J. :
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) MICHAELS MICHAELS WILLIE B . AUSTIN
‘YECHAELS Dec. 5, 1849 Dec. 7, 1851 M a r. 14, 1898 4
“ f o o t : ) L . F. M . Feb. 12, 1921 Nov. 18, 1920 June 15, 1899

Father and Mother .

INEZ EVANS
=== = Jan. 16, 1932 Deed fo r l o t 15 x 30 recorded Book 93, page 394 (ove r )

May 1 , 1941 Son : F a t h e r
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) WILL L . EVANS ALF T. EVANS ;
EVANS Aug. 21, 1871 Sept . 7, 1841

Feb. 22, 1950 Feb. 7, 1931
(Masonic) Co. E - 5 5 t h A l a . R e g . / C . S . A .

MYERS Row 6: DOSIA MORGAN WILLIAM J.
‘VERS ~~ ~=IDA E E . === = Born M a r. 30, 1872 MORGAN
WILLIAM Aug . 13, 1866 D i e d A u g . 28, 1922 1864-1925
J a r . 2, 1855 A p r i l 4, 1959 MORGAN Fa the r
Nov. 13, 1932 ( f o o t ) D.M. ( f o o t ) W.J.M.
‘ f o o t ) W.M. MYERS ( d a t e s repea ted )

MORGAN'Footstones behind large f a m i l y m a r k e r : )
WORTHA LEE E. L. VIOLA M. STEEN
( 9 3 1 - 1 9 3 8 1902-1973 1904-1965
‘ i n s c r i p t i o n )C o n g )G Pe eGED

PFC CO. C
\NDY ANGLES 59 Armd ING BN
‘ o r . 8 , 1886 Wor ld War I I
‘ a n 20, 1973 Aug 15 1925

Jan 31 1972ow 2: CYNTHIA J.
cS = SMITH BENSON S. SMITH

A p r i l 28, 1878 S e p t 5 , 1850
A p r i l 14, 1962 March 4 , 1920

F a t h e r and

SMITH

STEEN
O L L I E  L , HUGH R.
Mar. 12, 1882 J u l y 4, 1879
June 7, 1947 Mar. 11 , 1949

EDWARD LEE AIMA GEAN
Son of Mr & Mrs Dau of Mr & Mrs
C . L . TOTHEROW J i m MATCHEM
Dec 30, 1940 Feb 23, 1937
June 25 June 17,
1941 (inscript) 1938 ( i n s c r i p t )

INFANT/DAUGHTER of
Rev. J . F . & Ida/CLARK
Born & D i e d
J u l y 24 , 1911 ( i n s e r p )

SARAH E. SMITH
J u l y 7 , 1856
( b l a n k )
Mother

( c o n t i n u e d )
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“ s t o n Cemetery, c on t i n ued

Y LOU Dau. of STANFIFLD MAE/Daughter of
n & Fannie MARY LOU HENRY W H.W. & L. V./STANFIELD
F I E L D Mar. 7, 1863 J u l y 5, 1865 Born/Oct 21, 1888
28, 1932 ( b l a n k ) Feb 9 , 1936 Died /Ju ly 12, 1909

i 28, 1934( insc) ( i n s c r i p t i o n )

STANFIELD ADDIE STANFIELD ANNIE GERTRUDE
CHARLEY H. LUDIE May 9, 1992 STANFIELD
Nov. 21, 1886 Nov. 19, 1902 | A p r i l 9 , 1924 Born /Sep t .18 , 1894
A p r 25, 1962 May 14 , 1973 Died /Aug .5 , 1 9 0 3

“BE S. O.H. C . L . ODOM MARY E.ODOM
- of STANFIELD Born Ap r. 7 , 1866 Bo rn Jan.31, 1877
STANFIELD Feb 13,/1860 D ied Sept.23, 1921 D i e d Sept .24, 1919

n/May 14, 1866 Ma r. 1/1927 (Masonic) ODOM ( F o r e s t Woodmen C i r c l e )
t / J u l y 9 , 1910 ( i n s c r i p t i o n )
s c r i p t i o n ) STANFIELD Row 4 : WALLACE MAGGIE LEE

s s s = ANGLES HODGE
i e n t : ) (cement: ) Alabama Wi fe of
RLLIE ODOM M A R YK. ODOM Pv t . M.M. Hodgeid Aug 23, 1902 Bornd Jan 5, 1931 1l I n f 5 D i v Born Feb 1, 1897
| March 23, 1932 D i e d Dec 28, 1932 A p r i l 3, 1934 Died Jan . 27, 1918

(5 unmarked g r a v e s between these )
J .G . WRIGHT .

‘ E B . Feb 14 , 1862 (G rave marked w i t h fi e l d s t o n e . )°
+*-1968 May 2, 1915 DUNCAN ( N b l . s t one )

SUSIE K.
( F u n e r a l home marker:) WILLENF. “ S e p t . 15, 1903

Section’ “ p " M r . STEVEN L. WALLACE I n f t . Dau. of Mar. 27, 1975
: z = = = 1897 1976 J im & Sus ie (and )

Ca r r Fune ra l Home DUNCAN JAMES (J IM)
Gun t e r s v i l l e , A L May 8 , 1928 Nec. 2 , 1887Row BO hand- Aug 27, Dec. 30, 1966

- l e t t e red s t o n e s : ) SRCKSOW)

JIM CISCO MARY CISCO PANSEY CISCO a p t . W JACKSON
Died May 3 0 1939 A p r i l 5 1911 ( no da t e ) B o r n 1829

: Died J u l y 12, 1913,

(Row -3:) (2 graves marked w i t h cement b l o c k s , no inscr ip t . )= ( F u n e r a l home ma r k e r : )
HUGH BOYD LITTLE LITTLE ( D b l s t one ) FENNELL FENNELL
Born 5-8-1918 DAN (Masonic) "FT
Died 7-10-79 Mar. 22, 1875 DAVID FRANK L I L L I E KIRBY
Ke r r y Fune r a l Home Aug. 15, 1952 FENNELL FENNELL
Henager, AL MINNIE June 24, 1874 June 28, 1878

Feb. 22, 1879 J u l y 7 , 1949 Sep t . 17, 1925
Oc t . 17, 1957 ( i n s c r i p t i o n ) ( i n s c r i p t i o n )

°F CRow_ 4? (3 ( )& L K . R SS L i t t l e g r a v e s LITTLE (Db l s t o n e EARNEST LITTLE
IELL === = enclosed in low BEULAH Aug. 30, 1930
\ b r i c k w a l l - 1904-1977 Aug. 3, 1931
9, 1907 covered w i t h FRED

1 crushed ma r b l e . ) 1907-1942 GRIFF CALLAHAM
an - L 22, 1907 Sep t . 29, 1878
eo Mother Feb. 4, 1945

CALLAHAN RUTH/ CALLAHAM ( I n s c r i p t i o n w i t h
2 , 18727 Jan 15 1835 re fe rence to h i s b e i n g
16, 1950 Ap r 1 1921/(Cinscript.) " F a t h e r . ' )

(Con t i n ued i n June 1982 i s s u e )
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This large cemetery is located in the SE/4 of the SE/4 of Section 2 Township 7?South, Range § - |
Last inventoried in 1980. This is the second par t of two parte in‐East at Langston, Alabama,

which the ent i re cemetery te transcribed, having begun in Volume 16, Number 3, March 1982,

( e o n t i n u e d ) MARY C . Unmarked
daugh te r o f . g rave

DELLAR wife of LOUELLA CALLAHAM R.L. & M .D , DAVIS beside
= = = R . T. CALLAHAN Feb. 17 , 1887 Born J u l y 10, 1902 the

Aug . 12, 1873 Dec. 14, 1962 Died Aug. 11 , 1903 l a s t
Dec. 24, 1961 ( i n s c r i p t i o n ) Age l y r . 1 mo. 1 day g rave .

Located in two shrubs , t w o hand- JOHN MARTHA
==="= made markers w i t h names p a i n t e d MARTIN MATCHEN

o n w i t h wh i t e p a i n t : ( n o d a t e s ) ( n o da t e s )

Two g r a ve s l oca ted in a large WALTER W, WALTER R. DAVIS
i Born= = = " = f enced - i n area. The fence is. Son o f

i r o n , the g a t e i s o f f i t s W.R. & E d i t h DAVIS Feb. 16, 1867
h inges . There i s a t a l l t e n Born . Died
f o o t o b l i s k , marked DAVIS, July 13, 1894 Oc t . 13, 1895
engraved on t w o ad j acen t D i ed ( f o o t : ) W.R.D.sides: A p r i l 7, 1895

p rave marker: WALTER ( f o o t : ) W. W.D.

F ie lds tone marker PAUL MYERS ‐ (Row 8)8 CARTER .
on wh ich is Born =e== # CHARLES T. JOHN M.
carved: Dec. 21, 1896 Jan . 2, 1902 Aug. 13, 1872
ALIA D i ed (blank) Feb. 28. 1960
JoHnson Jan. 17, 1897 ( i n s c r i p t i o n )
: (Brokenin h a l f )

MARGARET A. DAISY BELLE EDWARD THOMAS : THOMAS
Wi fe of Dau. of June 22, 1910 EDNA EARL OTIE VANCE
J.M. CARTER J . D . & M.N. J u l y 10, 1926 Feb. 16, 1878 Sep t . 1, 1878
May 29, 1875 WELLBORN (inscription) June 29, 1944 Dec. 30, 1951
Dec. 4, 1905 Born Dec. 19, 1896 (inscription)
Mother. Died Jan. 8, 1900 ( F i r e t on Row 9, headatone

( i n sc r i p t i on ) missing, foo t : ) C.E.B. (S tone l i k e Fa t h e r )
Mother

(Masonic) (Stone l i k e Papa) ( 4 ' s tone ) MOLLIE J.
w e e " = P a p a Mama Father Wife o f

JAMES DERVIN MAGGIE BENSON N.W. BENSON N.W. BENSON‑
BRANUM BRANUM Dec. 2, 1857 Nov. 3, 1861
Dec. 19, 1884 Oc t . 24, 1884 June 14, 1928 J u l y 21, 1920
Dec . 7, 1951 Nov. 8, 1936 BENSON BENSON (inscription)

(H e a r t - s h a n e d stone:) (Square s t o n e , COMER EARL (ALL Benson gravee had
SAMANTHA K. BENSON s e t on c o r n e r : ) Son of footstones. Row 9 te in
Born NORA PEARL J . S . & MLE. front of a dead t ree .
November 17, 1892 BENSON BENSON Row 10 te beside i t ,
D i ed Bo r n Aug . 20 , 1894 Feb. 21, 1907 Same rows are i r regu lar. )
February 5 , 1910 D ied Sep t . 3 , 1895 J u l y 14, 1913
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) ( i n s c r i p t i o n ) . BENSON

(cont inued)
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Lf L a n g s t o n Cemetery) cont inuede n  .

Sep t . 20, 1898 J u l y 14, 186
O c t . 15 , 1918 June 23, 191
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) (Masonic)

(Large s t o n e : ) WEBB VEDA P. WEBB
ERNEST P .WEBB CHARLES A . WEBBF L O R E N C EWEBB = B o r n

7
3

J u l y 19, 1871 Jan . 7 , 1895
May 6, 1941 D ied

June 30, 1895
iRNESTEEN WEBB R C . . BB Row 11: SON of
* o r n Dec. 19, 1896 O c t . 13 , 1901 s e o = = K i t t i e
A p r i l 20 , 1919 S e p t . 30, 1951 ( b l a n k b u t s i g n s o f grave) MORGAN
l i e d (no da tes )

S e p t . 30, 1919 ( S t o n e w i t h n o d a t e s : ) J . R . KING
‘ i n s c r i p t i o n )

“ IOLA J. DAVIS
i  a a a

(The fo l l ow ing seven g raves a r e enclosed in a
t o r n s e c t i o n surrounded by a modern, r e d _ b r i c k w a l l .Bepe. 28, 1880 I n t h e c e n t e r i s a l a r g e m a r k e r : ) (MOORE)
N i e "
throken & a p a r t : ) LALA OLIVE MARY E. F, A. MICHAELS
sept . 9, 1899 MICHAELS Wife of O c t 13 , 1855

O c t . 7 , 1882 F.A.MICHAELS Dec 4, 1944
Aug.6 , 1971 Sept.14 1861 F a i t h f u l t o h i s t r u s t

qARy ANN Mar.25 1918 Even u n t o death .
‘ i f e o .
« P MOORE W.P. MOORE ROBERT C. MOO ALICE W. MOORE
Yovember 15, 1840 A p r i l 29, 1831 Feb 18, 1867 Aug.19, 1883

eo A p r i l 4, 1923 September 24, 1916 J u l y 20, 1945 Jan .15 , 1971
CiowI) GERTIE, Dau. of EMMA, Dau. of

. Cad J W . & 1 . 3 . Gow2D W.C. & J . S , J . C . WILLBORN
~ MAYS WILBORN B o r n Oct 30, 1886

Born INEZ WILBORN Aug 26, 1877 Died Nov 7, 1909
Aug 30, 1898 May 5, 1922 Jan 7, 1912
Died May 21, 1912 Sept .24 , 1922 (broken)

Coa3D W.C. WILLBORN WILBORN I N F. SON of
= s " = B o r n WC. JOSTE. M r. & Mrs .

J u l y 9, 1850 © WILBORN WILBORN Comer WILBORN
Died J u l y 9 , 1845 Apr 13, 1856 Born & D ied
May 6, 1906 May 6, 1906 Nov 20 1924 Nov. 5, 1939.
(broken and bestde Father Mother

uble stone MARVIN
5 DELLA GALLAHER ALVA MARY Son of

S e a Born GALLAHER S S e S ” C.W. & CLA.
‘LOVIE W. Oct .1 , 1873 Born ADKINS
‘LLBORN Died Mar.18, 1893 Born
‘ u n e 12, 1914 Aug.4, 1901 June 1, 1895 S e p t 26, 1873
o v . 6, 1939 Died | 7 1897

’ A p r i ' 9
\OBERTA T ( I n s i d e a wrought i r o n f e n c e : )
Yaughter of - s o o =
‘ o r . C.W.& C.A. ADKINS ELIZABETH DAVID M WEBB INFANT SON
“ o r n Wife o f B o r n o f °
t u l y 31, 1882 D . M . WEBB O c t 1 3 , 1845 D.M.& E l i z a b e t h
v ied Feb. 12 , 1848 Died WEBB
s e p t . 2 , 1901 Aug- 5 , 1907. Sep t 6 , 1900 8 o r n

Dec.13, 1891
Died

(Only 3 g r a v e s i n s i d e f e n c e . ) Dec 24, 1891
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(Cangston Cemetery
SECTLON Cr") Row 1 b e g i n s at edge of woods.

WILLIAM J.
WRIGHT
1898-1949
( f o o t :)Papa

LITTLE
WALLACE 8. LOUSINDA GREEN
Feb 14, 1867
Aug 8, 1951

J a n
Dec

EDITH ELOISE
PARKER
May 3, 1917
Aug 1, 1918

- PARKER
L. VAUGHN
1921-1964

Born
Aug 9, 1890
D ied
May 8, 1891

C h i l d r e n  o f

DOROTHY LOUL
1923- ( b l a n k )

MARTIN
LENER MARTIN LULER MARTIN

[ 6 - 4
Jackson County

cont inued

MAGGIE LITTLE
CIsco
J u l y 22, 1915
Sept 30, 1978

1, 1874
1,  1960

PARKER
MINO PARKER BESSLE PARKER* *Funeral Marker:
1893-1963 1898-1977

MAYNOR
JERR

Fa the r

Born
Aug 9, 1890
Died
May 8, 1891

J . F . & L . M . M a r t i n

ULE
Daughter
o f  O.A.
PARKER
Born Nov 28
1895, D i e d O c t
6, 1908

and M . S .

WILLIAM CYRUS
s s o 5 KNOPPS

Apr 28, 19
J u l y 22 , 1

POLLY ANN JOLLY
Born
Feb 11 , 1848
Died
Ju ly 21, 1912

CAMPBELL
CARL
Son  o f
J I J & H

THELMA
Dau of
J I & H L
CAMPBELL
Born
O c t  11
1897
D ied
June 11
1898

B o r n
Jan 19
1906
Died
Jan 2
1908

W.
B o r n
A p r 19, 1882
Died
May 31, 1911

CAMPBELL

UPTON
PARKER t
Alabama
P v t
311 AUX. RMT.

D e p o t , OMC
December 21, 1931

HERMEN H.,
CARTER

KNOPPS
TT E.

J u l y 27, 1908
( b l a n k )

T.  DAVIS*

32
933

*Woodman of the
World s t o n e in
wrought i r o n
fence w i t h one
s e c t i o n down.

L

Fa the r
JESSIE JENKINS CAMPBELL
May 24, 1871
Aug 31. 1952

161

1940-1967 1940-(blank)

J .N. JARNAGIN
Nov 13, 1869
Mar 10, 1947
( M a s o n i c ),

Born June 30, 1914
Died June 14, 1918

DORA CAMPBELL
Sep t 17, 1917
(on ly  da te )

3 vost anton cleus vupaue

284 :
June 1982

Grave marked w i t h cement
b l o c k .

JAMES H. THOMPSON
Cn1 US Army
World War IT
A p r 11 , 1923

Nov 13, 1978
MARY BESSIE PARKER
S e p t 11 , 1898
Feb. 18, 1977

* M i l i t a r y s t o n e :
JERRY BRYCE MAYNOR
Alabama
EM3 US Navy

O c t 1 5 , 1940-Oct 14, 1967
JOANNA MISSY PARKEK
Wi fe of 1865-1922
J N JARNAGIN
B o r n ;
Feb 1 0 , 1878
Died
May 26, 1906

WALTER G t
CARTER :
Born
Nov 11 1885
Died
J a n 30, 1921 ~

GRANVILLE
JOLLY4 T

Mar 31, 1906 Born
A p r 18, 1949 O c t 1 9 , 1846

D ied
O c t 19 , 1920

LUCINDA DAVIS MAUD Dau of
Aug 6, 1844 J . T. & S . J .
Dec 26, 1918 CAMPBELL

B o r n
Nov 28, 1888
Died
Feb 18 , 1908

GROVER McCOY CAMPBELL
Feb.
J a n .

20, 1893
13, 1976

Mother
LENORA Bey CP BELL

1, 1952
(con t inued)
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con of Nov 21, 1884 Sept 27,
' . & Ka t e DAVIS Oc t 16, 1951 Feb . 2, 1979 JOHN RAY LITTLE
s o r Oct 913 Dec 3, 1925
v i e d Dec 30, 1916 MELVIN TREECE HENRY TRECE Son of Mr & Mrs

~ J , B . L i t t l e
‘mad-lettered on cement ETHEL TREECE TILLDY TREECE Our D a r l i n g
wrens, etx graves:)

AUTHOR TREECE WILL TREECE

TREECE JAMES L. WELLBORN- MRS. MARTHA ELLEN
‘-LARENCE J. . Bo r n FRANCES PORTER
ct 29, 1900 Mar 10, 1910 Oct 12, 1831 ELLEN Feb. 25, 1880
e p t 11 , 1965 ( t l a n k ) D ied PORTER Jan . 20, 1883

Oc t 2, 1897 May 10, 1857
ow &: Conly:) M, WILDMAN Mar. 20, 1880$F kow a:
; HUTCHESON s a s =
ARL WILBORN ( d i e d same !)
eb . 16 , 1920 Feb. 1 6 , 1920 JESSE WILBORN coTtT R
‘ e t . 8, 1920 Oc t . 8, 1920 Born WILBORN WILBORN
‘“e1e b i r t h and death d a t e s ! ) Dec. 8 , 1855 Born Born

y o . D i ed A p r i l 1 , 1858 July 5 , 1863Gearon ('c") Feb. 20, 1884 Died Died; Cinseription) J an 26, 1884 Jan 26, 1884
G Dav is g r a v e s EDWARD

2S os in an DA’ OLIVE DAVIS J. DAVISiron fen ce : ) o r n ‘ Sep. 5 , 1835 oot.7 , 1845
Aug . 21, 1870 Ma r. 6 , 1906 Jan . 31, 1910
D i e d

2?broken s t o n e s w i t h O c t . 31, 1886
m l y o n e base in t h i s
‘ o y e a t i o n . These a r e - (broken) C Y A . B , MICHAELS CORINNA J ,
‘ hv ious l y rep laced (broken) o f Born I n f a n t Daughter o f
‘vy a double s t o n e in A B MICHAELS Dec. 29, 1820 J .H . & L . J . MICHAELS
tow 2 . 2 ) B o r n Died Born

O c t . 2 , 1818 Dec. 19, 1897 A p r i l 29, 1888
Died (b r o ken ) Died

\BRAHAM L. Aug . 15, 1899 June 13, 1889
con of (inscription) JOHN L. ( i n s c r i p t i o n )
1 H . & L . J . MICHAELS Son of
o r n JOHN F, . MICHAELS E l i a s & V.A. WELLBORN INFANT of
t o t . 1 , 1883 Bo rn Bo rn W.M. & L . V
r ied Sep t . 22, 1881 Oc t . 25, 1883 ‘ D AV I S
Sep t . 16, 1885 D ied Died Born
- insc r ip t i on ) Aug. 4 , 1902 Sep t . 17, 1884 Nov. 6 , 1904(inscription)
‘ ' , M. DAVIS Nov. 6, 1904
im f am i l marker ( i n sc r i p t i on )
spr 18 , 1878 o o t :
l i e d LEMA JONES DAVIS TILLMAN P. DAVIS ( o b l i s k )
lune 14, 1909 O c t . 6, 1885 Ma r. 10 , 1874 HIRAM
. i n s c r i p t i o n ) Feb . 2 , 1968 June 11, 1955 VAUGHT

Dec. 10 , 1892
MICHAELS GEORGE W./Son of ‐ Ap r. 21, 1916

“ = = oN. S. . B. S .A . &M.E. FLOYD (inseription)
Oc t . 12 , 1818 Dec . 29, 1820 Born/Mar. 3, 1884 VAUGHT
Aug. TS, 1899 Dec. 19 , 1897 Died/Dec. 28, 1884
(replacement f o r s t o n e s on Row 17 ) (con t inued)
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(Langston Cemetery5)cont inued CS>
MARY KATHERYN INEZ DAVIS, w i f e of BETTY EVANS (Row 3;) (Base on l y ‑
Dau of . T. ANS MACHEN s a = = s t o ne miss ing)
D . T. & I n e z EVANS Aug. 16, 1906 June 3, 1929
Ma r. 9, 1924 Sep t . 9, 1940 March 27, 1963 GROVER PHILLIPS
June 5 , 1925 ( i n s c r i p t i o n ) ( i n s c r i p t i o n ) Son o f
( i n s e r i p t i o n ) C.W. & Sal l ie

JAMES RICHARD ADKINS
INFANT SAMMIE Son of Born
Dau of Son of D r. C.W. & S . L . J u l y 27, 1889
C.W. & S a l l i e L . D r . C.W. & S . L . ADKINS Died
ADKINS ’ ADKINS Born (broken, gone) Dec. 13, 1891
Born “« D i e d Aug. 15, 1901
Jany 19 , 1891 Aug. 20, 1901 EARL KING ETHEL

1905-1926 KING
( I r o n Fence w i t h 2 oldstones 4' 1899-1914 KING KING
h i g h , one o f f base. New double 1915-1915 1915-1915
Fenne l l s t o n e w i t h same d a t e s : )

ARTHUR W. FENNELL ELIZABETH FENNELL CRoy 4> ALMA GOLDA L. MORGAN
Born Born s c x = W i f e of Born
Ma r. 5, 1851 Jan. 18, 1850 T. E . MORGAN A p r i l 2, 1889
D ied Died Born Died
Aug . 2 , 1887 Dec. 10, 1896 . Jan . 21, 1874 J u l y 3 ( ? ) , 1889 (7 )

D i e d
(Broken: ) KING Oc t . 20, 1899 (Broken s tones )
SAMANTHA L. MORGAN EMMA LESTER
Born 1876-1933 1871-1927 (On Row 5, 4 graves a r e marked, 3
Oc t . 24, 1868 : footstones : 1.M. , F.M . , I . M . a t : )
D ied KING IDA MORGAN -(Oppostie s i d e : )
A p r i l 1 0 , 1882 . INFANT BABY (no da t e s ) Bo r n in 1868 INA IDA and FANNIE

D i ed in 1895 Daughters of
( 6 ' o b l i s k , on oppos i te s i d e s : ) A devoted w i f e Char l i e & I d a MORGAN

= = = MARGARET MORGAN (Masonic) and l o v i n g Gone to j o i n t h e
Bo r n JOHN M. MORGAN mothe r. ange ls
J an . 6 , 1840 Born .
D ied Mar. 10, 1838 ROSA FRANKLIN (Near K ings on Row 4 : )
A p r i l 13, 1903 Died MORGAN EULA S. KING

Mar. 20, 1902 Born Ju l y 25, 1924
( f o o t : ) M.M. and J.M.M. Dec. 19, 1916 Feb. 1 , 1944

Died (inscription)
FANNIE K. MORGAN ANNIE MORGAN A p r i l 27, 1918
Born Born March 2, 1877 (inseription) LUCEY M.KING
Feb. 24, 1881 Died A p r i l 16 , 1907 ( f o o t ) R Jan . 19, 1906
D ied 26. 1893 cee EE qePr: 20,tions
Mar. , o o t ) A.M. i n s c r i p t i o n
( f o o t ) F.K.M. MARY ALLIE

BUREN KING = Daughter of In Memory of
KING 1895-1928 C.C. & S .E . GRIGG SARAH E.
JAMES JERRY KING Born : Wife of
O c t . 29 , 1900 BUFERD Aug . 5, 1877 Cc.C. GRIGG
Sep t . 21, 1945 KING Died Bo r n
( i n s c r i p t i o n ) 1929-1929 Nov. 22, 1899 Aug. 13, 1854

( f o o t ) M .A .G . D ied
FANNIE KATE Feb. 27 , 1890
MORGAN (Somewhat o f f r o w : )
Born LAURA C. TCHELL. DEE A. MITCHELL
Oc t . 26, 1919 ‘ “ S s s = SUBLETT Jan. 2, 1897 June 11 , 1909
Died 1858-1890 Jan . 9, 1956 Nov. 22, 1949
Feb. 14 , 1920 (cont inued)

163



6

e e e { Be a ae e n e le tateeat atenalels aD e ba t

287
‘a l l e y Leaves Jackson County June 1982

___) MITCHELL HUGH PAUL ‘
“-HOMAS H, REBECCA J. Son of Son of
i a n . 22, 1864 J u l y 27, 1856 T.H . & R.E J . C . & M .C
‘ch . 6, 1930 Feb . 20, 1924 MITCHELL _ MICHAELS

. Born Aug. 26, 1891 Born Nov. 17, 1911
‘OLA WILLARD F; Died June 19, 1892 Died Jan . 18, 1912
a u . o f MICHAELS 1916 ( i nsc r i p t i on )
.C . & MLC , O c t . , ,
'TCHAELS June 20, 1918 MICHAELS
t a n , 9 , 1914 J . C . RTLE = e
‘une 3, 1915 A p r . 17, 1889 Oc t . 7, 1892 J . F . RAYNES

Feb. 10, 1959 (b l ank ) Bo rn J u l y 4 , 1850
‘o the r ( Died J u l y 7 , 1918
:ENRETTA RUSSELL CHESTER RAYNES Broken s t o n e
‘AYNES Jan . 26, 1883 marks a grave. ) (Grave marked by
/ 866-1942 Nov. 13, 1920 s s s = fi e l d s t o n e . )

‘OLLIE E. REUBEN M. (Hand-done) (Hand- done)
fi f e of MORGAN ad SUSANA BANISTER THOS. KILINGSW
‘.M. MORGAN Nov. 14 , 1849 Wife o f J . B a n i s t e r ORTH Bo rn
om Dec . 22, 1932 Born Mar. 1, 1848(?) Ma r ( ? ) -- 1870
i o v . 8, 1848 Died Feb. 18, 1895(?), d i e d Ap r 18? 189‑
i e d ( C h i l d ' s g r a v e nea r \
p r . 17, 1909 K i l l i n g w o r t h s Row 1 0 . ) JOHN

KILLINGSWORTH
__KILLINGSWORTH KILLINGSWORTH 1896-1920
‘HAN TTHEW SH I E
399-1963 1902-1962 J u l y 9, 1897 - O c t . 3, 1890 MATTHEW

Jan. 31, 1952 Oc t . 29, 1944 KILLINGSWORTH _ 7
‘ o t h e r 1844-1921
“RANCES E. LACKS Row 11: VIOLA GAY PATTERSON
‘ p r . 9, 1864 === 53 1865-19 JOHN L. PATTERSON
t a n , 20, 1956 1858-1932

J . B . OK)PATTERSON
‘ATTERSON f am i l y monument . 1903-1952 WORTHINGTON

G .
_ ARNOLD * ( f o o t )ROY O. ARNOLD Feb. 6 1890 J u l y 18, 1883
YR : . Alabama (b l ank ) A p r . 20, 1959
' $ 9 8 - ( b l a n k ) 1893-1963 P v t . 44 Machine Gun BN ~

World War I (Row 2) JENNIE HARGISS
J u l y 26 1893 Aug 30 1963 Oc tobe r 24, 1887s a = J u l y 7 , 1956
BRELAND ( R o w23

-EVERLY A. BRELAND . ERNEST E. S a s 5 ALBERT HARGISS
w t . US Army 1886- -- 1872-1946 Alabama
‘ o r l d War I T P v t . 2 1 CO 162 Depot B r i g .
°914-1976 World War I

SARAH, w i f e of Sept 23, 1885 Sept 8, 1971
S . L . COBBLER & . L . COBBLER

x 1870-1951 O c t 4, 1860 B . F. TAYLOR ANNIE JOHNIE
(Masonic) O c t 22, 1929 Mar 1, 1853 Dau. of Son of

Nov 5, 1940 8B.F. & A l i c e B . F. & A l i c e
ESSE ALICE TAYLOR IDA TAYLOR TAYLOR
on of June 10 , 1858 Daughter o f (No d a t e s ) (No da t e s )
. F. & A l i c e Ma r 1 2 , 1913 J . L . & N . I . VAUGHT
AYLOR Bo r n JAMES F. TAYLOR JOHN T. TAYLOR
No da tes ) CARL A. TAYLOR Nov 26, 1874 Apr 22, 1916 Sep t 19 , 1919

J u l y 18 , 1921 D ied Jan 31, 1917 J a n 30, 1920 - ,
J an 29, 1922 Oc t 20, 1877 ( con t i n ued )
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Gangston ‘Cenetery) continuedSEcELDS e e .~‐=..‐‐‐‐‐‐"
Crow 3 MORGAN MARY A. NICKOLSON JOHN B. MORGAN

s e S = . C. MORGAN 1818-1876
1839-1891 1839-1894 1806-1880

CRow 5) GRUBBS . BESSTE EVANS LAWHORN
s e a = PETE MILL I NUNN WILLIAM T. MARY SU

Mar 18, 1875 June 30, 1871 1890-1948 1879-1960 1901-1966
Nov 5, 1959 Oct 1, 1939
Papa Mama BELL DAVIS ( f r o n t : ) back: )

RENO DEWEY DAV ‘AN
Two g r a v e s ’ , one a d u l t and one 1871-1926
c h i l d , coveredby fie lds tanes . .

165

Sely 25, 1898 Dau. of
O c t 17, 1899 F.M. & L .E .

DAVIS
VAUGHT ELBERT B. WRIGHT

B e s = D.M. VAUGHT MARY C. Born Feb 23, 1899 ( A t end of t h i s r ow a r e
Sept 9, 1869 VAUGHT Died Mar 2, 1922 p ieces of a s t o n e from
Nov 11 , 1932 May 20, 1882 (Masonic) which i n c r i p t i o n s have
(Masonic) O c t 4, 1946 eroded. | iyo footstones:)

J .D . an R.L.D.
T . P. D NANCY J.
mo Wi fe of === = SAMUEL T. DAVIS WILSON DAVIS
Ma r 14 , 1838 T. P. DAVIS o r n o r n 1/91
D ied forn/July 15, 1836 Dec, 24, 1880 Died/Jan. 29, 1855
Jan 25, 1915 Died/Oct 4, 1899 Died (foot :)

Feb 9, 1882 WILSON DAVIS
o CABANISS Pv t . Tenn. M i l i t i a

JESSE J. MILDRED S. PAIRLEE LEWIS CABANISS War of 1812
ac t . 27,1909 Nov. 13, 1914 Born Aug.“93°”13885 1791-1855
May 17, o - - - Died May 25, 195 l f

Mar r ied J u l y 9 , 1938 KITTY DAVIS
LUTHER LEWIS e s a c Born

GEORGE T. CABANISS MARY CABANISS J u l y 31, 1864
Born Sep t . 27, 1870 Baby o f Dec. 29, 1918 Died
Died Sep t . 28, 1929 G . T. & E . P. Aug. 20, 1940 Sep t . 1 , 1872

CABANISS
(Grave marked w i t h June 13, 1916 ( I r o n covers e n t i r e (Large box tomb
fieldstone.) Dec. 28, 1917 g rave . Head has w i t h s l a b t o p : )

o v a l r a i s e d emblem MARTHA LEWIS
PERMELIA S. DAVIS (Large box tomb wh ich is broken o f f - Wife/of
Born w i t h s l a b t o p : ) i t r e a d s : ) J . T . Lew i s t
Feb. 1834 JOHN WESLEY LEWIS LOUISA E. LEWIS Born Jan . t h e 1°
D ied Bo rn Born Jan 15 1827. Departed
Sept . 22, 1875 Ma r . 8, 1849 1855 t h i s th
(B r oken at base Departed t h i s l i f e Died Sept . 17, 1874 L i f e O c t . t h e 11
and i n p i eces . ) Dec. 28, 1886 1879
( f o o t ) P. S .D ( i n s c r i p t i o n )
( C h i l d ' s box tomb:) W . J . LEWIS CABANISS
ARTHUR LEWIS Born ; . Ve U s a a eS
Bo rn Feb 23 , 1851 Feb . 6 , 1912 No v. 29, 1907
Dec. 2 7 1887 Died --- Aug. 5 , 1975 ( F i e l d s t o n e
Depa r t ed t h i s L i f e Nov 26, a marks t h i s
Jan 10, 1888 1902 ( S e v e r a l g raves g rave . )

S s e c = marked b y s t o n e . )
gone 5 DATS. ( F i e l d s t o n e

(AT orn/March 20, 1862 marks t h i s ( 5 ' o b l i s k HARRIET/NICHOLS W.M, NICHOLS
Died/May 25. 1882 g rave . ) w i t h i n s c r i p - D ied Died
( f o o t ) C.S.D. t i o n s on bo t h Feb. 28, 1877 Aug.10, 1877

s i d e s : ) Age 3 7 yea r s . Age 3 5 yea r s
(con t inued)
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L a n g s t o n Cemetery) cont inued
(Grave marked Row 12) (Stall child's
w i t h fi e l d s t o n e . ) box tomb w i t h

i n i t i a l s
s c r a t c h e d in
t o p : ) W.D.W.

IDA
Daughter of
J a n e a n d Q u i t m a n DAVIS
Т 8 7 4 - 1 8 7 9
( f o o t ) I . D .(4 g r a v e s w i t h hand-

l e t t e r e d : ) CHAMBERS

CHAMBERS
A.C. CHAMBERS
Nov. 27, 1875
A D I . 10, 1946
r a c h e r

CHAMBERS.
IDA MAE WILBANKS
a n . 1874
June 26, 1960
M o t h e r

CHAMBERS
MARVIN T EMMA M
M a r . 17, 1 9 1 1 Sept. 16, 1923
Nov. 9, 1957
( p i c t u r e s o f b o t h o n m a r k e r )

P R I C E R o w 1 3
Stepfa ther
SAMUEL WAYMON
J u n e 1 9 0 0
May 5 , 1972

M o t h e r
MARY E. STONE
r e b . 1915

SHANNON LUANN
Infant Dau. o f
G o r d o n & V e r n a W.
HUTCHESON
Mar. 17, 1974
Mar. 18, 1974

(Marked g r a v e ,
no n a m e .

(Paved and in low cement w a l l : )
LEOLA MOODY_ WILBORN JESSE EARL WILBORN
O c t .
J u l y 31 ,

1894 J u l y 1 8 8 9
1974 Aug. 23, 1968

(Masonic)
GAMES MOODY

(Small grave
marked w i t h
stone, no name.)

J . J . WELLBORN
B o r n
April 8, 1855
D i e d

(Broken, gone)

Husband
GORDON
HUTCHESON
AuR 14 1942
J a n 1979
Married May 15, 1971
F a t h e r

D i e d
J a n . 26, 1884 (?)
7 7 y s 2 mo 20 ds
(Broken i n four pieces)

R o w 147 (MOODY
J O H N LUTHER
Dec.
July 2,

1898
1 9 5 6

JOHN L. JR.
s o n o f

O c t .
D e c .

I 1930
Mother

SARAH MOOD» MOODS
Dec. M a y 1 8 6 6
Dec. 2 7 , 7 9 2 9 April 30 1948

I n f a n t
RICKY
HASTING
Sept. 21, 1956

(These two graves enclosed with b r i c k . )

-End o f (Langston Cemetery

(One g rave w i t h hand-
l e t t e r e d n a m e :

CHAMBERS

L-MORE PAGES
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a n g s t o n C e m e t e r y ) cont inued

(G r a v e marked ( Sm a l l c h i l d ' s IDA
w i t h fi e l d s t o n e . ) ===== box tomb w i t h Daughter o f

i n i t i a l s Jane_and Quitman _DAVI
‘ scratched in = :

( 4 g raves w i t h hand- t o p : ) W.D.W. ( f o o t ) I . D .
l e t t e r e d : ) CHAMBERS

CHAMBERS CHAMBERS, CHAMBERS
A .C . CHAMBERS IDA MAE WILBANKS RV T. M. °
Nov. 27, 1875 Jan. 6 , 1874 Mar. 17, 1911 Sep t . 16, 1923
A o r . 10, 1946 June 20, 1960 Nov. 9 , 1957 --‑
Fa the r Mother ( p i c t u r es o f b o t h on ma rke r )

PRICE
t e p r a t h e r t h e r j s s s s s
SAMUEL WAYMON MARY E. STONE (Paved and in l ow cement w a l l : )
June 15, 1900 Feb. 5, 1915 LEOLA WILBORN JESSE EARL WILBORN
May 5, 1972 --- O c t . ' 47 J u l y 9, 1889

J u l y 31, 1974 Aug . 23, 1968
SHANNON LUANN
Infant Dau. o f (Marked g r a v e , (Sma l l g rave
Gordon & Verna W. no name. ) marked w i t h
HUTCHESON Nov s t o n e , no name.)
Ma r. 17 , 1974 i e d
Mar. 18, 1974 ’ Jan . 26, 1884 (7?)

77 ys 2 mo 20 ds
(Broken in f o u r p ieces) .

J . J . WELLBORN Husband . = .
Born GORDON ? . JOHN L. JR.
A p r i l 8, 1855 HUTCHESON = a 5 == JOHN LUTHER _ 5
D i ed Aug 14 1942 Dec. 16, 1898
(B roken , gone) Jan 3 1979 J u l y 2 , 1956

Marr ied May 15, 1971
Fa the r I n f a n t

RICKY (One grave w i t h hand‑
Dec. 26, Lo7e y 24, 6 HASTING le t t e red name:)
Dec. 27, 1929 A p r i l 30, 1948 Sep t . 21, 1956 CHAMBERS
(These two graves enclosed w i t h b r i c k . )

es of Gefgston conererD Gp



Tombstone Inscriptions In the old Churchyard of Liberty Church i n

Jackson County, Alabama, copied by Miss Leola Matthews, Scottsboro, Ala.

• T U P E L O

S. Proctor, Died 1869, (Old limestone Rock tomb)

! R. Proctor, Died 1860,

I S. F. Proctor, Born 1809, Died 1869--

S. U. P roc to r, Died September ?

Minerva Davis Proctor, Died 1860, wife of Mica jah Alexander Proctor o f

M a y n a r d ' s Cove, i s buried here in an unmarked grave.

Her son John P r o c t o r , a l s o buried here in an unmarked grave.

Thomas Foster, Born December 26th, 1800- Died November 18th, 1868.

Susanna Foster, Born April 2nd, 1802- Died November 8th, 1868.
77. 0040102. + 866 3 6 - 1 8 6 9

Mariah Evine, Born December 18th, 1813- Died 1869 ( a walled up graved
T h i s w o r k done by J . Wood, 1878, a t o n e mason,

I t -1875
M e r i c a Harrison (negro man)) buried in an unmarked grave, 11ked by every one.

¡Mery juarest, wife of D. B. Bean, Born Jamary Lith, 1842- Died February 25th,
(She was Mary N, Arnold and merrled Eli B. Bean, Janary 23rd, 1867).

R . I . (Bob) Precise, Born October 5th, 1844- Died November 7 t h , 1909.

David Roberson Precise, Born October 5th, 1844- Died April 1st, 1917.

( Tw i n b ro the r s and both died unmarried)

Ann Newberry (lledgo) Campbell, 2nd wife o f James Campbbll 1 8 buried here

In an unmarked g r a v e .

M r s . Mary Bynum (Proctor) Cunningham, Born July 6, 1873
Died Dec. 1 4 , 1914.

(was (2nd) wife of H. M. Cunningham).

Jasichh Barson bel pries of reis.mailier.

1 3 %

‐ _ - ‑

Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s i n t h e o l d Church o f L iber ty Chur
Jackson County, Alabama, copied by Miss Leola Matthews, Scot tsboro , A la .

| TuPEL0
= Ss. Proctor, DieDied1 8 6 9 ,(O l dlimestone Rock tomb)

1 R , P r o c t o r, Died 1860, r " f r r " a

S . F. P r o c t o r, Born 1609,D ied1869-- M M _ _
on | TO ' , \

- | §, U, Proetor, Died September 2 n n
cee ee a ee aee

e Minerva Dav is P r o c t o r ,Died11860, wife of M i c a j a hAlexander.P r o c t o rof _
‐ . ‐ _ ‐ - S e w na ea n o e e e o m e n ‐_‐ e een ee

_ _ _ _ _ |Maynard's Cove, i buried here inanunmarked gravee ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐---‐‑
Her son John Proctor, also buried here in anunmarked graves

| ' Thomas F o s t e r, BornDecember26th,1800-DDied Novemberr 18th, 1868.

a nn: P a t t e e+ L f
ee “Mariah Evins BernDogeember1 6 t h ,1613-_Diedle awin up) grave)

is work done by J. “Moodof,1878,gtope &mason=
oo Mery.J. Bean, w i f e of E. B, Bean, Born January 4 t h ,1842- Died February 1 5 t h ,_

: Susanna Foster, BornA p r i l2nd, 1802- Died ae a6 1868.
+

_
Merica H a r r iHarrison buried in anunmarkedgrave, l i k e d by every one.

( She Was Mary J» Arnold and married E 1 i B. Bean, January 23rd, 1867).
ooee ie eene a  I

| R, T. , Born October5th,|1844-_Died NeNovember“Ith, 1909. .
‐ ons ea a ‐‐‐‑

' David Roberson Precise,Born ¢October 5th, 1844- Died‘April l s t , 1917. __

__ in bothersbro thers and both died unmarried) -._ _  a

Ann Neuberry(Elledge)Campbell, 2nd_wwifeof Jamesos Campbbil 4s buried h e r o

4n on unmarked grave. _ee a rn re a en mS * a

Mrs. Mar Bynum (Proctor) C u n n i n g h a m _BornJuly 6 187
a, Died Dec. 14, 2914.a n n e© H , M ,C u n n i n g h a m )



Tombstone Inscriptions In the old Churchyard of Liberty Church i n

Jackson County, Alabama, copied by Miss Leola Matthews, Scottsboro, Ala.

• T U P E L O

S. Proctor, Died 1869, (Old limestone Rock tomb)

! R. Proctor, Died 1860,

I S. F. Proctor, Born 1809, Died 1869--

S. U. P roc to r, Died September ?

Minerva Davis Proctor, Died 1860, wife of Mica jah Alexander Proctor o f

M a y n a r d ' s Cove, i s buried here in an unmarked grave.

Her son John P r o c t o r , a l s o buried here in an unmarked grave.

Thomas Foster, Born December 26th, 1800- Died November 18th, 1868.

Susanna Foster, Born April 2nd, 1802- Died November 8th, 1868.
77. 0040102. + 866 3 6 - 1 8 6 9

Mariah Evine, Born December 18th, 1813- Died 1869 ( a walled up graved
T h i s w o r k done by J . Wood, 1878, a t o n e mason,

I t -1875
M e r i c a Harrison (negro man)) buried in an unmarked grave, 11ked by every one.

¡Mery juarest, wife of D. B. Bean, Born Jamary Lith, 1842- Died February 25th,
(She was Mary N, Arnold and merrled Eli B. Bean, Janary 23rd, 1867).

R . I . (Bob) Precise, Born October 5th, 1844- Died November 7 t h , 1909.

David Roberson Precise, Born October 5th, 1844- Died April 1st, 1917.

( Tw i n b ro the r s and both died unmarried)

Ann Newberry (lledgo) Campbell, 2nd wife o f James Campbbll 1 8 buried here

In an unmarked g r a v e .

M r s . Mary Bynum (Proctor) Cunningham, Born July 6, 1873
Died Dec. 1 4 , 1914.

(was (2nd) wife of H. M. Cunningham).

Jasichh Barson bel pries of reis.mailier.

1 3 %

‐ _ - ‑

Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s i n t h e o l d Church o f L iber ty Chur
Jackson County, Alabama, copied by Miss Leola Matthews, Scot tsboro , A la .

| TuPEL0
= Ss. Proctor, DieDied1 8 6 9 ,(O l dlimestone Rock tomb)

1 R , P r o c t o r, Died 1860, r " f r r " a

S . F. P r o c t o r, Born 1609,D ied1869-- M M _ _
on | TO ' , \

- | §, U, Proetor, Died September 2 n n
cee ee a ee aee

e Minerva Dav is P r o c t o r ,Died11860, wife of M i c a j a hAlexander.P r o c t o rof _
‐ . ‐ _ ‐ - S e w na ea n o e e e o m e n ‐_‐ e een ee

_ _ _ _ _ |Maynard's Cove, i buried here inanunmarked gravee ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐---‐‑
Her son John Proctor, also buried here in anunmarked graves

| ' Thomas F o s t e r, BornDecember26th,1800-DDied Novemberr 18th, 1868.

a nn: P a t t e e+ L f
ee “Mariah Evins BernDogeember1 6 t h ,1613-_Diedle awin up) grave)

is work done by J. “Moodof,1878,gtope &mason=
oo Mery.J. Bean, w i f e of E. B, Bean, Born January 4 t h ,1842- Died February 1 5 t h ,_

: Susanna Foster, BornA p r i l2nd, 1802- Died ae a6 1868.
+

_
Merica H a r r iHarrison buried in anunmarkedgrave, l i k e d by every one.

( She Was Mary J» Arnold and married E 1 i B. Bean, January 23rd, 1867).
ooee ie eene a  I

| R, T. , Born October5th,|1844-_Died NeNovember“Ith, 1909. .
‐ ons ea a ‐‐‐‑

' David Roberson Precise,Born ¢October 5th, 1844- Died‘April l s t , 1917. __

__ in bothersbro thers and both died unmarried) -._ _  a

Ann Neuberry(Elledge)Campbell, 2nd_wwifeof Jamesos Campbbil 4s buried h e r o

4n on unmarked grave. _ee a rn re a en mS * a

Mrs. Mar Bynum (Proctor) C u n n i n g h a m _BornJuly 6 187
a, Died Dec. 14, 2914.a n n e© H , M ,C u n n i n g h a m )



Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s i n t h e o l d Churchyard o f L i b e r t y Church i p
Jackson County, Alabama, copied by Mias Leola Matthews, Scottsboro, Ala.

TuPELO
; 8. Bwetor,Died 1869, ( Old limestone Rock tomb)

ee ee nn rm

'R. P r o c t o r, Died 1860, " " " " "

| S . FP. P r o c t o r, Born 1809, Died 1869-- " n
e e e e ‐ a n n a4 “ ji S. U. Proc to r, Died September? n ®e e e e e ia nnn rne e  _  i

¢

e e  e e  y t. Minerva Davis Proctor,Died 1860, wife of Micajah Alexander Proctor of e e .

| Maynard's Cove, 44gburiedh e r ein anunmarkedgrave. 0 0 .
Her son John P r o c t o r ,also buried here i na nunmarked grave.es ‐‐‐ =|

|
| - Thomas F o s t e r , BornDecember26th,1800-DiedNovember 18th, 1668.
» Susanna Foster,BornA p r i l2nd, 1802~ Died November8th, 1868.
( e g y P e t LS te -1807

7 | “Yatton Bvine, Born begsember 18th, 1813- Died 1869{o-welt up_grave)
7 ( Thie work done by J. “Wood, 1878,atone masonTe a i a [thy -1g 1S

Merica HarrisonGoero a) buried in anunmarkedgrave, l i k e d by every one._|
{ rs

i
t
\en Mery.J. B wife of E. B.- Bean,Born January 4tAth, |1842- DiedFebruary 15th,

( She Was Mary Yr Arnold and married E l i B. Bean, January 23rd, 1867). oeneer ns

‐ e e e October Sth, 1844- Died November 7th,1 9 0 9 » . __
' David RobersonPrecise, BeBorn October Sth, ;1844- DDiedApril lel s t , 19.1917.
( Twin brothers and both died unmarried) “tS umarried) \

‘ A n n Newberry(Elledge)Campbell, 2nd wife_ o fJamesCampbpll is buried here
| a ‑

_ 4n on unmarkedg r a v e . n e  e e  e S

I OTM e s .M a r y Bynum (Proctor) Cunningham,BornJ u l y 6, 1873 _ _ _Died Dec. 14, 1914.
_of_H,_M.Cunningham)



«

Tombstone I n sc r i p t i o ns cop ied f r om the graveyard where t he church
house of L i b e r t y Pr imi t i ve B a p t i s t Church once stood.
By Mrs. J. A. Proctor on September 23rd, 1953.

wn RD

HerbertLusk --- born Cet. A -1900 ;

_William qT.tusk, born No

BE. B. Bean, ‑

_Mary J. Bean,wife:of E. B.Bean,bornJane
_Tn penory of any Ba Cunninghan, bom J u l y6 - 1873,died Dec, 15 - 1914.
RB. P.P r e c i s e ,bornOct. 5 - 1844, diedNovember7 - 1909.
_David Roberson Preeise, born Uc t ,

J. F, Evett - 1930.
is. L. IProctor, bornSept.16 -? diedNov.17th,1884,

R.Proctor, died 1850.
S.- Proctor,‘died 18695

Gea June i v .-- 1949.
WifeDon ProctorLusk -->born Uctober end --- 1901, died

Mary E. Lusk wife of W. 7. Lusk, born Sept. 3 -1842,died Nov.23 - 1919,

_infant daughter of R, M. & VelmaLusk,_bornn Sept.13 -1925-‐ DiedHove25,1925

ve 18 -~1847, diedAugust 28 - 1922.

- Co. G._Alabamainf.

5

C. S . A , BornVarch23~1835, died March 12

S. F. Proctor was born in» 1809, died1869,

~( rg12) ‑4 ~‘182,died February15-71906.

AlbertH. Hoge, bornApril 8 -- 1876,diedRov.l l ‑et ee °

~1844,died April 1 - 1917.
J. R. Barnes, born F e b ,3 - 1892, died Jan. 7 - 1919.

B. Doll Eve t t -1935-~‐Je qT.or T.7. _Evett - 1893 «or193

1949.
John Evett, bo rn April 6 -- 1908,diedFeb. i - (1940.a .

t7 -, =
"Robert 1Luther. sonof RJFL& S . J . Riddle, born Gct . 3- 1673,4100copt.7, 11874.

T O O T a e a emee o e nae p e e a e t e

/ 2 ¢

;_Mary }F,wife of J.J. St. Clair, born Jano16- 1€35,diedMarch i - 1876.
Robert F. Riddle, born Cot.18.- 1€46 2 -died Auge28-- 1883.



Liperty Cuvren Cem 140

a OS

on Be l l e Be l ony, bo rn Feb. 2 - 1887,died Jan. 2 - 191+
Le cece ee ce ee Ee we e e e es e e e ee

_ AnnieBe_Bellomy, _boonOct. 15 -191%,diedJan.i - 1919+

ty A. J. Bellomy, bornSept. 118|-- 18705 died Jane 26-- 1919.
EllenShelton Bellomy, born Feb.22 -»1872,died !Nove30 -pa.

° - Hall ‐ i. Cc. Hall,born Dec . 2 - 1860,
WeH.Hall, born June 7 - 1850, died Dec. 2h, - 19366
George W.Hall, died ‘June1st, 1947 -- aged 70 yoarse

Margaret AnnBellony, born Oct. 2k - 1941’ died Jan. 4 -1942.
Infant daughter of J. E. & ElsieBeLlony, born anddied}March 19336
’ Mildred Inez, daughter of M.A-& V. P.Hartline, born May 23, 1929

- me t e e e e e nn ee e e e oe c e o d e d Cots Thy,-1930007--‑
In memory of Elizabeth Jane w i f e of Andrew W. Skelt

o e B o TET ATS R eD e= TRFDied O c t - 1 5 ,A . D o=1 8 5 7- a g e dZ 3y e a r s= 2 m oe e
ee 25days

am In memory of James kK. P. Walden.whodiedOct. e--- 1849, aged 5 years.
Jno. P i n g e (should tbeJohnTinney) Co. AD- istAla. Cave .
Mary ainney, (n0 dates on stone.)One ,
Irene Brandon, bornJan. 2 4 -(1920, died -Feb. 2- 1920.
Eva M, daughter of J. 5. & M. C. or G. Wininger -_ born sept. 28 - 1911

m e e e ++ v o s om died July-5‐-1913-‐ ‐ - ‑
W i nWininger -~M a r yC- (was Caldonia Bell ,_bornA p r i l14 -1871__ oe*~“Gied Dec. 20, 1944.
_ Ee 8: Wininger,(Esq.)born Oct,21 - 1866,diedDec.2, 1946 .0
a C eMargaret Wininger,‘born JAug. 25 -- 1866,diedMarch23 --1999e
| one ME bornSept.21 -1840,died Ap r i l22 -(1927.
ee Davis - E. D. born Aug. 26 - 1885, diedOct. 27 -1948.

Davis it Eva bornDec.20 - 1886, died ‘Sept. 20-- 1939.
la H.H.steeley, bo r n Feb. 9 - 18%, d ied Jan . 7 ~1918._ (Ebe r t .Steeley,b o r n Nove 4- 874; d ied Decs1 0=1 9 2 2 . 7 0 |
f o e _ A l b e r t S t e e l e y, b o r n Sept . l l - 1894, d ied Jan . 1 7 - 1895.

‘ i M u L L Y S t e e l e y, bo r n 1891-- d ied 1947, ( A t Rest } . >
L . D . E v a n g , - b o r n Oct 2 0 - 1850, d ied Aug. 2 0 - 1901. (Father) a

ns ut Sepah-G.-Evane,-Born Sep t . - 1 ] - 1849,- d i e dJan.-24‐ 1925-0r--6,(Mother). -1 f t :

a TO



1 4 4
LiseR ty (gercH CEa

| ToPELO
r y ’ . .

a MarthaBeAsdaughter of R F ,&8. J.Riddle, wife ofR o b eDw
Born Jan. 9 - 1872,died July 2 - ‘1891.

a - James: M.Riddle, bornOct.8 - 1870, died July21 - 1901.
I n f an t son of A. B. & S. J. Sammons, bo rn and d i ed June 29 - 1887,a e e t a t e d , . . a e e e t e
EvaL. Precise, bornFeb. 20|-~1875, Sept.7 -- 1905.

a ‐ ‐ ‐ _ E E 1 8 9 8 ,
_Milton Edmonds sono f J . B . & AnnieS h i r l e y ,bornDec. 5 - 1897,died A u g .4 _

a r e e e _ a m o n d s8

o s en i n n - _ _ _ b sD eFoster; born Dec. 1- 1834, died June 29-1873,
M.A. Bynum (was M.A.Bellomy, married 1 s t L. D.Foster &2 n dto a Bynum)<r meee ee ee

BornFeb.& - 1842,diedNov.6 - 1908,
+ TatFather. D . R . Bellonmy, born Feb. 8 - 184s, ¢diedsuly T= 19276

Mother.‘-- LucyAnnBellomy,bornNov. 9- 1850, died Nove 4 -1e8l.
Mary (Maria 7?) Belomy,bornDecember12 - 1872,diedA p r i l 1 0 - 1 8 87 .__

on____....____Mary A.Belomy,bornDec.14-189%-died July 24-1897,__ ee
I n f a n t son of I. M.&AliceBellomy,born & died, F eb .- 1902.

LouisR. Bellony, borrbornJan, 13-71902, died Jan,13 - 1903.
+Aubrey_J. B. son of W. S. & Lucy Evans, born may 16,1905- diedFeb.26 1906.

_ Wi l l iam S,Evans,bornJan.24 - 1876, died Jan. 26 - 1915.

Esther L. Evans, born Ju ly 25- 1912, diedJuly18- 1913.
i e a ew eo ee e e . n e e eo s r a e e e e e a em en t eee wee e e e

- Infantdaughter of I. M.& Mice Bellony, born & diedJan. 26 - 1908.
“Infant daughter of I. M. & Alice Bellomy,born Auge 18 - 1915 , d ied neice

a -‐‐ -‐‐ n e s e v e e e e e e e e e e 2 e e e e é

__Infantsonof I . M. &AliceBel lomy,born Jan.3, 1917,diedJan.4- 1919.
Bory Bellony, born March 3 - 1908,diedJulyPAH- 1910.

w e e eeaeneee ‐_‐‐‐‐‐‐‐~‐e e e

“AlbertBellomy, born Dec.5 - 1905,diedJan. 7 -1909. ee |
c MyrtleBellony, bornApril30|- 1897,died Dec.29--- 1918.

IsaacJ. Bellomy, born Jan. 229 - (1895, died Dec. 20 - 1918.
oo : VirgelBellony, |born Auge 320- 1691, died Dec. 27- 1918.

Te
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c a e
c e B o o n ,

eT a _ReubstoneZJnsoriptions, from ‑
re : Lowihe | ‑
on Mp “hs “TONGACRE:(isterand on, Coon Creek near._Stevenson, Jackson county)Ala.

( r e : Rest | | ,
so eh | 1858.
ae te2 Sutin Gongocr,,wifeof Thomas IeLongacre, bornDeca.22.= 1789,éied Oct.25en

hee - a "(Beside-her_stone_is the.second o fpair.) - n o - n a m e . . o r . d a t e c o u l db eread.) _.__

_ O o a e _ - Geenaebeginning:."He_was.devoted.t o .s e r v i c e _ o f . t h e . Lord during which time) _

_ .i e was am i n i s t e r _ o fthe.regu lar.B a p t i s t .Church!) 9 a a _ ‐ _

ao (Census record of.1850,_Jackson County.Alabama,.District_19 = Family #390,.DEl l e n e n h a e a a t e n n i t e n e r SeaieenanEEReunN

a = Aehous thomas Longacre.age.61,-born_in Virginia.and Judith = age 59, born 4in Vad, ;
7en be Re- Gash, born .Jan., 26 = 1847, a b e r

. 2Manate tenese )Rash,wife |o fL .RyR a g h ,born1861~diedA u g .3 -1919 .- s ‑

J u l y9 -1941.n n  e e  +  t e s  e e

en

“t.L.Rash, born_July 15-~1 8 5 0 ,ddiedJan .10 -1930».oe
45

“ Serah JeJane.Ragh,bornJ u l y28 - 1855,died Nov.130-19376 »

_Notete (The FFost OfOfficenearthisc e m e t e r yi s .Rash, Alabama.)_ oe ee ee

}

wo a Jerusha G. Knight, w:wifeof J,Be Wynne,bornD e e s7. ‐.1858,d i e dMarch18-19208
Ad Baligne, born towOVe l= 1856.i e d Feb..12= 1945+. +p ‐‐‐‐_‐‐‑

= Riubeth VsStalborn.J u l y . 9=1645,died O c t ,1€= . 1 9 3 0 ,‐‐ _‑

tZo ane = Augustine.S e n t e l l ,b o r nJ a n .6 - 1843,died.July.2h.2 1 9 2 .
a aeneneein tMOERS = Eliza Sentell, born big. 22.2= 1849,-died.Decs..5_=1939%« oe

‘Je2. Devers b o r nMarch122 = 1867, died S e p t .23-1931. S&&-ae Bue
TL Porents.0f ‐ " A E - O R A ‐MIL TON B e r eS T E L L ACXa tNannie Swain, hisw i f e ,bornM a y16- 1 8 7 3 ,died3=30-1940

mo EmaHelton Rorex bornJune27 ‐1862,diedA u g .15.-1 9 3 8 .‐ a t e r y at-“Bootesc a )
ae _Avery C o f f e y‐1878- 1950.(hisuncleby Samename,buriedin CedarH

: Charles H.s H. Co f fey‐1889-1946.
o oe n n no eo e h n e e t ei et ea p e t ee ee e n se r n

akoS oa,“Nannie:EllisonC o f f e y- 1889- 1937.( w i f eof CharlesH.Coffey)

Ceme~

n e ee ne y

top_SPleasantH.C o f f e y ,bornMarch 9 -1873 , diedO c t .27-1927.&
“Mery ALGoffey,b o r nS e p t , 6 - . 1 6 8 4 , died May_2.‐.1935.(Charles,Pleasant,Shyery
_ are grandsons of D r . i le l ton & sons of Rice Abner C o f f e y who is buried in Scotts

r D N A
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1 3 1
L o n g a c r e cemetery r e c o r i s continued.

P. ' I . Wynne, born April 4 - 1856, died May 28 - 1952.

James M. Sentell, born Aug. 18 - 1848, died June 27 - 1930.
W. A. Brownfield, born Dec. 15 - 1858, died Jan. 4 - 1914.

Eli Brownfield, born April 18 - 1862, died Oct. 23 - 1932.

.: G. (?). Brownfield, born Oct. 31 - 1860, died July 8 - 1938.

I Margaret, wife of Thomas Wilson, born Oct. 9 - 1840, died Jan. 16 - 1906

I . F.(p) Russell, born May 2 - 1832, died May 18 - 1905.
Mollie Russell, born Feb. 14 - 1840, died May 23 - 1914

•I Thomas Elmo Russell - (a child).

Hillis ? Tipton (Stewart) Co. I. 33 Ala. Inf CSA, born Feb. 12 - 1826
died. «March 3 - 1927 - aged 101 Years.

Lavra Alice Stevart, born Sept. 22 - 1861, died March 20 - 1927.
Anna Cambel, born Dec. 13 - 1834, died July 16 - 1925.

N. W. wife of D. I . Pankey, born I'eb. 1 - 1647, died Jan. 21 - 1874-
J . M. Holder, Co. I . 17 Tenn. Inf CSA.

'George D. S t e e l e - 1843

N a n c y E . S t e e l e - 1845 - 1924.

•Jennie Christian Steele, born Nov. 15 - 1822, died Jan. 2 - 1912.

- Jane Mason Wallace, Born April 21 - 1854, died Jan. 19 - 1916.

G. M. Owens, born March 12 - 1857
Malissa A. wife o f A . P . McClatchey, born Dec. 7 - 1842 died Jan. 7 - 1886.

R . o r B. (Owens Owens. born March 12 - 1818, died Aug. 22 - 1885.

Emily Ovens, born March 20 - 1836

f o e .nn baetreene

5 ~~ae 2

ig " "Longacre cemetery records continued.

Pet. lynne,‘bornApril 4 -1856,died May 28-- 1952.
: “JamesMeSentell,bornAug. 18-1848, died June27- 1930.
ow.Ay Brownf , born Dec. 15 - 1858, died Jan. 4m 1h

- e w e a . e e e e e n e t e p e e e e e e

. EliBtounfcla, born A p r i l 1s - 1862, d ied Oct. (23 = 1932.
58 J. o. (2).Brownfield,born Oct. 31~1860, died July 8 -- 1938. o

“y Margarets,wife of ‘monas Ws0n, bornOct. 9 - 1840, aiedJan. 1 - 1906,
TT,F .(P)Russe l l ,bornMay 2 ~ 1832, d ied May 18 - 1905.

“Nentie‘Russell,bornFeb.14 -1840,diedMay23-1914. _ oe
me ThomasEnoRussell --(a child).

Co. I. 33 Ala. Inf CSA, bo rn Feb. 12.-1826"and
"tea «Pu‘March,3- -- 1927 - aged 101.Years. _ i os ‐:

msAnnaCambel, born Dec. 13 ~'1634, died July 16 - 1925.
heN Wewife of D. F.Pankey, born Feb, 1 ~ 1847, d ied J a n ,21~ 1874.

J.is Holder, Coo q. 17Tenn. Inf CSA,

oageorgeD.Steele - 1843
fo "Haney EEe. Steele”- 1845 - 192k.

~ Jems ¢Christian‘steele, bornNov. 15- 1622, died Jan. 2 -1912.PaSte ame sent 2oeae ee
. Jane.Mason Wallace BornAprilal :-- 1854, died Jan. 1: - 1916.
Gs M, Ovens, bornMarch 12 -1857
Ualissa A. wife of A. P. HoCLatchey, p o r n Dec. 7 -- 1842.died Jan.7 - 1686,

c m  e e  e e

ee R.ot Bal bornMarch 12 ~ 1618, diedAug. 22 - (18850

“ ig O v e n born March 20 - 1836 oe
i i o n o e w e . i t e e ; . / . . - . . . m e n e .

%,
x

Na
at

- a l e s . o p r

teie ‑
l ees t a t e - \

“dura Ales Stevart, ‘born Sept. 22- 1861,died March 20 - 1927, 0
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_CEMSTERI cela restitares morderaces.«.
(astbews) = 1832.-- 1923, Aged 91 Jeara. SEE-P- /43

Mattbera - Died In. 1887.

2 3 5
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. donite.z. Matthova =>Dded4n.1887. 0



1 . 4 3
F a r d l y Cemetery o f Wi l l i e n J e f f e r s o n Matthena,

Hear the home of Cam Matthews, a t B e e s Jackson County, Mabars,
Copled by Leola & Eunice Matthers.

Myse Su t ton - Born Hovember 6 - 1861 - Died August 31 - 19040.
E r e of Poster Sutton and daughter of Henry and Dink (Mattheue) Bloo.)I DInk vas a daugites of BiT de lachat Matthewes)
Mary M. (atthews) - Born 1843 - Died 1887. (Sars as Mollio 1 . Hattibose).
(rother o f Can lattibors, wife of W. J . Matthoug & daughter of Sacob-Ially)
U. (3111a3) J.(effereon) Matthers. (called Buck) 1834 ( 8 ) - 1923.
(Cousin Buck and father of Can Matthews, see other children).

Ben. MAll. Watthowe. e Bora and Died In 1632. (Ionagost obald of kataaery.".
Mary B. Thayes)- Born & Died I n 1881( Grand child of I r y & W.J.. Matthows and
daughter o f Fola Matthews & Tom Thurman,)

I WIllian Cleyton Mattheus, Born October 1898 & Died A p r i l 21.:. 1899-
(Grand child o f Buck & Mary Mattheue).(Son of Jin Mile Matthews and Jens Jenk
(narced for. Will h i s grandfather Clavton Jenk ine )

J.. 5 . Matthews - Born 1869 and Died 1910. (Jake o r Jacob who married land¡Gonce. He was a con of coueir Buck Matthews & wife Mary Tally Matthews).

Florence Otle Matthews - 1913 - 1918. (Daughter of Ces Matthows, conein Backtamad her for an o l d areotheart).

W.J.MATTHEWS---1832--1923, AGED 91 YEARS.

MOLLIE T. MATTHEWS - DIED IN 1887.

1 4 3

re a a Hear the home of Can Matthews, «7at(Bees,)a Copied by Leola & Eunice Matthews.

og y r a (Sutton)~ Born Hovember6 - 1 8 6 1‐ Died A u g u s t31 ~“abe _
(Wire of Foster Sutton end dayehter of Benn r

ae cyM.(Matthewa)= Born 1843 ‐ Died 1687. (Sama as Mollie fT. Matthews),
De “Ceother or Sa iettbee, wi fe of W.J. Matthews &daughter of Sin« .%- Tally.)

oe e e n te (SU4an). J,(effereon) Matthews(called Buck)1634 ( 7 ) .=1923.... |_- (Cousin BBuck and father of Cam| Matthews, see otherF chiléren).
. e n w e e e e e r y

ee Ben Hill.Matthews.= Born and Died in 1682. (Youngest.c h i l d of Mary & W. J.~ 7 Mattheys).
e n c e e e u it ween E. B o r n .& Died in 1681( Grand c h i l d of Mary & W.J..Matthewsand

, nes of o l a Matthews & Ton )

. yaaa aClayton Matthews, Born October 1696 & Died A p r i l 21 - 1999. .
" 7 " qpand ch i l d of Buck & Mary Mattheys).(Son of Jim Mike M a t t h e w send Lena J

re o - - ~ _ Anered, f o r#44b i s grandfather Clayton Jenkins) c o e e e n ME

a any J. T.._Matthews = Born 1669 and Died 1910. (Jake or Jacob vho married Mauda __[Sanstan Hewas a eon of couetn Buck tatthons & wie Haxy Tally Metthons]s ©
e e n e r e e e e e e e e a a n e e e e

o “ ( 1 Florence Ot isMatthews - 1 9 1 3- 1918.(Daughter of Cem Matthewa,cousin B u c k‑
‐ “named her f o r an o l d sweetheart).

WW.J MATTHEWS--~1632-~1923, AGED 91 YEARS.
‐ “MOLLIET. MATTHEWS -- DIED IN 1887. ‑

: atscee rete et l e e s farce r e e s e camels ne c e n t c e e Sesee

a e e e _ e e c e c e L e t t eeee eee e e

i .
7 aby.

5 '

c e c e n g e e e h e m e g e c o t e o n e e e _ ‑

!

: - = : ia oo : .
e Tc oe e e t e r t e t

. . . io
r m a a t e e e e e n e e e . - c o v e e e c e e e e r e e

= ;
\ p o e - :a)

see ae nSn e e meeee t tee c e e r e t e

e n e r  Y R



MeANELEE.Gueiy.“NEAR: BRAXTON BRAGG COMER, BRIDGE, 1TENNESSEE
a -geckeonSounty, Alabama, Copied by M r s .J.-A. Proctor, Oct. Pithy1555.

BornMeyhe- 2027,Died March 28‐~1892.
a n o n2 D a n a et e aad w e e e e e e s t h c a t e s .

h t  O e  B e e n ,  o e ne neete ooam
irksDied.-=19s &Robert Davis,Died-- 1909. (Chilarens graves) « i

Born DDec.77~1863, |Died Nov. ih - 1894... "*aTne e a n ne an ta at as meee= ee nN

A ee e a e a m m aoat s e
caeyenBrackx Gumatngtin,Born.Oct.4 -- 1868,Died Dec.7 ~1891. ‘Rie

1ween seme

‘Bo Sept.2h=1871, Died Dev. 14--~ 1906. GYecoors r e t o m e vom et oTeoe m m a now
“te sh “: Ganndsighen,Born JtJune 13 -18h, Died Aug. 20 -1905. |a

Lt ere 1
v e e t e .e ef e . a

A a ame ae fa z - wee ' w o s

- os ee me e d e epee v e ”

'
5yt. ‘‘

oe"Go, amarted.grave |besideFrankCunningham,who(7)e 0 i i s

x ee
~ e e e m e e e eeeS e anes peesB o m

ae ‘ee 8 melaa greve) ==:t tsDecl) ea
e e  e e

SleveraneS RSAAS P e a tae crete t e e ee me e t e r st e e t a ne ee ce es nee e e e :

a (oventumarkedgraves‘besideis)‘cers denenae ee e e tnn mere ee te e e e F e e eee e e

oe =Dieed-Aprit--28-~-1919.-‐-‐‐ ‑
“a i aera double.ston=_Carter.7= CARTER o-_1 > e e e

n e . o o , ane o y

___1878 - 1942-‐‐ 1876-19
Married Dec. 15 ==1896 ‐‐‑

‐‐ w o :w a ealate
M e yDarrell= 1923 - 1926, 5raoie
rn -‐‐ emehamnentneieeesan cee ene ameananh

=e Douisie storstone= =GARTER -‐T empieQuay_-~ 1925.-1925.mon

Oeeee Oe aeee oemene+ - . lan =.‐_- a m p s s e e n e e c e c e e e e e e eo n a g ee p e e e e t i n p u t e l n c e n f e a t - ‐ t o c e m e

0 0 = o ae t e r e e e m t nt ee r e s a n g e s a a ‐‐‑
Sam carter, (8 stone, no0 dates).a . 7. as eeFr eemecere mee cern oete aReeee p e t e eee eee mp te ee

18 - 1886or96 (2),DiedFeb. 9QeUR».
Ze A > .

P e n e r e n c e weeds o g Heetees" * thee - ‑
AdonCartor,y:Born’Nove.

_.Piedca Ape9- 19026,
V e q e c r n e thr} Sees w e n :



M p h e eB E
OO _Nefinelly Genetery. Ay

OO ; o e I n l o v i n g memory o f

oo , May Montrose Carte, w i f e of Joseph J. Carter,
ee Porn July 11 = 1&76
P n , Died Cet. 9 - 1953.

_ Double stone -‐‐‐"'CARTER"-‐-‐ "Mother" ‐‐‐--- "Father"
7 o r b ¢ Nartha Carter W. A. B. Carter
: ‘0+ ACARTER" Born March 17 - 1837 Born Aug. 30 = 1824

" '~ - At base of stone. ‘Died March 19 - 1907 Died Feb. 10 - 1909.
: Age 70 years, 2 days. Aged 84 y r s . 5 mo. 10 dys.

v e c e s o e ebie t e e s fae t e e

"Hugh Carter, (no cates).
‐ "CARTER" ‐~

{A new stone) Wil l iam A. Carter, Born March 6 - 1@71, Died J a n .1. = 1940.
c e l e t e e c e e

>| (six graves i n a TOW; marked byve r y small stones with on l y initials 0onth i sjot)epeeREN OF-WA1PAalst,Cc,=HDG - TCc, - WR.C.GC, - M.B.C. - "TyamesonCharee™:; . _ natty TF wf en
_ \ " ) John Carter, (o ld stone, no dates), € £ Cotes.LL

CR Born June 27 - 1833, Died Dec. 11 - 1913,
- (Aged 60years - 5 mos & 12, days.)

cee G k . Mary F. ‘Green, Born Dec. 20 - 1846, Died Feb. 17 - 1885.
71 ~_E._Jenkins were marr ied Aug. 29 - 1€74. (Stone broken anmended)

m e , -Ernest K, Green - 1907 ~ 1942.
, George W. Green, Born Oct. 22 - 1865, Died Aug. 19 - 1875,

Paul.Green, Born Nov. 13 - 1912, Died Feb. 13 - 1913.
te Infant Daughter of J. W. & Martelia Green, Born and Died Aug. 29 =1903.

es3 Mery R, wife of R. B. Green, Born Ju l y 27 - 1841, Died Sept.25 = 1673.
, desc"InMemory, of Hettie Louise Green,Born A p r i l 1870, Died February 1933 or 1938.

S Samel W. Green, Born Sept. 16 - 1873, Died May 3 ~ 1893.
a _. dohn.Bos - Pvt Tenn, Mtd I n f , INDIAN WAR - A p r i l 1906,

: s. CharlesF. Poe - Alabama Pvt161 I n f WORLD fA April 19 -1924
i Ma y 1 ~ 1945.

e t a ,Minerva Thomas, Born Feb , 28~1861, Died Dec. 17- 1897, .
S, So (Scottsboro Funeral_e Thomas K i n g~ ‘ g e d 71 years - 7 mos & 20 days (1954) Home marker)

Ye _Mattie Swafford Wi l l iams ‐ 1666 ‐ 1&9&.



+  o n e s

- : LA nice new double stone ~ marked ‐C"BRCADWAY™ ‑
oe Nick P / - March 9 - 1872 - M, McCord

| In ‑

Malinda (fiffin) Born Oct. ° - 1€69, Died Jan. 26~ 1882.
_ Nancy J e t t Ti f fin , Born March 1€33, Died l a r c h 22 - 1862,

J . H . T i f fi n , Forn Oct. 6 ~ 1832 - Married May 2 1 - 1852 - Died Dec. 2 2 - 1907,

J.D. Ti ffin , Born March 1¢ ~ 1862, Died March 22 - 1926,

Mary A , Ti f fin , Born A p r i l 7 - 1868, L ied Nov. 18 ~ 1947, .
( T h e above two g r a v e s have n i ce sererate stones, TIFFIN at base of each.)

ia * _-Elisebeth G. Cunningham - 1823 -~1893» " I n Memory of Grandmother". (new stone) )
\..: John Cunningham, Born Nov, 26 - 1605, Died Aug, 2 ~ 1866,

Gordonfkel1ett) nostone, greve inclosed byani r o n fence, and h i s name is on
J : ; ) th is fence o n a n i r o n p l a t e . ( I f others o f h i s family are buried here, they are

" in unmarked graves),
r

March 23 ~ 1939, July 24 - 1875 _me .. May 2 1949.
| ois! Maud B. Young, Born Jan, 14 - 1881, Died Nov. 2 ‐ 1882,ton d e p o s i y n e ‑

se, James H. Young, Born Feb, 12 ~ 1&79, Died A p r i l 17 - 1880,

_.iy. Mabel (Bynum) Tipton, w i f e of Clabe Tipton, Born O c t , 27 - 1870
- Vied Jan. 30 ~ 1903,
; QlabeW./Piptom) ~1875 - 1021.

___ Maggie Lee (Green) Tipton, ~ 1883 ~ 1953, "At Rest " ,

. Alex Tipton, Born Nov. 12- 186£, Died March 12 - 1912,

) "MOTHER" ~ Betty Tipton, Born Sept , 20 - 1869, Died Sept . 6 - 1944.6
o S " ™Wew i l l meet a g a i n " ,

- __. Ms. R. E. Tipton, w i f e D. B. Tipton, Born Sept . 15 - 1839, Died Sept . 20,1917.

. .. D. B. Tipton, Born Nov. 11 + 1€37, Died Feb. & - 1€96, Aged 58 y r s . 2 MOS.27Cyso

7 , Little Anna, daughter of Alex Tipton,Born Sept. 7 - 1€96, Died July 16 - 1904.
2) u c , Eizo Argo,’ Born Jan , 5 - 1851, Died May 15 - 1 9 0 ) ,

| ._ Anne Cunningham, Born A p r i l 15 - 1861, Died Ju ly 12 - 1900

_Many, many graves in t h i s cemetery t h a t a r e unmarked, have on l y l ime rock stones.

o Ne



citations.inscriptions5 copied icAneliy enster: Ce ES
near ‘Ene:Comer:Brdge *over the Tennessee River, in “JacksonC ty,;

; Scottsboro Alabamee

fe.of JoinA. Swat “<a.Feb 21=1840, Doce 12=imsAged 7 Be )
et beta &tasSe
, ann u- 1897, FFebe |g_-1896”

t = 7 ¢ fi e ‘ *
“he. a ae netafy'@voae tant stonessn’rowwiththese, but,no names y)

ni ALex:Tipton,Nov.12 ~.1868, March 12~1912.
_Batty.Mpton,’Sort. ‘20 = 1869, Sept . 6-19440
'lonerTapton,.Fone9- - 1808, 0Oct. 15 - 18s.
cordon.Eelietts (Grave:enclosed w i th oldi r o n fencewith rnameony on:tron’plate

an):) Ane 2+= 285Feb.15.-~ 1902.

waiead. ae

_ thetdaughter,*Sneanneh Beason, Bornhue. 2 ) ,- 1821, Died Jan. 13-“e385_
( Note=Al three inscriptions |are on’a large, tall stone inclose an. iron ences)

} ‘f araras ee . t e e Po : : ronve ‘- rt - ‑ ‐ a te oe

_Dori ‘Stone =:“samSvafford--1872 -= 19525,Pearl JJohns - 368 -1938.ae _
nT ton,. Born Tons 9 - 1808~ 1808, DiedOct. 15 ~ 1841.

i t yyw.Js"Tipton,BornMey 313- 1853,DiedJan. 5- 1855. (Chita). nee
ta icn aeae

. os ee “
Se “ta Memory‘of ‘Teavetle Cunningham, Consort of Benjamin Cunningham,‘BornBe itebe: 27tt1836, depa356, departed this life,March 16-1856,Kge 19°Y r s .5W s . | YBo.7oom:Menory of BenjaminCunningham,C o n s o r tof Isabella:Cunni >‘BornJ t

o m ( | 1633 ~ Died March 2 1 = 1856. - _ " S u n n i ngham Born m s

oS Eljas.M._Swafford, Born J u l y16 - 1860,Died Oct.. 17 =_asod®‘Age20.9Tr“ergarst“PernSwafford,Nay4 - 1922,-Aug.16-1922. ,aaBELGloe-Susibors,May4 ‐1922,huge17~1922,(fwins)»_ayr
f e s s e e h a w e v e h o lcetete e h c e e m e t e enedaeeene s o m e m e n n esae bees e e e t e b e e s e e e

e e e e e n s e e e ee remtnerene hd oPea te hn a maatilh
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n e l i v Cemetery Records. S O m E   A V A C O L

Tenn. Mtd. Int. Indian Har, died April 1906.
P r i t e rhalan. Har

S . Governtient; marker).

1831 =_ May 1 5 - m 1901,

- 1 8 5 1 D a c . 3 m 1946.

L Born Octe 6 - 1832, merried May 21 - 1852 D168

r e i n - Born March 1833 - Died Merch 2 2 - 18824

abel la Cunninghen, Consort o f Benjamin Gunningham, born
a r e 19.510822200.4

detar ted t h i s 2 1 f e March 1 6 - 1856

Cunningham. C o n s o r t o fIsabellan. Gunningham,

Everch & ÷ 1 8 5 6 .

B a n k e r Cunningham daughter of John and Mat i lda Quini

• 2 0 - 1 9 0 5 a
B.Cunninghem 2 0 . 1 3 - 1 8 4 4

Dece 8 - 1808 ; Feb: 20 - 1868 ;

Creene* J i m e : 2 7 - 1 8 3 3 Dec. 11 - 1913.

h i oxeen, wife of R. B. Green, Born July 27 - 1847, D i e d

G r e e d s o m : Doc.: 2 0 - 1 8 4 8 = Died Feb. 1 7 - 1885.

5 2 : 1874 ( i stone cemented h e r e and words lost) m n a d o n k

Feb,-10 - 1909

M a r c h 1 9 1 9 0
¡ (o the r ) i s March 17 s 1 8 3 7

9 1 6 - a v o a   u i t h - B 0 - h e f e s .

Ities used ahrist 27 yeas
it t i Chilineohhildreas

malcon Finied here tos,

it saidw h e e r e m e e t n s |



1015177
tombatone. Inscriptions from the McCoy Cemetery, south side of Tennessee,

Raver near Caperton's Ferry, Jackson County, Alabama.

Foule Vermild, Wife of JiDe MeCor, born ADrIl 16 - 1867, died Ange I $1936 г

* James. D. MaCor, born Dece 8 - 1852, died March 1 - 1910.

T'(hendore) 8 . MaCoy, born Dec. 29 - 1820, died Aug. 1 3 - 188%
isre socas, horn Dad, 18 - 1816, died

1892
J u n e 2 1 - 1 8 9 2 d a u . a f S a m i

Laddora C. MoCoy: born Feb. 11 - 1847, died Octe: 15 - 1886.
Leanne: McCoy, born: O c t 13 - 18/4, idied Octa 23 2 1851,

unbris Macori born June 23 - 1813, died sept. 6 = 1813.

s te l la , McCoy, born Jan. 28 - 1890, died July 26 - 1930 - wife of
Sort Ray Pringle, born Jan. 7 = 1885, died Octs 4-= 1937.

Writem I . D. Hurt, born July 14 - 1878; died May 28 - 1913.
FATHER I-George W . Goforth, b o r n Sept . 2 0 - 1 8 5 2 d i e d J u l y 1 0 = 1930

"MOTHERSM Jitare, Goforth, born July 18 - 1855, died June 26 - 1920

H . B . N ,   1 1 - 2 0 - 1 9 9 3 1 1

GUT CEMETERY-AT ENTRANCE -TO MEVER'S COVE
Mi E'S - DUE NORTH-RF SCOTTSBORO-UPPER END BIG COON: SI

D E M A X   D E Y E R S -   F E A R U A R y - I S I R 2 4   = S E P T -   2 9 - 1 9 1 0 8
S F   D E T E R S   -   J A M A A Y - 2 0 - 1 8 3 7   =   J A N   W A R X 2 0 1 8 9 2 0

WAX MARKER WITH-AMINSCRIPTION-BALANCE
LIMESTONE ROCKS -NO INSCRIPTIONS

1 5 /

t e t

Inscriptions from‘the McCoy Cemeter southla
r Caperton's Ferry,:Jackson County, ‘Alabama.

78, died May= 18
20 - 1652, died July.10 41930 J,

y 1 8 -1 855, died‘June 26 =: |

'



MaRSHALL
COUNTY-LINE

NEAR J o h N M i c a m y H o m e

"MECUTeHEN (EMETERY"
8 - 2 7 - 9 0 0

A B e r
K a c e   1 6 - R S

" ME CUTCHEN"

AMANDA.M.M'CUTCHEN= 10-25-1849=-8-1868

MARGARETMECUTCHEN=8-14-1886=1-5-1864

WM. WALKER MECUTCHEN: 11-10-1810-7-15-1818
DROWNED IN TENN RIVER - BoDy FOUND DECATUR

"MECAMY"
FRANKIE COWLEY

JOHN N. MECAM Y = E L I Z A
+ + 2 - 1 8 6 4 5 5 - 3 0 - 1 9 3 9 1 - 1 - 1 8 7 0 74-19-1948

I E E
O W L B Y

"TOBE"

J O H N A. JOBE = 5 - 1 0 - 1 8 9 3 -10-23-1952
M t ?

WILLIAMM- S o N OF A B o V e # 1 - 3 - 9 2 3 = 1 2 - 1 8 - 1 9 3 0
OTHER-JOBES -IN HoNEycoM B CEMETERY

+1-GRAVES-TOTAL"'
BRO-IN HoNExcomB-cem-'1895-"-? SEE-PAGE200

MatsdA t t NEAR To t w M i l a m y Home 6-27-1990
County‐LWE ceMe@ Vv A=CvuTCHEN EmETERY Bw

ce , a We Cor CHENn . ‐Alz LB
AMANDA. MM, MECUTCHEN= 10-28-18497= ~9-[869

MAR GRRET MPOUTCHEN= 8 - 1 ¢ -(926= ( - S -156%

Mm?)

W M .WALKER M ECoTeHEN= I - l o - S 8 1 0= 9-IS-118
DRewwEb IW T e n n KWwER -Booy Fovnbdb DECATUR

"mecRmM /“
FRAWKIE CowhLE¥ g/35

ToHN N. MéCAM Y= ELIZA T. MECam y~Bete/- 2-964 =S-30‐]9379 = I [ - I(-1870= Y-I9- 1 9 4 8|

77 To B e*

Y o u N A, T O R E = $ - 1 0 - / 8 7 3 =/0-2379SZ.
WILLIILIM‐SoNn OF RROVE = 1-3-1723 = ( 2 - 2 F ‐ - [ T O .

OTHER-3J0GBES ‐ I N feneycesn 6 CEémeTERY

O7_ Gaaves-TerAl” a
Bo - 1 W Moweycam ®@- C e m‐ “79957" ‐ ? S EE SRCE20D

s y { 3 6 ‑



1 5 0

Tombstone Records conied from Hictishan Cometery, i chahan ' s Cove nea r
Stevenson, Jackson County, ilabara.

Sanders Meliahon -"FATHER" - Born - 1704 - Died Feb. 1 - 1f64. (born in Va.)
(He once lived in Sevior County, Tennessee.)

Nancy Melahon, born - 1786 ( in I . C. ), died Nov. 15 - 1558.
" 3 mos, 6 d a

Minerva Ann, daughter of Sanders & Noncy Nemahon, Died July 5 - 1838, aged 17
if Lt. I . E. Mciahan - Co E 4 Ala. Cav. CSh.

William Icliahan, born Dec. 18 - 1811, (in Tenn.) died June 14 - 1899.
€1

Po l ly. (Mary) wife of Wm. NeMahan, born in Tenn. May 16 - 1811, (she was a daugh
of Jacob (ally) died larch 17 - 1891, aged 79 years, 10 mos, 1 day.
"(Their child is buried in Tally fumily cenetery.)

G . Hazen Kinbrough, born Oct. 11 - 1873, died Mov. 9 - 1291

John Meliahan, born 1839, 4 died 192/.

"*; •

Cameron Cemetery - in liciahan's Covo, near Stevenson, Jackson Co., Alabama.

Dan C. Austin, born Dec. 11 - 1838, died Aug. 10 - 1919.

Thomas Wilkinson - Feb. 23 - 1&6&.

Lucy M. Wilkinson, born June 12 - 1870, died lerch 15 - 1936.

R. B. McCallie, born Feb. 8 - 1854, died irch 13 - 1903.
Daniel. Cameron, born Jan. 7 - 1832, died March 26 - 1884.
Mary J. Cameron, born Jan. 14 - 1837, died Nov. 16 - 1911.

1 8 6 6

Jewel Finney, son o f Daniel & Nary J. Cameron, born June 11 - 1857 died lov. I

Martha A. Cameron, born May 1 - 1859, died April 6 - 1886.

Lizzie, wife of I . I . Cancron, born Mey 26 - 1867, died Nay 23 - 1904.
T. i . Cameron, born lay 11 - 1861, died Oct. 23 - 1933.
Morning H. Cameron, - 1664 - 1928.

I S a

- ‑
3

4 ‑

cae
Fi4 :

y

a ae at

(150
Tombstone Recorés copied from kcheh » tUcMehants Cove near
Stevenson, Jackson County, Alabama. . | :

_Sanders Mchahon -"FATHER" ‐ Born - 1784 ~ Died Feb. 1 - 1864.(born 4in Va.)
“ *" """ (He oneel i ved in Sevier County, Tennessee.) .

- . Nancy Nelahon, born - 1786 ( in i. C. ), d ied Nov. 15 - 1858,
; 3 mes, 6 dea:
: Minerva Ann, daughter of Sanders & Nancy Meiahon, Died Ju ly 5 - (1€38, aged 17 ;

: L t . T. E. Mciahan ~ Co E 4 A l a . Cav. CSA. |

" Wi1dam Keliahan, born Dec. 16 - 1811, ( i n Tenn.) died June 14 ~ 1899.
. €}

(Mary) w i f e of Wn. Hebanan, bo rn in Tenn. May 16 - 1€1,(she was a daugh’

of Jacob fally);‘died l a r c h 17- 1891, aged 79years , 10MOS, 18Y,
‘(heir c h i l c is bur ied in ‘ Ta l l y f a m i l y cemetery. ) |

_- _G, Hazen» Kinbrough, born Oct. 11 - 1873, d i e d Nov. 9-191, ~ =~
"John Melahan, born 1639 <dfed 1924. wo

PE Sapere1 Conetery ~ in Mcvahan's Cove, near Stevenson, Jackson Co., Alabam,
. ys . ’r i d . Dan G,Austin, born Dec. 11- 1838, died Aug. 10- 1919.

"Thomas Wilicinson - F e b , 23 - 1€€€,

Je “Luey i. Wilkinson, born June 12 - 1€70, d i e dMercn 15 - 1936.
‘y oR. BeNoCallic, born Feb. § - 1 5 4 , died March 13~ 1903,

Denied Camercn, b o r n Jan. 7 - 1€32, d ied March 26 - 1EEL.ae ‐‐‐‐‑n a r _Mery Je Cameron, b o r n van. 14 - (1837, d i e d Nov. 6 - 1911. 7 1860

7 . . ‘develFinney.son. of Daniel & Mary J. Cameron, born June ll - 1857 died ILov. 1:

- ao 1 Martha.A. Cameron, ‘born Kay 1 - 1859, died A p r i l 6 -1886.

i oe Lizzie, wife of T. lM. Cameron, t o r n Mey 26 - 1867, d i e d May 23 - 1904.
“~ wed ; - ss ; aT. M. Cameron, b o r n ay 11 - 1€61, d ied O c t . 23 - 1933.

f° ° Morning H. Cameron, ~ 1€64 - 152E

|  C 7



1 5 2
Tombstone Inscriptions, copied from the Methodist Churchyard, tom of

Section, Sand Mountain, # Jackson County, Alabama.

Samuel H. Rudder, born Oct. 15 - 1843, died Dec. 13 - 1927 &

Safronia L. Rudder, born Dec? 3 - 1650, died Teb. 27 - 1930.

Sarah E. Merse born Oct. 3 - 1849, died Aug. 27 - 1929.
J. S. Myers, born Dec. 13 - 1847, died Aug. 8 - 1923.

Phebe M. Johns, born April 8 - 1857, died June 11 - 1938.
: "FATHER" - F. M. Johns, born Jan. 1 - 1851, died Sept. 27 - 1922.

Lonnie L. Johns, born July 23 - 1892, died Feb. 5 - 1919.

Josie Johns Langston, born Dec. 15 - 1895, died March 11 - 1898.

Vincent Goodman, born Dec. 2 - 1844, died March 19 - 1905.

Dr. I. E. Downey, born July 2 - 1881, died Feb. 1 - 1905.

Kames A. tease born Aug. 13 - 1835, lided May 19 - 1907.
Rebecca Hess, born Jen. 17 - 1838, died Nov. 20 - 1920.

Note - U h e s e w e r e t h e parents o f a l l Hess i n t h e county, daughters were, Texas l i n s .

„Snodstass), Fannie, (Mrse W. D. Hale) , Lucy, (Mrs. Jim Garland) Ilettie, (lise
R . L . Hembree o f Section), A l l i e , ( I r s . James Gay), sons; William & George.

1901.

Orsella Dixie Stringer, wife of T. J. Butler, born April 3 - 1864, died June 5-

Thomas J. Butler, 1854 - 1932.
Joseph P. Stringer, born Feb. 4 - 1861, died June 16 - 1933.

Eliza C. Stringer, born Nov. 20 - 1€71, died Aug. 20 - 1936.

Dr. Eugene R. Smith, born Dec. 9 - 1843, died larch 28 - 1929.

Ada D. Russell, born Feb. 17 - 1873, died Jan. 10 - 1929.
Wa. W. McCord. 1866 - 1940. J. L. McCord, born Oct. 3 - 1838

died March 7 - 1915.

l a Lola 0. McCord, born Nov. 29 - 1871, dica April 5 - 1937.
B. E. Mccord, born Oct. 30 - 1844

Isaac N. Evan. 1863 - 1905. died Sept. 19 - 1916.

Allen Lacy, born June 12 - 1863, died Jan. 16 - 1947.
Julia A. Nichols, born June 11 - 1819, died June 19 - 1932.

W . H. Nichols, born Feb. 25 - 1842, died Oct 26 - 1911.
1 5 2

(153.
on are: - Tontigtone Inscriptions, copied f r o m t h e Methodist Churchyard, ‘townof |

ae ny cae ceai .em a p o s eo 7 - Section, Sand Mountain, # Jackson County, Alabama. ‑

° uae Samuel, H. Rudder, born Oc t . 15 - 1843, d i e d D e c . 13 ~ 1927 &
e a n _, Safronia E. Rudder, b o r n Dec? 3 + 1650, d i e d Feb. 27 ‐ 1930.

c u " SarahE. Myers, born Oct. 3 - 1€49, died Aug. 27 - 1929.

+ s a .S. Myers, born Dec. 13 - 1647, died Aug. 8 - 1923.
- ... +# } Phebe H. Johns, b o r n April 6 - 1657, died June 11 - 1938.eee s g t o r e ne

:_ RATHER" -F. M. Jobns, bo rn J a n , 1 - 1€51, died sept. 27 - 1922.
. LonnieL. Johns,born July 23 - 18592, died Feb . 5 - 1919.

‘,JosieJohns Langston, born Dec. 15 - 1€95, diced March it - 1698. “
i LT :

-4 ‘

ce ae ‘Vincent Goodman,born Dec. 2 - 1844, died March 19 - 1905.
ee -Dr.F. E.Downey, born J u l y2 - 1881, died Feb. 1 - 1505.

a  e s  e r r r ?

°= GamesA. Hess born Aug. 13 - 1835, Gied May 19 - 1907.

“eis i ' Rebecea Hess, born Jen. 17 - 1638, éied Nov. 20 - 1920. we Vareve(meas.were the parents of al Hess in the county, daughters were, Texas,(lirs.
Ai 3 odrass),Fannie (hrs WD. Hale),L u c y , ( M r s . J im Gar lan Nettie,(irs.

7 , A l l i e , (Mr Jame Ga s o n s ; William & George
. oe | 1901.»; ‘Orsella Dixiewiringsr, wifeof T. J. Butler, b o r n A p r i l 3 - 1864, died June 5‑

et a “ThomasJ. Butler, 1654- 1932. | ‑
: . Jogeph P,Stringer, born Feb.A 18641, ated June 16- 1933.

a oe Eliza C.Stringer, born Nov. 20- 1€71,died Aug . 20- 1936. |
ee . Dr.Eugene R.eR. Smiths born Dec. 9 - 1E43;i d ied arch 28 - 19296

a r n S e s ; S e
- Deyfds “Ada D, Russell,.ssel, born F e b , 17- 1873,ae? Jan. 10- 1929.

a J. L. McCord, b o r n O c t . 3 ‐ 1838‘. tin,MW.MeGord,1666- 1940. | .| @ied March 7 =1915.
. ; Lola O. McCord, born Nov. 29 - 1871, dic A p r i l 5 - 1937.

. B. E. McCord p o r n Oc t . 30 - 1844
_ Ssaac N. Ryans, - : ;= Isaac N. R y a n , 1663 - 1905 d i e d S e p t . 19 - 1918. ¢

O r ga _Allen Lacy, b o r n June 12- 1863, died Jan, 16- 1947.
wo eyJulia A,.Nichols, bo rn June 11- 1849, died June 19- 1932.

ow H. Nichols, born F e b , 26- 1&42, Gied Oct 26- 1911.

/ S 2
e e e e t e e geen e e g e p t habe a b e e e e
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Tombstone Inscriptions copied from The Middleton Graveyard, J a c k s o n : Co

. n e a r C a r n e s Alabama, by Mrs. J . A. P r o c t o r o n M a r c h 29th 1 9 5 3 .

w y + 3 9 = 3 9
J A S : Middleton - Co. E. 33 Ala. Inf. C. S. A.

Coma wife of J. s. Madleton, Born June 10 - 1846, Died June 11898.

John R. Middleton, born October 6 - 1873 - Died July 8 - 1937;
Buer' Get wife of. J. R. Madleton), Born Jamary 16 - 1876.

D f e d   J e r v a r y   2 1 : 1   2 9 0 8 4

( s i t i ) and i l f e o f J e Re Madleton, Born Mar 3. - は か n e .

*E(Briano)I w i t t e   o r   H e   R ,   i M a g l e t e r ,   b l e   f i r a t   s a f e ,   P o n   J a n   2 21 6 7 0
"Died Sept . 7, 43190h.

• Benhort i - Born: March 8 - 1870 - Died Novemberr14 o ' 1936.

© (Matthews) Harmon, Born October 4 ~ 1872. - Died December 1 - 1945.

Arthar Bannon, Born February 27 - 1913. - Died August 7: -1935;
(Roach) Matthens, Born April 13 - 1874. - Died Jenvary 8 - 19255

y   J a m e s   V ,Matthews, Born March 24 - 1865. - Died December 1 -1921

¿aitmen - R. IN. Carnes, - 1868. * ICk .. (H38 mother vas Mary Raisones.
H e n c y o. (Matthews) Garner, - 1870 - 1945.

O . E .M a d l e t o n , born April 3 - 1817, died Jan. 25 - 1898,

•Nancy: A . ' daugh te r% W. R. & r . C. Middleton, 1888 - 1891.
(Frances Bryant)

•   j 4 9

ds pay

ieseBorn2Merch8 = 1870 -=Die

eubstone ‘Hoscrtptions ‘copied £fro
near CarnesacabyMrs. J. A.

ah
aovenbersl4 =21g

Hatt,Born1 March 24 = 1065, - D i e d‐“December1- ~192h6. Y

mTheMiddletonGraveyard;‘ jéekeon’Co. _
Proctor onMarch 29th =»1953.«:

BornaprilBB ~ 1874. = Died Jamuiry @=19258mehe t

nse i



1 5 8 - >
Moody Family Cemetery - At the Big Brick Home, Jackson county, Ala.(Copied by Mrs. J . A . Proctor). SEE_95-101

HARmoNyt
A very largo stono, (Masonic Emblem, m 190 , l e t t e r G in circle). HURT

"Father" M i l e s Mody, Jaly 7 - 1835 - July 28 - 1912.

Another very large stone - "Motherli - Rebecca Moody - Jan. 24 - 1825
( N o t e - she vas Rebecca Edwards.)K Aug. 5 - 1 8 9 9

There are three graves of grown people, could be John Moody, father o f
J o s e p h i n e Moody Sander s and her husband P l e a s a n t Sanders , a s they a r e buried.
I n t h i s graveyard, a l l three have lime rock headstones.O t h e r unmarked graves are here.

i f Car te r Overton, son of Graves & Elizabeth H e r r i s Born July 16 - 1800
D i e d N o v . 2 2 - 1860.

Mattie Kato, (Martha Catherine), daughter of Carter 0. & Mary A. Harris,
B o r n J an . 3 - 1841 - Died June 3 - 1862.

( N o t e s h e was t h e sweetheart o f John Proctor, son o f Micaiah Alexander P r o c t
and h i s w i f e M i n e r v a ( D a v i s P r o c t o r . who l i v e d I n Maynards (Maynard's Covet,
i n Jackson couty, Ala.)
Mary Ann(Hadeon)Harris, wife of Carter 0. Harris, Born March 11 - 1817

• Theie Died Dec. 6 - 1897.These 1s a high rock wait circle, inside of which ile buried mombere of
t h e Hudson Family, no nameg or dates or inscriptions to be found.

The Slaves a r e b u r i e d down t h e h i l l o n t h e ou t s ide .

1 5 3

titres i
a

, 1 5 3 5
- Femi} Cemetery - At the B ig Br ick Home, Jackson county, Ala.

Copied b y Mrs. J . A . P r o c t o r ) . SEE~GS-(0f
co a HarmonySa

“A very. l a r g e stone, (Masonic Enblem, m190 , l e t t e r G in c i rc le ) . ner
i ‐ Miles Moody ‐ J n l y7 - 1835 - J u l y 2B-1912,
2" Another very large stone ‐ "Mother" ebecca Moody = Jan. 24 = 1825

- (Note'= she was RebnanaBavende)eo Aug. 5 = 1899.6

on JyThere are three graves of grown people, Nas be John Moody, fa the r of
:a ‘ J o s e p h i n eMoody Sanders and her husband Pleasant Sanders, a stheyaro buried:

* in this graveyard, a l l three have l ime rock headstonefes° > a
a aieOther ‘unmarked graves arehere. *
aogee o s e md erate oT

ie Carter Overton, s o nof Graves & Elizabeth (Herris) Bornguty 3616 =1800:
Sia Died Nov. 22 = 1860. .
‘Mattie Kate, (Martha Catherine), daughter of Car ter 0. &MeryA. Harris, ©

<:Born Jan. 3 - 1 8 4 1= Died June 3 ~1862. ae1
-. (Note = she the sweethe. of Jobn: ident tenia oes
i, e Minerva (Davis) P r o c t o r, who livedi Maynards Geraard’s Cove),
tog L h e

‘ey

_‐ Ann( adeon)Harte, wife of Car ter 0. Harr is, Born March 11 = 1817
Thine Died Dec. 6 =1897,

. Theft is e h igh rockwall c i rc le, inside of which l i e buried members of
‘the Budson Family, no names o r dates o r i n s c r i p t i o n s t o be found.

a e s oe ones ao

, ghe Slaves are buried down the b i l ) on the outside.

I S3



MOURNING CEMETERY

Stephens G a p , Jackson Co.,
O L D -

• Alabama, t u r n r i g h t a t B&G Rock Q u a r r y on Highway 72 - 35-
' We e n W o o d v i l l e a n d S c o t t s b o r o . This cemetery is on property owned b y Mrs.

S t e n h e n s . C o p i e d i n 1 9 6 8 . There are at least 15 o r 20 unmarked well-kept
I V e S .

Ten J . Glover
i J u n e 1832
• F e b 2 4 . 1911

J.M. G l o v e r
B o r n A p r i l 2 3 , 1 8 3 3
D i e d J u n e 9 . 1 9 1 3

Miss Jane Glover
B o r n J u n e 11 , 1842
Died Oct 8 , 1906

h i e R

n 1 8 7 1 - 1 9 4 0

G l o v e r
Wi l l i a m E.
Born 1868

Mrs. Mamie Stephens t o l d me she was the daughter of Tishie L . and Wu." v e r She also told me Ellen J. Glover was a Mourning before h e r marriage and
! M i s s J a n e G l o v e r w a s a s i s t e r t o h e r G r a n d f a t h e r J a m e s w h o c a m e t o t h a t a r e a
"I NeW HODe, A l a b a m a , t o l i v e w i t h t h e m a n d d i e d t h e r e .

Mrs. S t e p h e n s '
! (1) mother Tishie L. was the daughter o f Rebecca Willhelms who

J . W Moon i n 1866, (2) Thomas L o o n e y Lemley a n d (3 ) Mr. P e t e r s ( c a l l e d
1 • B u n t P e t e r s ) .

n i t t e d f o r p u b l i c a t i o n b y TVGS member. Mrs. Ola A. Johnson, Decatur, Alabama.

MOURNING CEMETERY‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ S S S = = S = =

Stephens Gap, Jackson Co . , Alabama, t u r n r i g h t at B&G Rock Q u a r r y on Highway 72 ‐- 3 4 ‑
‘ w e e n Woodvi l le and Sco t t s bo r o . Th i s c eme t e r y i s on p r o p e r t y owned by Mrs .
‘ i e S tephens . Cop ied in 1968. There a r e a t l e a s t 15 or 20 unmarked we l l - k e p t
i v e s .

l e n J. Glover J .M . Glover M i s s Jane Glover
u nJune 9 , 1832 Born A p r i l 23, 1833 Born June 11, 1842
i Feb 24, 1911 Died June 9, 1913 D i ed O c t 8, 1906

Glover
h i e L . W i l l i am E .
n 1871-1940 Born 1868

‘ e : Mrs . Mamie Stephens t o l d me she was the daughter of T i s h i e L. and Wm. E.
‘ v e r . ‘She a l s o t o l d me E l l e n J. Glover was a Mourning be f o r e he r ma r r i a ge and
‘' Miss Jane Glover was a s i s t e r to h e r Grandfather James who came to t h a t area
n New Hope, Alabama, to l i ve w i t h them and d ied t he r e .

Mrs. Stephens ’ mother T i s h i e L. was t he daughter of Rebecca Wi l l he lms who
' ( 1 ) J.W. Moon in 1866, ( 2 ) Thomas ‘Looney Lemley and ( 3 ) Mr. Peters ( c a l l e d
l e Bune P e t e r s ) .

n i t t e d f o r p u b l i c a t i o n b y TVGS member, M r s . O l a A . Johnson, De ca t u r , A labama.



: 7 . ty __Mt. Carmel Cemetery near Bridgeport, Jackson County, Alabama.

"Father" AndrewJ.(Jenking) Oct. 20-1838 - Yan. 29-1907,m o r n E l i e n T,
uy ‘Mother"Bttfi'd.Jenkins,Oct, 29 - 1844 - J a n , 14-1924.

“ 7 .JohnClayton,1885-18285.) aar ‑Gla Pasa ThomasBaylor,2882-287)) ‑

" M o t h e r "Lucey J . Jenkins, Aug. 2 8 - 1 8 4 4 - F e b , 2 1 - 1 9 1 3 ,
2 . " F a t h e r "John A .Jenkins,A u g . 31-1840 - A p r i l 1 - 1 9 2 % .

_, A p r i l 3 - 1814- A p r i l 5 - 1884. ( I n Jenkins p l o t ) .
. So ‘Milton Jenkins, March 5 - 1810 - J u l y 26 ‐ 1880.
a oo "(Hecou l dbe a sonof Wil l iam Jenkins,Revolut ionary pensioner of Jéckson Co, Ala

_.SarahA. w i f e of Milton Jenkins, Nov. 17 ~ 1818 - Oct. 14 - 1886, °

oe SamoMilton Jenkins, March 28 - 1874 - A p r i l 19-1943 | . _ _
Cs Robert L.-Jenkins, Aug. 19-1868-Jume l l -194 . 2 2 s t

ae Thoms Me Jenkine, -- 1869 - 1932, - . a
_"Father" HopStewart, Oct. 25--- 1851 - July 16.=-- 1937. | ~

an ~" = " seems),EdenJ. Stewart, Sept. 9- 1873 -- July 10 - 1949.(buried besidecherBusband it
3Nefson orMelton, Jan, 25 - 1642- Deco31-1925. o o ,

i ahJohnMolton,Jan, 21- 1835 - Dec.16-1857,
ne wt JanesMelton,Aug.13 - 1859 ~Aug. 3 - 1884. oOo b . e e r a m s s : v e ,r a soatMary, wife oof ChisleyNelton, Dec,24 - 1814- Feb. 16 -1294, o e !a

7 “iaohasey'}Melton, Jan. 6‐-1809 - Feb. 4-1892, Oo
; Fannie clu Ju l y 6 - 1960 - #ug . 31- 1905. , .

a ne a - oA. J. Merch 20~ 1237, opedto Helinda Puscell, D e c .12- 1859,
a _ Died ept. 25 - 1905. Helinde Russell W2S a gh te r_ of es R u g s e k l of D: 's

. Cove end n d a i



_ } t . Carmel Cemetery, oo 15 6

: Soe A i c. Pasgoee f a s e -3861 - 1920. i

a 2 Bessie, wife of J am e sC. ~1903."Suffer Little Children’
oo, eh Harriet Isabella(Lyda)Feb.§ ~184d -~Ju ly 28~1906, Z
oe eeeJ. EL-Lyda,Feb,23-1839~ Fug.1€-1896.

Born May 1 ~ 1232, m a r r i e dS . J . ThomasFeb.a -1856,ied May 23-1910. (Wasa Confederate Veteran).S p o t s SUSAR J,Thomas,Sep t . 17 - 1 6 3 3- March 6 - 1913,
21 - 1857‐ F e b ,21 ~ 1909,

ot P i e s eter ake ) Jan.15 - 1858-A p r i l 13 - 1908,(Brectea 1by Sodom Union Le

on i o e ‐Mertha,.vwifeof DavidF a r r i s ,Sept, 19.-1820=June 5 -1 8 9 ) oo
: ee oete * Jerry’ Clemens, __sonof A. & E ,unter, Feb. 18 ~ 1849-~ March14 =1856. |

= a Rana__MugustusY Gate)) March 9- 1815 -- May L-~ 1894.(In 1850aged37¢b0rn:‘intenn)
ae re Elizabeth,_wife of A. Gunter, June 9 - 1813 - Feb, 23- 1890,( I n 1850 aged 38,

ae born in Va.)FYSohn) H.Gunter, May 30- ‘1848 -~Sept. 7 - 1920.(age 2 in 1850,:born in Ala.»
|"Pollie,wifeofJ. H.“Gunter, Feb,6 - 1850 -Oct. 24~1889,
' d .WeGunter, Oct. 6 - 1668 -May 23 - 1889,

oe__erteon B.Gunter,Nov.9-1847~Suly 17-- 1928, o :
-.R(ufus) C.Gunter, May 8 ~1816 - hug.4- 1907.iS4 TennCavatzy, CSA.” .

a e “EET3 C i ‘1850," a g e d4 , bo rn i n A la . ) i p . e c e e g e e c e essc e n e e t e

oo pBannie(Johnsons“wife of R. C. Gunter, Lec, 5 ~ 1865= July 12 ~1943. :
4°. Wilitem Gunter,(U. CV. ) Co. G 3rd Confederate Cavalry, 1861 - 1864. 5- oa Bora Apra]-2020° 1844; "died S e p t .10 =1919 . ( In1850,‘aged 6 born'inAla.) ~~ |

oo = B L . (Bob)
t e p h e n s o n ) June1 2 - 1864 - Oct. 8 - LILTe

ae oaoeb o t, Orlena Gunter ‘Stephenson, Auge 24 ‐ 1870 ~ July Am 1948.anece _Mother" Martha Jameg) A p r i l u -- 1860~Feb, 7 -- 1920. o o . o o 4

_ m s } Jan. 10-1853- . ‘
oa - _ "Mother" Martha K,Vitidans, }March 16-1860 - Dec. 31- 1918. . ; ll

- Thomas 34Goneb)Co. K6 Ala, Infantry CSA

re ean -1845 - 1933. *- re

1S¢ ; oo



A R T e ge ea a a

a a a ’ , "= 7. wt. Carmel Cemetery. _ 4 5a 7

Oct. 7 ‐ 1862 - Jan , 14 - 1914.

er ; onao - gpandmother" -~Tennessee Carolina, w i f e of James Silas Mitchell4 Born March3 -1838~Died June 6 -1919. (near J.Ridley1ot.)
{+ Scatterne t r eme tea ee ee ee e n . ‑

aan,i c .Wealien),Dees.22-1848~May18- 1916. . oy
Mrs.6yoiw.Malker,Nov.2-»1855,-.
2D 2860 -29le SS
ElisabethRankin --- 1870 |--1939. -.

} May26-1832-- tay |3 -180041903.

t o t e eecores,+a

eeopeeoe

.Mary wifeviteof Wing H. Cooper, Jan. 2 ~1828- Nov, 25 - 191.oe A
- t e l e e e e e a r d

oe “. Husband -- G. W.(Fominere) - aes -7.1920** Wife ‐L.C. Fennimore ~1848 ‑

.
: SOofAe£. &§Ss.4 -- 1890 -1896.

, a wheAsa¢. _Foune, ‘Marchb- 1865 - ‘September 15 - 1936. . vye 7

e e nanaes‘SarahM.Young,September10 -- 1870 ~ February 8-1935.0 ee

Noventer1s -~1627 - uly 115 -1918. 7

cay = “November (23 - 1840,‘Dieda August,18 =1907.
L o earchers Saeaeieie a n i acoe t e l e _

s r o Fie: a o w f e e e e e e e e coe e e e ‑

prereeent } onlyson of WeT, & A.Lsor I, Cascaway,hugust PVA - 1867 -‑a e d a y e phyt J u l y 26-~1885, - . - . .

ph Met_Sazenvey, September 15 - 1829~ July 16 - 1886,
. athe P > duly 10 ~ 1£34,- _Auguet 1 - 1915

| September: 4- - 1840- August 1, - 1895,-17 Tenn.inf,cs
c a d SE leno Cok 6be.Inf. CSh. ”
“hotaJu f HattieField)Died January 6 - 1897, Aged 526

__easCoD10Tenn. Infantry~Feb. 7 - 1 8 4 2-Feb. 15-19236MT:
‘ . an vy

i

- a l e n e e e e
“Mary Elisabethyite of John Farker,Yareh 17~BA - October 11-- 19036 ‑

t



1 5 8
Mt.C a r m e l Cemetery.

"Father" John Mi. Adams, Co G 28 Ga. Infantry CSA Jan. 13 - 1843Apri l 1 - 1910."Mother'! Martha M. Adams; June 11 - 1845 - May 8 - 1910.
•Jesse (Sampley, Co G 3 Confedcrete Cavalry, CA

"Our Mother" J a n e Bos ta in (Fason) J u l 25 - 1841 - March 25 - 1897T'On Sampley lo t ) .

" F a t h e r ' S . F .[McCampbel1l December 13 - 1848 - July 18 - 1908."Mother' Itinerva E. McCampbell, May 23 - 1850 - July 30 - 19040. . P . H . McCampbell, May 9 - 1651 - January 29 - 1907.
Martha Jane MeCampbell, April 26 - 1843 - March 26 (26) - 1932.
•William D. McCampbell, May 1 - 1834 - April 27 - 1886,
'Mother" Leatha Virginia (IcCoy) Matthews, Aug. 17 - 1861 - Feb. 11 - 1929.

"Father" William Matthews, October 30 - 1855 - June 18 - 1936.
A. M. wife o f A. J . Lawson, May 14 - 1855 - January 11 - 1922.

J .LefReeves) January 15 - 1855 - January 25 - 1917.,
Mary (Shubers) wife of Alford P. Shuberg, November 8 - 1843 - Sept. 17 - 1922.
Silas. M.(West) March 13 - 1846 - April 10 - 19240

L• Thomas,Co I 55 Ala. Infantry CSA
George W. Ridley, August 18 - 1845 - December 12 - 1917.*: (In 1850 census, one George was age 5 born i n Tenn. son of Elisha)i'Mary Ellen Ridley, Octoter 12 - 1849 -

Mrs. Permelia Badger) June 28 - 1850 - February 5 - 1906.
P. F. Badger, February 11 - 1846 - May 18 - 1912.
D . I . (Crosmover, 1842 - 1925.

¿ Lucinnie Shirler). w i f e of D. T. Cromover, 1849 - 1917.
William M.(Harris) January 21 - 1839 - January 26 - 1921.

Mary Ann. Harris, January 24 - 1852 - April 19 - 1892.
"Tather" Sherrod A. (Williame) September 3 - 1855 - March 12 - 1929.(Note:: He was a grandson o f Sherrod Williams of Franklin County, Tennessee).nother" dAnnie StU113 1ams; Aprij. 29 - 1867 - Movember 10 - 1947.( N o t e : She w a s a n A r e n d a l e :

1 5 8

cose a Carnet Cemetery.
yt ‘ Le ”

oe an “upathert John 1. (Adams ) CoG 2€Ga, Infantry CSA Jan. 13 = 1843
; A p r i l 1 - 1910,

v a s t e oea Mother"MarthaMAdams; June11 - 1845 ‑
May 8 -1910,

ry.Co.G3 ConfedcréteCaval ry,CSA
arena "Our }= oa u l y25-1841 - Merch25-1897
or © Con Samptey 1687." | SS

t tw ee e .eee eee

“ Jesse fk

te ratherF. »December 13 - 1848-July 18 ~1908,
:Geasst "Mother""Minerva.E. __McCampbell,Hay23 ~1850=>July30 -1906

LL EPs HeCampbel,May9~1651-7January29-1907, oF
ae 7 MarthaJanefe McCampbel1,» April26 -~ 1843 -- Merch2 (26) -1932,
ae ; oa 1Wa21tam De= MeCampbel,Mayi- -1234,~Apri 27 . 1886, on

veeTmtLeathaVirginia (Metoy)J Yatthevs,Avg. 17 ~1861-Feb.n~ - 929, po
a : "Father""Kan REED,‘October30 =1855.‐ June 18 -1936, P e o

Seana hayMyM, wife of A. J.(Lancom Nay 14 -1855 = Jamary 11 1922, os

January15;-1655,-~ January 25 -1912,
Lots Wife of Alford P. shuberg, November g -- 1843 --Sept.17 ~122,

Mt est} March 13 ~18/6 --April10 -- 192he . :eesoe we L.AartCoF55Ala.InfantryCsA | ns

(Ridley August 18 - 1845 - Decenber 312 ~ 1917. |7 “(In’1850-cénsus, oneGeo rgewas‘age 5 b o r nin Tenn. sono f :Elisha) «~~ “
o l a n e e e ec e ,m r “Mary _EllenR id l e y,Octoter 12 -1849‑

“MeesPermelia (Seager)June,28 ~1850 -- February 53 - 1906.

2ie ia Be FE,Badger, Februarydi - 1846 --May 18- 1912, |

oe- Geors:gede

v e r . 1842 ~ 1925, ;
eywifeof D.aT, croimover,1849 - 1917.

Jamuary a - 1839 -" January 26 - 1921... ‑
‘Varyfin.Waris,January 24 - (1852 - April 19 - 1892, me, e

eo 0) E"Father" sherrod A. Septenber 3 ‐ 1255 - March 12 - 1920,
. « a n i a !e e He was ‘ a - g r a n d s o n o f S h

CO "Mother" ¢
“Mote:

er rod Williame of Franklin County, - Tennessee). ;
filliams April.29~1867 -- November10 -~1947..

She"was an (Arendale.5 =

ISS a :



M t . Carmel Cemetery. 1 5 9

"Ist I t . , James B . Arendale) Co G 3 Confederate Cavalry CSA.

Corp. Charles J.(Farris) Co C 18 Ala. Inf. CSh.
c . J . Farris, (U. C. V.) April 4 - 1843.

Bettie, wife of C. J. Farris, February 11 - 1867 - March 19 - 190%.

"Father" R . B . Howard) February 18 - 1840 - July 4 - 1911.

"Mother' Katie Howard, Born December 2 - 1850 -

Nancy Ann, wife o f J . M. (Spearsy July 24 - 1844 - October 17 - 1914.

i Joseph M. Spears, May 23 - 1831 - February 2 - 1926.

M . c . Rowland) wife of G. W. Rowland, June 17 - 1853 - March 1 - 1916.

Robert A . (Troxell, January 27 - 1855 - September 29 - 1903.

Jacob Iroxell, October 29 - 1828 - January 28 - 1907.

(America M. wife of Jacob Troxell, Dec. 1 - 1835 - Feb. 2 3 - 1905.
714%: R e s i d i n g :
Nancy Crossland) Nov. 20 - 1819 - July 3 - 1880.

Sy Crossland, September 2 - 1841 - October 17 - 1929.

Neomia Crossland, wife o f sy Crossland - no dates.

"Lottie Crossland, 1857 - 1930.
Samuel Hixon, September 11 - 1851 - May 6 - 1911.

Sarah Parden, January 11 - 1862 - July 2 - 1918.

James P o f f , Nov. 19 - 1832 - April 29 - 1912.

Sarah J. Poff, February 22 - 1857 - July 13 - 1918.

S h e l v y [ovelace) May 22 - 1850 - February 18 - 19C1.

Folly Lovelace, , February 11 - 1820 - April 19 - 1904.

'Very old grave with large flat stone beside this - no name).
E l i a s P.(Wilbanks) Co H 55 Ala. Vols. C.Sl, June 7 - 1840 - larch 25 - 1909.
TIn 1850 census, aged & born in Ala. son o f Laban).
John) c . Merron) Co c 18th Ala. Infantry CSh

Issac Herron, Co C 18th Ala. Infantry, GSA
•In the 1850 census i n the family o f Nancy f e r r i n was a John, aged 18 and

Isaac, aged 1 6 , both born in Ala.)

Mason Thomas, Co G 3 Confederate Cavalry CSA, Cot. 23 - 1843 - April 25 - 1925.

W. T . P a r t o n , July 16 - 1858 - March 7 - 1935.

15G

G p s : s - . ‐ “Me. Carmel Cemetery. 159
oA Sp L e t L t .James Be CoG 3 Confederate Cava l ry CSA. ne

m i POPS" C o r p . a s C oC1 8A l a . Inf. CSA.
e e Se.F a r r i s ,( U .C . V. ) Apri lA 184 ; | ‑

___Bettie, wifeof C. J. Farris,Februaryll -- 1867 -. Marchww-1907.°
L C . 2 . s r a t h e r "2 .B .(foward)February 1 8-1640- July 4~2911

o__Wother"KatieHoward, BornDecember 2 -1850 ‑woe ‐ 7eoe e e w e e '
i Joseph M. Spears,May|23 - 1831- “February 2 -192. | ‐‑

o e e se e + m w a e e c m e

wife |of G.we Rowen, June 17°- 1853 -- Narch1.-~1916.

tater ADD,A. (Troxel) emusrya7 - 1855 - ‘September29 ~1903.a i a
- . e a e h a d a i e e e y n e e n s- Jacob Troxell , October 29 - 1928 - Jarmary 226- 1907,

wT = {Ae fooMewifeof Sacob Troxell, Dec. 1- 1835 -Feb.>. 23-= 1905.~~
‐ _w e r tENN EEL P a p e r a _ t o e seen - C e
i at Nancy Nov.20 ~1819 -- July3 -- 1880. oF
bo: sy Grosser,| Septenber2- 18.- October W- 19296 le

a n i ee a) Neomia Crossland,wife of sy Crossland - nodates.
( i s ee ee vere ee ee ee ee ‑

a i n t 7 : w e e e e e c e c e e e n e e b e e e s s e

,"Lotte:Crossland, 1857 - (1930.
oe aoo Septenbern- 1851 --May6 -- ‘1912.m e e e e e

Januaryrs -1862-. July 2.-1918.
aoa Nov. 19-1832.- April.2 1912.
| ‘sarahJe Poff, February 22 - 1857 - Sly 13 - 1918. |

Kaycod -- 1850 - February 1é - 19c l .
E E L S ag Feb rua r y 11 - 1820 - ‘April 19 -1904.

os eo srave w i t h larce fl a t stone beside t h i s - no nameCoH 55 A l a . Vo ls . CS , June 7 - 1840 -- Yarch25:-- 1909.
; aged & b o r n in Ala.“son-of Laban). ---- L a e :Coc i€th Alae Infantry CSA

Gs the1850 censusin the family of | wae a John, aged 18 and |
. ( I s a a c ,agec16,_both born j n A la . ) o S | |
Yuen TSE(Thomas)CoG3 Confederate Cavalry C&A, Co t . 23 -1843-~ bpsEa i-- 1928

u l y We2.(Parton) J u l y16- 1858 - March 7 = 1935.



M i t . Carmel Cenetery 1 6 0
Jacob, Husband of Annie (fartin) Noverber 25 - 1903

W i l l i a n . T.«(Steela) Novamber 20 - 1020
H i s wifeClarissa M. $## Shirler, Aprip 3 - 1656

dit Ezek ie l Jones , 1855
M Florence lu r re l l , 1858 1927
Ri ley N. More, December 24:- 1831 - March ? 13 - 1892

Addie Lee; May 22 - 1849 - February 17 - 1928.
Charleg W. Brown, 1854 - Died,

w a s . a State Senator and a brother of Hon. Jesse Brown of Jackson County,sailie B. Brown,
• r C o f f e i & Miso

1 8 5 7 - 1 9 3 7 . . N o t e : S h e w a s a d a u g h t e r• Mary C r ö s s Coffev, of Jackson County, Alabama
G e n

160

a = MeCerne Conetery. a - Ee ee we a : |

“His Wife U U e e e aan v e te nong M a n g e r e ~= GartonM,timvopinApri?3~~1656 ~ <1855, oe os

More =e .7 2631. - March?j 3 .-- 1892,:- me ae 7

- 21849 == February 17 -~1928,



AT-BELLEFONTE 1 6 1
Copied from The P r iva t e Cemetery o f J .• M. NetherlandsSeven miles from Scottaboro, Ala. & two miles from Hollywood, Ala.An iron fence surrounds the s i x graves and the name o fJ . M. Netherland i s on a brass p l a t e a t tached to the g a t e .T h i s cemeterw i s i n a fi e l d near. the old Norwood Homeplace.

I n Memory of John M. Netherland Sre Departed this life, April 1lth - 1835i n t h e 45th yea r o f h i s age.

Mary wife of John M. Netherland, born November 17 - 1805
"died June 26th - 1887;

' I n Memory of William S. Netherland, born October 19th - 1827died O c t o b e r 14 th - 1857

John M. Netherland J r . died October 4th - 1903 - Aged 73 years.
I n Memory of John H. (Norwood, born November 23rd - 1828

- d i e d May 12th -1891%
Maxy Ann Norwood wife of John H. Norwood, born January 26th - 1835

died July 14th - 1903.

These records copied from an o l d graveyard n e a r o ld Bellefonte, Alar
I n Memory of Mrs. (Hansbrouek - Died July 23rd - 1829..
J . E. B a r b e Died 1829 - Sand Rock stone.
Tee Died 1829 - Sand Rock stone.

2 g Lewis White Carten was born, September 24th - 1836, Died August 7th - 1837.
" i S . ' T . c. was on a hand made stone.

A l l o f above records copied by Mrs. J . A. Proctor i n February- 1953

1 6 /

* Marywife of John M.Netherland,born November 17 - 1805
te, R e r e n c r a e e e t e n c n e t e e r i e “ d i e d J u n e26th’= 1 8 8 7 5 y e n
FS itnTnYonory ofWiNianSs.Netherland,born October 19th ~ 1827 __‑

e y g h o e died October 14th‐ 18576 fo

a, MeNetherland .I r .died October‘Ath=1 9 0 3- Aged733yearse.
° = » born November 23rd = 1828
= a e d“May12th="189Ls--ee
. ory hn tore vite of -John H...Norwood,.born January .26th -- 1835 +
a diéd Julylth -1903,

r r S e e e e a e e e e n c e e e e e e e e c e l e eee S e v e n e e e v e m r e n e m n t w o r e S c e e

ee - Tee‘Died 1829- Sand Rock stone, _

Ae

‐‐ thiscenete

a  e e
Inn Memory |of John M,s. (NetEaSTana S r ,

7in the 45th year of h i s age.

FfSe7: Cc.was ona handmade stone,oev t  o t  n e  w e  S e
AAn of above records copiedby Mrs.

= e  A  e e  e e  o o

ELLE FONTE
| Copiedfrom_The Private Cemete

.Seven miles from Scottsboro» Ala .
An i r o n fence surrounds the s i x

vt J. M. Netherland is on a brass p l a t e attached to t h e gate.
i s i n a fi e l d n e a r the o l d Norwoodood Homerlacee ...

0. vd wide (aDCarte wasborn,September 24th-1836,DiedAv

264
of J. M. Netherland

graves and the name of.

Departedthis l i f e ,Apr i l Lith -- 1835. _

ano l d graveyard near o l d Bellefonte, Ala. ;
r of es. aaa -Died J u l y 2 3 r d-‐ 1829,_

be} Died 2¢1829 --SandRock stone. _

J. A. Proctor 4in| February 1953."

" o s

Cd

Smeee ee ‐ a ee ee

& two miles from Hollywood,‘Ala,

gust7th- 1837,,ae



OLIVE CELETTRY, Jackson County, Alabama,

Chastain) Born May 9; 1834) died June 20, 1892
1 . 8 % :

, Chastain, Born Dec. 25, 1831; died June 4, 1907

§D' "ScrIBes, Born Nov. 9 1823; died Dec. 13, 1898.

J . 1 . fodres) Born Jamary, 1826; died March 7, 1890.
. Hödges; Born July 2, 1830; died July 28, 1899.

TwistEd.
" Rébecca J..Hodges, Born March 2, 1861; aied Feb. 4, 1930.

(John TI'mioipson Hodges, Born April 16, 1859; died fob. 18, 1903.
4; John Chapman Hodges; Born Sept. 23; 1889; Ailed Aug. 5, 1906

Orther Gordon Hodges, Born Sept. 9, 1900; died Sept. 23, 1901

Martin: Hodges = 1853 - 1940
if. Jamon Re Hodges.- 1855 - 189%.
'Salas Pa (Woodeil) Born May 1, 1833; died July 7,

1850 Census o fJ a c k s o n county, Alabama, District 21, Family #
H a s . l i s t e d :

James T. Hodges
r i t t t s a r a h

- Age 23,Born In Ala. - laborer.
22;

s a r a h   王 。 " m o s .

6 1 8 5 0 Censur

... . . •

Var sha l l country Alabama, 23rd Sub Division, Family # 109,
Land v a l u e ,

Presley. R. (Woodall Age 40, born in Va. - Farmer - $2000.00
D e m a r i a s 4 2 , S . c .

Christianna. 2 0 , A l l a .

P l e a s a n t
S i l a s

James
1 1 8 3 3

' C a r y :Abert
" J a c o b
Mary.P.

н
н
д
я

1 1
Chris teanna D a v i s

1 6 2

:EresNove9 18235.Aiea Dec.43, 1898.
Met o s e ;

Born Jamary, 18263aie March 7, 1890.‑
cneaeés,Bornsay 2»18205 |‘died July 8, 1899.

ehifsgitche .vee Ts.Nes.ce‘RebeccaJ Hodges,*
“howpsonHodges, Bornapr16,185953died| Rebs38;1908.3

Ish.: GhaymanHodges;Born‘Sept.23,188953
r: Gordon.lodges,BornSept.9, 19005asher

Y Bom 3ey iy,1H}

"Janes5fe- Hodges-=Age23,1‘Born in Ala. --- laborer.‑2 2 , 0 0M eMN :
' mos..

23ndSub Division,renily‘#109,° 22.
- >. Landvalue, ©*:

ge40;born in Va.-- Farner.=2000400 -‑
™Demrias ~ N 2 ,
Christiana aoeoe Me 20, : ”it . 19, . ih

" A T , "ttreTs>: "al T3, _Mt
Ca "Pr a

- 1) mos"



yam
The Mount Olive Cemetery is located
of Section 18-5S-4East, Jackson Count
and contributed by William D. and Wilma B. Page.

W. D. Scruggs
Born Nov. 9, 1829
Died Dec. 13, 1893
His soul in Heaven
has sought i t s native
peace. .
Footstone: W.D.S.

‘Three unlettered
fieldstones and one
il legible funeral
marker marking
graves  he re .

Maude H. Kennamer
Oct . 13, 1895
Aug. 11, 1981 [blank]
Footstone: Mother

Dbl Aubre
Sam H. Kennamer Nov. 27, 1912
Jan. 26, 1884 Sept. 7, 1950
Nov. 22, 1971
Footstone: Father

James C. Page Father.
Nov. 12, 1916
Mar. 22, 1917
Footstone;: J . C . P.

F red Hodges
July 30, 1884
Dec. 15, 1967
Footstone: Father

Dbl.
Effie Hodges
Oct . 20, 1884
F e b , 20, 1964
Footstone: Mother

Harvey Andrew Smith
June 19, 1882
May 21, 1963
Footstone: Father

) 1 7 - 4{
Jackson _

GiounT OLIVE)CHURCH CEMETERY

Baby Dulcie Hodges
Nov. 1 , 1900
May 15, 1901
Gone To Rest
Footstone: D. H.
[Surrounded by a
rock fence.|

One unlettered
fieldstone
marking a
grave
here.

Irene S. Cameron
Sept. 25, 1912

Frank Smart
He is at rest
in Heaven
(No dates]
Footstone: F. 8.

Elleen Hodges
Aug. 3, 1912
Nov. 8, 1918
Darling, we
miss thee
Footstone: E. H.

Jessie L o u Smith
Feb. 6, 1880
Dec. 1, 1965
Footstone;: Mother

Married: May 20, 1900e e  O e  e d
Dol.

»Alabama,

(Bud) Cameron

Note: Inside the
rock fence surrounding
the Hodges child's
grave wasa field
stone that may have
marked another grave;
no identification on i t .

by the Mount Olive Missionary Baptist Church in the NE/4
-. Copied Oct . 2.1982encounty road No. 6.

(Read across page. ]

J. A. Chastain
Born D e c , 25, 1831
Died June 4, 1907 al l

on
V. E. Chastain one
Born May 9, 1834 stone
Died June 20, 1892
[Obeliskstone surrounded
byi r o n fence.}

Minnie L. Evans Two unlettered
Dec. 14, 1864 fieldstones
F e b , 12, 1945 Dbl. marking

stone graves
B. F. Evans here.
Jan. 1, 1856
Feb. 6, 1945.

J. R. (Bob) Cameron.
M a r. 1 , 1878
Sept. 18, 1939

Dbl. Dbl.
Mattie L o u Cameron
Oct. 26, 1889
[blank]

Unlettered
fieldstone
marking
grave
here.

Velon S. Hodges
May 5, 1910
Aug. 13, 1955

Purvel l Hodges
1908 - 1945
Resting in hope
of a glorious
resurrection
Footstone: P. H .

Lourine Hodges
Jan. 6, 1930
Jun. 4, 1930

Dbl.
Maxine Hodges
May 10, 1936
May 21, 1936
Asleep in Jesus

Annie B y r u m
Oc t . 6 , 1878
Nov. 8 , 1917
At Rest

163



1 7 _ 4 4
Valley Leaves Mr. OLIVE 2 9 2

J a c k s o n County June, 1983

Lela Page
1883 - 1 9 4 3Dbl .
Lee Page1879 3 1849 /

Clovis T. Page
Born July 13, 1911
Died Jan. 11, 1912
F o o t s t o n e : C .• T . P .

Note: The
preceding
three graves
w e r e s u r r o u n d e d

by a s m a l l r o c k
f e n c e .

Bunyan Hodges
Born December 4 , 1891
Died June 30, 1913
B e l o v e d , t h o u w e n t
a d m i r e d w h e r e v e r k n o w n .

[Woodman of the Wo r l d stone]
Footstone: B. H.

Addie T. Hodges
1 8 6 9 - 1 9 5 3

Monroe A. Hodges
1861 - 1944

Dbl .

Silas P. Woodall
May 1, 1833
July 7, 1891
Footstone: S. P. W. (marble)
[Note: This was a
modern granite stone that
had probably replaced an
e a r l i e r m a r b l e s t o n e .

Mattie Hodges
1853 - 1940 )

, Dbl.
James R. Hodges
1855 - 1899
Hope for the dawn
that is yet to
c o m e .

Veldon Boyd Smith
Nov. 15, 1903
Sept. 14, 1914

Will Hodges
Jan. 27, 1882
[blank]

Ella D. Lewis
J u n e 1 8 , 1 8 7 6
D e c . 2 0 , 1 9 0 7
M o c h e r

Db l .
Leona Lee Hodges
June 25, 1879
Oct. 28, 1962
Footstone: Mother

Oklas Black
July 5, 1905
June 27, 1967
Footstone: Step Brother

Three
unlettered
fieldstones
h e r e
marking
c r a v e s

New
g r a v e
h e r e
with
i l l eg ib le
t u n e r a l m a r k e r .

Abbie Thompson
[Note: This

Walter J . Barclay
1885 - 1962

hand chisled
on fieldstone;
no other Info.

Married Jan. 29, 1913
Effle Lee Barclay
1894 - (blank)
Footstone: Mother

Dbl.

Velma H. Patterson
s e p t . 2 1 , 1 9 0 2
July 22, 1974
M o t h e r

Carol Jean Patterson Allen
1 9 4 3

M a r s o 1 9 6 %

Vivian Oneta Patterson
1 9 1 9

[No other info.]

Lena Hodges
1 6 8 2 = 1 9 0 4

Dbl.
William F. Hodges
8 8 2 - 1 9 0 6

Arther Gordon Hodges
Born Sept. 9, 1900
Died Sept. 23, 1901
G o n e t o b e a n A n g e l

Maggie H . Page M r s . Rebecca J . Hodges
Apr. 23,1887 B o r n M a r . 2 , 1 8 0 1
May 20, 1955 Died Feb. 4, 1930

O u r m o c h e r a c r e s t

John Thompson Hodges
B O r n A p T . 1 0 , 1 8 5 9
Died Feb. 18, 1908
b e l o v e d a n e r i a r e w e l

John Chapman Hodges
Born Sept. 2 3 , 1889
Died Aug. 5, 1908
He was a kind and loving
son and affectionate
D r o w e r .

Elizabeth Hodges
Sept. 30, 1874
July 21, 1951
M o t h e r

Db l .

J. T. Hodges
b o r n J a n . 2 4 , 1 8 2 6
Died March the 7, 1890
[Grave covered with
s t o n e s ; h a n d - c h i s e l e d
l e t t e r i n g .

M. S. Hodges
B o r n J u l y t h e 2 , 1 8 3 0
d i e d J u l y t h e 2 8 , 1 8 9 9

Willie J. Hodges
A u g . 9 , 1876
Aug. 27, 1905
r a c e r

Vera Hodges Collins
Sept. 22, 1897
Jan. 26, 1942
o n e w a s a k i n g a n d

a i r e c t i o n a t e w i l e ,
a fond mother, and
a f r i e n d to a l l .

- E n d M o u n t O l i v e C h u r c h C e m e t e r y -
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Valley Leaves Nir OLIVE

a7 at
Jackson County

Lela Page Clovis T. Page Note; The
1883 - 1943 Born July 13, 1911 preceeding

Dbl. Died Jan. 11, 1912 three graves
Lee Page Footstone: C. T. P. were surrounded
1879 - 1949 by a small rock

Addie T. Hodges
1869 - 1953

fence.

Silas P. Woodall
May 1, 1833

Dbl. July 7, 1891
Monroe A. Hodges Footstone:8. P. W.(marble)
1861- 1944 (Note: This was a

modern gran i te stone that
. had probably replaced an
. earlier marblestone.]

Veldon Boyd Smith Wi l l Hodges
Nov. 15, 1903 Jan. 27, 1882
Sept. 14, 1914 [blank]

D b l ,
El la D. Lewis Leona Lee Hodges
June 18, 1876 June 25, 1877
Dec. 20, 1907 Oct. 28, 1962
Mother. Footstone: Mother

Three New Abbie Thompson
unlettered grave (Note: This ‘
fieldstones here name
here with hand chisled
marking illegible on fieldstone;
graves no other info.funeral marker.

2 E N S R N S S e A a n S R RSia e w C E

E292
June, 1983 ‑

Bunyan Hodges
Born December 4, 1891
Died June 30, 1913
Beloved, thou went
admired wherever known.
[Woodman of the World stone]
Footstone: B. H.

Mattie Hodges
1853 - 1940

. Dbl.
James R. Hodges
1855 - 1899
Hope fo r the dawn
that is yet to
come.

Oklas Black
July 5, 1905
June 27, 1967
Footstone; Step Brother

Walter J. Barclay
1885 - 1962

Married Jan. 29, 1913
Dbl.

Effie Lee Barclay
1894 - [blank] |
Footstone: Mother

Velma H. Patterson Carol Jean Patterson Allen Vivian Oneta Patterson
Sept. 21, 1902 Aug. 4, 1943 1919
duly 22, 1974 May 4, 1962 (No other info.]
Mother ‘
Lena Hodges Arther Gordon Hodges Maggie H. Page M r s . Rebecca J. Hodges
1882 - 1954 Born Sept, 9, 1900 A p r . 23,1887 Born Mar. 2, 1861

Dbl.
William F. Hodges
1882 - 1906

John Thompson Hodges
Born A p r . 16, 1859 ‑
Died F e b , 18, 1908
Beloved father farewell

J. T. Hodges
Born Jan. 22, 1826
Died March the 7, 1890
{Grave covered with
stones; hand-chiseled
let ter ing.|

Died Sept. 23, 1901
Gone to be an Angel

John Chapman Hodges
Born Sept. 23, 1889
Died Aug. 5, 1908
He was a kind and loving
son and affectionate

Sept.. 30, 1874
July 21, 1951
Mother

brother. Willie J, Hodges
. Aug. 9, 1876

M. 8. Hodges Aug. 27, 1905
B o r n Ju ly the 2, 1830 Father
died July the 28, 1899

May 20, 1955

Elizabeth Hodges

Died Feb. 4, 1930
O u r Mother at rest

Vera Hodges Collins
Sept. 22, 1897
J a n , 26, 1942
She was a kind and
affectionate wife,
a fond mother, and
a friend to al l .

Dbl .

-End Mount Ol ive Church Cemetery- |‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐_ ‐_=_ ‐_ ‐_ -_‐_
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- Alabama, aa ;gebViAne:
ie

Jebam Asi,‘Born way 13,18505 aiea aay 7, 1915.:

$ ated March6, 1896.
; diedAug.By ie

We Steve a,
B o r n .Feb..6y.1854...syste
_ Dieda Auge ay 190Ls

1” . vemee ne et et

eeeEnkine,,viteof,JamesSs.“‘Euing, -Born.June2. ie ,j “Died“July26,“1933.
‘Sallieue" Kennemer,wife of Jacob T. Kennamer,
BornApril5s28555died Dec. Ms.1940.ee

, BornDee.. 5, 10363 diedOct.ay 192. :

‘CéissieMee,‘daughterof J. T. and SallieKennamer, }Born Octs 283:1892, 2
T h i snextlooks' l ike; a “Died March26,1906. °° j i.Lota-T. son of J. T. & Sallie W. Kennamer,BornMay 11,°1885 r r :a p o r n ge eaten e r e s " D e dAuge11,eb copes

3) Born Oct.20518363 diedApril 22, 1895. ~."e e e  O e  o e

“SeabornG:‘Kennaner,Born1AprilBs18305dea June216,1915.) '
sees ered V ep i e s e e c e e D e e n a e r teemegb e n t b e e e e e eo p e e t i e e O o t e r ta o e Beot plicit moe w e e s

(, Naney,ELicsbeth |Kennemer,BornNov.20, LEABs died Oct.a, 1898.):whsepe -- r e e d ae Demee pete t e s beget metre Bet!

“SeabornKennamer, Irey?“Born MarchD2, 121aied Sept. 16,18864)‐ ‐ smencme Feeed e t nns a n e er eere a e Ateee ame:cTaahmaedl‐‐‐ b e e e ney

c e e d s nie e t e eeteee n a r r a ) sieeee o e sd e t e n t e cere wermpeeen:ws‑

~ ElizabethKennaner,EBorn.‘Oct.4s.‘18173died| Ape,> 1902. ,netta r a eSoemrmw omens it p e e s w e r e ew i e t n e e qeon mew cee w e e

‘PATHER" - David Kennaner, Born‘Sept.10,-181dsdiedJan. Ee 1863.”oa
s e e s e e s p a m e n e n emrere

"George2Henman,Born Nov. 235, 18443; died July 1, 1918.atatt a e
hs Re Se we

Kittie }R., Kennaner, Born Sept17; 18513.died March 8s.1898»we. ~o meompeere s o r e s e d e



ae RSHOLE PEO Ps; fy Piian‘meme, AEScounty,Alabama,(contig). 99
anoo; ’aan re c o e

. Woman’! eer 2 pasam me Ly
(Born,Sept. 11,1870, - Born Dec. 29, 1859 ~ Born Sept . 22, 18645.poeiz,” DiedJunea7, 1923. ~DiedSept.os LIT :‘DiedJuly22518910 ~

e e eaptJohn B.Kennaner,Bornp r i 1, 18215 died May1, 1885,: oo
C i s Ay Woodall.wifeof SilesP, Born Feb,13,18/1; diedAes24187

= - w e t eee e e vot

L&N,‘Wilder,BornAuge2, 18193 died:‘cts 7ig 18636)
ooosse a eos: Hatt s.Wooded, BornMarch‘hysaisdiedMarch8, 1879.:Feaa

o r eTewiteof P, S.Woodalt,Born Yay 19,18405 dieddulyby1509.
') OleutherWooded,Bornaay20,1943 diedoct.16,1A..Seen .

s e e r e e e < 8a a armen ee.i" _Joserh W.Woodall, Born.March2, 1876; DiedOct, hs191.
T M A r e e : ve te

thayee = Astbe Woodal1Ds BornOct.3, 718415“diedFeb, ny 1923.3. "

. " ethe.(Martha 2) R, "RITee
“ " :B o r nJ a n ..2751813, creed theess
uy DiedFeb,8, 269% w e a

ansSke - “ 1736.- =~ 1836 - wife Rachel. -c o a t i i o n d21710 - < - ‑

THE PIONEERS OF KENNAMER COVE‘This.monument was“erected if 1936:by ‘their
25 Descendants.from.the Fourth.to theEighthairesae 2 is

" Denars‘Kenmanry Born Nov.6, 18435died.Dec,15,189: : On7 4 C R T t e e a eene a t e F e e +

nat[RentahB.C.. Kennamer, BornNove6, 18433 Diedey 25y 1885.eteered ieetenaoy ; vette sce vee weh a l a J l :

fits!Sues,Kennaner,BornJune 30, 18343 died Sept. 6 1863, i gefn . : :r y t n S t e t n e e e e e e e toner eee +e e w el e ep o e p g e t e c t sett g e n e ene

:mer,BornJan. 9, 18395 died Feb.23,1863. |:b e e

= memory.of } consort:of } 5 born §Now;th a ie }a a a wea who ns ..Died Sept.3,:"1851:(2).
he : ‘Infant daughter born & died Nove 282 Ie,

"a ‘EPBishop,“BoniFeb.Bhp18725died daly”1265-18735a -~
W..P.Bishop,’Born Sept.29918793,died June By 1880,=  3 S  a e

o g e e ' Apkeagiah Kennamer, Born Feb; 18, 1803; died May 5, 1875... a
ere rae ie reebeth AAe Kennamer,|B o rDees”24,18415d i e d June3x 187s FoaraDgem B.DrteBornMey.9»,18533died May20, 189.- yo As

= John's,ae oot21,18475, "
. 7 ElizaRebecca | SKenn , 18s ata=

potge " D i e d- June 1s 19036 2! mee
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PISGAH CEMETERY ARSHALE Alabams. ( c o n t i n u e d ) :

1 ' 9 8

E l i z a C . (Kennamer
*Born Dec. 1 2 , 1841,
Died J a n : 2 ; 1913 .

R o b e r t S. Kennamer,
Born June 26, 1840,
Died Sept. 4, 1904•

Albert Kennamer, Born April 13, 1854; died July 7, 1904.
F r o n t o f stone - Wm. A. Kennamer, Born Oct. 17, 1857; Died April 19, 1914

Side o f stone ;Sarah E. Kennamer, Born Aug. 26, 1859; died Aug 1, 1891

1 9 . 4

=e o m , RobertS. Kennamer, Ca te::.- . ‘Born June26, 1840, = 0 ey ge
D i edSept. 4, 21904. b o a D: i

i AlbertKennanet, Born |April 13, 18543 died uly 7, 190. le

Seen s t e e e bees e e l
“Front:of stone .-- WmsALKennaner, BornOct. 17, 18573DiedApril 195 ‘19h.

l e e
_Side of stone |~Sarah E. Kennamer, BornAuge%, 18595 ‘died‘Aug 1, 1a.

ay
w i e‘

p e a p e e e r e r e s Saas

W e e e e e m e ee enee meee p e e : fome e Seek
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L45‐]A

MD. PLESANTCEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN=‐P-1
Located T.V.A.Map 89 NWSec.18 T4 R4 Limrock Quadrangle, on
County road between Le tche r and Woodville. 6-6-1972-Hal Word.
Mrs. Jones---Anderson Kn i g h t s S i s t e r . 6 or 7 Mi-SW of LETCHER
DAVID WALKER HILL-~-12-30-1896=====8-19-1967
A l a P v t ( 1 ) CODeve lopmen t Gp - - - -Wo r l d War I
NELL H. CRAWFORD (BLANK) 7777? (Db1)
9-13-1944===8-18-1967==5Seesssce0 222?

REV. W. A. PIGG----7-19-1836===8-27-1913 (Masonic Emblem)

MRS. W. A. P I GG - - - - 1 - 6-1841===11-17-1905
SARAH ANN QORFEY--~-2~17-1874=== 9-12-1908
ELLEN COFFEY- - - - -~ - -7-11-1874=== 9-12-1962 (Mother)

HOWARD EDWARD, Son of Mr.& Mrs.C.R.THOMPSON--B & D~-7-23-1958
THOMAS 0. FLIPPO -- JETTIE LEE2-25-1892----5-2-1965----=Tmo Jn2]-1905====
AMBREY, Son of J . H . & V.M.TAYLOR~--3-27-1902=====10-5-1903
OSCAR ALLEN , - - - - - - ~ - - 1876s=s===s22==2==== 1960
MRS. MATILDA ALLEN-- - - 1893=============== 1971 (78 Yrs )

MARY ALLEN, - - - - - - ~ - - - 1889=ss======= 9-17-1971 (82 Y r s )

JOHN W. ALLEN----2-28--1872=ss2====== 11-7-1949
RUTH A. ALLEN----3- 7-1842 s s = = s = " 7-21-1919
RICHARD C, ALLEN--2-18-1882========== 9-28-1902
LUCINDA CLARK=>~--~3-14-1818==========10-18-1900
RUBEN W. SNEED - - - - - - 4 ‐ 5-1905==s===== 6-21-1935

18-1925 e8 6 1 5 - 1 9 6 5 2D Q
‘LENA --------~-~--~~- JONES ----------ALONZO F.
6‐5-1894====6-5-1894 ==¢=e====12-14-1884==5-7-1964
DANI ----9-3-1902=====7-31~1917
SARAH E , DODD - - - ~ - - - - - HASTY, --(Dwin Son) RAY CHARLIE
~19-1889==== S E S S 5 4 2==5-15-1929=2=25-4-1935

2-16-190haenn11-25-1968"Eeee=| J A T I N
URSULA SHY ------(Double Ma r k e r ) - - - - - - SEXMOUR-Eek‑
8-19-1870== 9~-7-1868===4-19-195
SISTER = BROTHER



145-B

MT. PLESANT CEMETERY---CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN-----P-2

MARY ERMA ROSS=g--- - - 3 - 1 - 1 9 1 1 = = = = = 1 0 - 3 1 - 1 9 1 2 - - - 4 I N F A N T )

JAMES A. ROSS (PETE) -----Co-1-24 ALA INF SP AMERICAN WAR

MARY E. ROSS Wi f e o f James A ° R o s s - - 9 - 1 7 - 1 8 7 7 = = = 9 - 1 3 - 1 9 4 9
Age 71 Yr-11 Mo-26 Days. NO STONE--FUNERAL MARKER ONLY.
Funera l m a r k e r a b o u t 4 f e e t Sou th o f James A. Ross STONE.

from.

ROSS CEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN

L o c a t e d a b o u t 1 M i l e We s t o f Mt. P l e s a n t M i s s i o n a r y B a p t i s t
Church & Mt. P l e s a n t C e m e t e r y.

CARL H. (Harold) ROSS- - - - 1 - 8 - 1 8 9 1 = = = = 6 - 4 - 1 9 1 9

O u r B a b y CLAUD, Son of J . ( J o e ) J . & B.M. ROSS12-23-1893====5-5-1895.
ABOVE GRAVES INCIOSED IN AN IRON PICKET FENCE, ROOM FOR 2
GRAVES ONLY.

MARY G. WILSON------9-12-1825=====6-20-1904

WILLIAM NAT W I S D O M - - - - 7 - 1 6 - 1 8 1 9 = = = = 8 - 1 0 - 1 8 9 3

ABOVE TWO GRAVES I N CIOSED BY WOOD POST AND WIRE FENCE.
ROOM FOR TWO GRAVES ONLY

Above two could be a man and h i s w i f e . ? ? ?

C o p ie d b y H a l Wo r d - - - - - - - - - - 6 - 6 - 1 9 7 2 .

Sere D a e r e r e n e daes SIneee STEINT V

145~B

MT. PLESANT CEMETERY---CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN-----P - 2

MARY ERMAROSS=<----‐3-1-1911=====10-31-1912---€INFANT)
JAMES A. ROSS (PETE) - - ~ - -C o - l - 2 d ALA INF SP AMERICAN WAR

MARY E. ROSS Wi f e of James A°*Ross--9=17-1877===9-13-1949
Age 71 Y r - 11 Mo-26 Days.NO STONE--FUNERAL MARKER ONLY.
Funera l marker abou t 4 f e e t Sou th o f James A. Ross STONE,

ROSS CEMETERY~~-CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN

Located abou t 1 M i l e West o f M t . Plesant M iss i ona r y B a p t i s t
Church & Mt . P l e san t Cemetery. a“

CARL H. (Harold) ROSS‐ --~------1-8-1891====6-4~1919
Our Baby CLAUD, Son o f J . ( Joe ) J . & B.M. ROSS
12-23-1893====5-5-1895. --‐ne
ABOVE GRAVES INCLOSED IN AN IRON PICKET FENCE,ROOM FOR 2
GRAVES ONLY.

ABOVE TWO GRAVES IN CLOSED BY WOOD POST AND WIRE FENCE.
ROOM FOR TWO GRAVES ONLY

Above two cou l d be a man and h i s w i f e . ? ? ?

Copied b y H a l Wo r d ~ - - - - - - - - ~6-6-1972.

w i t h



145-A

M T.P L E S A N T CEMETERY--CUMBERLAND MOINTATN_-P-1

Located T.V.A.Map 8 9 NW Sec.18 T4 R4 Limrock Quadrangle, O n

County road b e t w e e n L e t c h e r and Wo o d v i l l e . 6 - 6 - 1 9 7 2 - H a l Wo r d .
Mrs. Jones---Anderson Knights S i s t e r. 6 or 7 Mi-SW o f LEICHER
DAVID WALKER H I L L - - - 1 2 - 3 0 - 1 8 9 6 = = = = = 8 - 1 9 - 1 9 6 7
Ala Pvt (1) Co Development Gp- - Wo r l d War I

NELL H. CRAWFORD
9 - 1 3 - 1 9 4 4 = = - 8 - 1 8 - 1 9 6 7 = = = - e a s e s s e l

B L A N K ) ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ?

REV. W. A. PIGG----7-19-1836===8-27-1913 (Masonic Emblem)

MRS. W. A. PIGG----1- 6-1841===11-17-1905

SARAH ANN COFFEY----2-17-1874=== 9-12-1908
ELLEN C O F F E Y- --7-11-1874=== 9 - 1 2 - 1 9 6 2 ( M o t h e r )

HOWARD EDWARD, Son of Mr.& Mrs.C.R. THOMPSON--B & D--7-23-1958
F L I P P O J E T T I E LEETHOMAS O.

2 - 2 5 - 1 8 9 2 - - - - 5 - 2 - 1 9 6 5 - - 9 - 2 1 - 1 9 0 5 = = = ＝
AMBREY, Son of J.H. & V. M. TAYIOR---3-27-1902=====10-5-1903
OSCAR ALIEN, --------- 1876=============== 1960

MRS. MATILDA AIIEN---- 1893=============== 1971 (78 Yrs)

MARY A L I E N , 1 8 8 9 = = = = = = = = = = 9 - 1 7 - 1 9 7 1 ( 8 2   I r s )

JOHN W. ALLEN----2-28--1872========== 11-7-1949

RUTH A. ALIEN- --3- 7-1842 ========= 7-21-1919
RICHARD C. ALIEN--2-18-1882========== 9-28-1902

L U C I N D A   C L A R K ー ー ー ー 3 ー 1 4 - 1 8 1 8 = = = = = = = = = = 1 0 - 1 8 - 1 9 0 0

R U B E N   W 。 S N E D D ー ー ー ー ー ー 4 - 5 - 1 9 0 5 = = ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ =   6 - 2 1 - 1 9 3 5

RUBY CAIN JONES- JONES -RICHARD R.
4 - 1 8 - 1 9 2 5 = = = = 6 - 1 3 - 1 9 6 5 = ¥ = = = = = = = = 8 - 2 4 - 1 9 2 1 = = = =

LENA JONES -AIONZO F .*6-5-1894====6-5-1894 ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ ニ = 1 2 - 1 4 - 1 8 8 4 = = 5 - 7 - 1 9 6 4

D A N I E L B .A N D E R S O N - - - - 9 - 3 - 1 9 0 2 = = = = = 7 - 3 1 - 1 9 1 7

SARAH E . DODD
77-19-1889====

HASTY --(Twin Son) RAY CHARLIE
3 8 ⽇ = 8 = = = = 5 - 1 5 - 1 9 2 9 = = = = 3 - 4 - 1 9 3 5

WILLIAM C. M A R S H ETHEL (M-12-20-1925)2-16-1904====11-25-1968===== 9-12-1907===

URSULA SHY
8 - 1 9 - 1 8 7 0 = =
S I S T E R

- - - - ( D o u b l e Marker)------ SEYMOUR E.
9 - 7 - 1 8 6 8 = = = 4 - 1 9 - 1 9 5

BROTHER

(Db1)
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Age 71 Y r - 11 Mo-26 Days.NO STONE--FUNERAL MARKER ONLY.
Funera l marker abou t 4 f e e t Sou th o f James A. Ross STONE,

ROSS CEMETERY~~-CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN

Located abou t 1 M i l e West o f M t . Plesant M iss i ona r y B a p t i s t
Church & Mt . P l e san t Cemetery. a“
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1 5 4
Tombstone Inscriptions in the Mad Creek Cemetery; Jackson County, Ala.

(Where the Old Harmony Bapt is t Church o n c e stood).
Copled By Mrs. J . W. Brandon, Scottsboro, Ala.

J . W. (Proctor) Born November 28th, 1837- Died October 23rd, 1919..
-HIGGNBOTHAM - SEE PAGE 9 7

(HIs vIfe) Mary. Ek Proctor, Born December: 30th,_ 1842- Died March 2nd, 1901.
I W. B . Campbell. (Sam) Born Mare 14, 1852- Died September I s t , 1931.

John Earth Campbell, Born August 17th, 1848- Died September 18th, 1924.

E l i z a Cembell, w i f e o f John E..Campbell, Born January 27th, 1849
- D i e d A u g u s t 3 r d , 1921.

Joseph D. Campbell, Born Apr1l 16th, 1863- Died February 20th1898.
Wm. W. Cempbell, Born August I1th, 1827- Died March Gth, 1873.
Paralee Campbell, Born March 11th, 1839- Died August 18, 1889.
White Grover Campbell, Born December 18th, 1884-_Died March 30th, 1888;
Mollie Campbell, Born December 24th, 1894- Died November 29th, 1918,

→   S E E : P A C E S - 5 5 2 1 €

1 5 4

1 5 4
Tombstone I n s c r i p t i o n s i n the Mud Creek Cemete Jackson County, Ala.

' (Where t h e Old Harmony Baptist ‘Church onceTesay
_ Copied By Mrs. J. W. Brandon, Scottsboro, A l a ./

oo BornNovember28th,1837- Died October2 3 r d ,1919.angestn S e e pack
E YP r o c t o r ,BornDecember3 0 t h ,1842‐DiedMarch2nd, 1901.

W. B. Campbell, (Sam)BornMareh1 4 ,1852-DiedSeptember1st, ‘1931.791 9 9 .

_ _  ‐ John EarthCampbell,B o r nAAugust17th,1848‐DiedSeptember18118th,th, 1924. ‑

|E l i z a2Compbell,wifeofJohnE, Campbell, Born January 27th, 1849
! “- D r e a“Rigiet 38a;1 9 2 1 .

oe SonephD.“Campbell, Born.April 16th, 1863-.Died February. 20thia98.
are eeene ct rs e d e

W m , W. Campbell, Born August 11th,_1827=DiedMarch 6 t h ,1 8 7 3 .
|

oe | Paralee Campbell, Born March l l t h , 1839- Died August 18,1889, ee

ee

eo Sb ._Whi teGroverCampbell,BornDecember,18th,1884-1DiedMarch 30th, 1888,"

OO | M o l l i e Campbell, Born December24th,1894-Died_November 29th 918,terr elt orn =< 219
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AT-BELLEFONTE 1 6 1

iron fence surrounds the six graves and the name ofJ . M. Netherland i s on a brass p la te attached to t h e g a t e .
This cemetery i s in a fi e l d near t h e o l d Norwood Homeplace.

I In Memory of John M. Netherland S r. Departed this life, April Ilth - 1835.I n t h e 4 5 t h y e a r o f h i s a g e .

Mary wife of John M. Netherland, born November 17 - 1805
"d ied June 2 6 t h = 1887-

I n Memory of William S. Netherland, born October 19th - 1827died October 1 4 t h - 1857.

John M. Netherland J r . died October 4th - 1903 - Aged 73 years.
In Memory of John H. Norwood, born November 23rd - 1828- l ied May 12th - 1891 .*

Mary Ann. Norwood wife of _John H.. Norwood, born January 26th - 1835.
died July I4th - 1903,

These records copied from an old graveyard near old Bellefonte, Ag .
In Memory of Mrs . (Hansbrough - Died July 23rd - 1829.....
J . E. Barbe) Died 1829 - Sand Rock stone.
Tee Died 1829.- Sand Rock s t o n e .

36) Lewis White Carten was born, September 24th - 1836, Died August 7th - 1837.h s . T. c . was on a hand made stone.
A l l of above records copied by Mrs. J . A. Proctor i n February- 1953.

1 6 1

: re ra : 6

mee AT -Gelteeronte 164
a “Copiedfrom The Pr iva te Cemetery of J. M. Netherland,,

; ‘2. Seven mi les from Scottsboro, Ala. & two miles f rom Hollywood,Ala.So ! An i r o n fence surrounds the s i x graves and the name of
- M. Netherland is on a brass p l a t e attached to t h efecan -on_a brass plate attached to the gate.omecemetery - i s . i n a fi e l d n e a r t h e o l d Horwood Homeplena. ‐.... .

p e ie ee e S e e e e ee e e e e e e e e

we “ eerIn n Memory of John M. Sr, Departedthis l i f e , Apr i l lth -- 1835.
i a in the 45th year of h i s age.

ye s s , * Mary:wife of John M,Netherland,born November 17 - 1805
te, fi , S T s c e n c e mere “ d i e d June “26th” 1 8 8 7 5‐ y e

MA ts ‘InIn Monory ofWilliamSs.Netherland,born October 19th ~1827
Ae c a r nc e s ; died October 14th- 18576

on 2 ioao cali _JohnM ‘NetherlandJr.died OctoberA t h=1903-~ aged 7B yearsy

gd = In Memory of John H.(Norwood),born November 23rd ‐ 1828 ' :
pe ep TS ESBEET“May 12th”‐amrE \ ° )aeTO errsTT ee

Nery Ann Norvoodwite- o fJ o h nH..Norwood,born-Janvuary26th- 1835
u - died July 1th- “1903.’ +
T S T S a emma a e coat c a m n e e e e e e e e e e e e e s c e l e e e c e s e e m e e = e a n

eeecee. a n t ee ee
me x_These2.recordscopiedfroman_old graveyard near o l d Bellefonte, Alay. Co
ot ‘ I nMemoryof Mes.(Hansbroug-Died J u l y 23rd-1 8 ,

be) Died 1829- SandRock stone, __
| i wo - Tee‘Died1829 -~ Sand Rock stone,

a e e e . cae eee s e e t o m e a e e e e e e .tesLewis White (CarteyCartel wasborn, September 24th »-_ 1836,_DiedAugust:‘Th-= 1897.
eS.7, C.:was ona handmade Stone.

aa : _ a,ALLof above records copiedbyMrs. J._A. Proctor inFebruary-1953."
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